gsnhorkel
SREAG

REPAIR PARTS

MANUAL

Part Number 159-0004-000
April 2018




ADANGER

The telehandler is not electrically insulated. Death or serious injury will result from contact
with, or inadequate clearance from, an energized conductor.

Regard all conductors as energized.
Allow for electrical wire sag and telehandler boom sway.

If the accessory carrier, accessory, boom structure, or any part of the telehandler contacts a high-volt-
age electrical conductor, the entire machine can become electrically charged.

If that happens, remain on the machine and do not contact any other structure or object. This includes
the ground, adjacent buildings, poles, and any other objects that are not part of the telehandler.

Such contact could make your body a conductor to the other object, creating an electrical shock
hazard resulting in death or serious injury.

If a telehandler is in contact with an energized conductor the operator must warn ground personnel
in the vicinity to stay away. Their bodies can conduct electricity creating an electrical shock hazard
resulting in death or serious injury.

Do not approach or leave the telehandler until the electricity has been turned off.

Do not attempt to operate the machine when any part of it is in contact with a high-voltage electrical
conductor or if there is an immediate danger of such contact.

Personnel on or near a telehandler must be continuously aware of electrical hazards, recognizing
that death or serious injury can result from contact with an energized conductor.

California
Proposition 65 Warning

Battery posts, terminals and related accessories contain lead
and lead components, chemicals known to the State of California
to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm.
Wash hands after handling.

California
Proposition 65 Warning
Diesel and gasoline engine exhaust and some of its constituents

are known by the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects
or other reproductive harm.




General Information

About This Manual

This manual covers SR626 telehandlers. Information is
included for machines that have been manufactured to
conform to all applicable requirements of the following
organizations:

- American National Standards Institute (ANSI)
- Canadian Standards Association (CSA)
- European Committee for Standardization (CE)

Part pages include a drawing and a bill of material.
The bill of material lists the item number that is on the
drawing, the Snorkel part number, quantity used and a
description of the item.

While Snorkel has attempted in every way to confirm that
all information in this manual is correct, improvements
are being constantly made to the machine that may not
be reflected in this manual.

If you find information in this manual that is not correct
or is confusing, you are urged to report your findings to
Snorkel for our evaluation. Your input is important to us
and will be used in future printings of this manual.

This machine is covered by a limited warranty that spe-
cifically identifies items warrantied by Snorkel and those
items covered by original manufacturer's warranty. A
copy of the Snorkel Limited Warranty is located on the
inside of the back cover of the telehandler operators
manual.

Repairs and Maintenance
Every person who maintains, inspects, tests or repairs
the machine must be qualified and authorized to do so.

A Caution
Do not modify this telehandler without prior written
consent of Snorkel Engineering Department. Mod-
ification may void the warranty, adversely affect
stability or affect the operational characteristics of
the machine.

Additional Information

All correspondence relative to this machine, such as field
reports, discrepancy reports, requests for information,
etc., should be directed to:

Snorkel International, Inc.

P.O. Box 1160

St. Joseph, MO 64502-1160 USA
Phone: 1-800-255-0317

http://www.snorkellifts.com

SR626 — 150-0004-000



Service and Parts Information

Ordering Parts

When placing an order for service or repair parts,
please have the following machine information readily
available.

« Model number

Serial number

Snorkel part number
Description of part

Quantity of parts required
Your purchase order number
Address for order to ship to
The desired shipment method

Parts orders may be mailed or faxed to the attention of
the Parts Department at the following location:

Snorkel International, Inc.
P.O. Box 1160
St. Joseph, MO 64502-1160 USA

Phone: 1-800-255-0317
Parts Fax: 1-785-989-3077

Attention: Parts Department

For your convenience, our electronic on-line ordering
system is available at the following Internet location:

http://www.snorkelusa.com

OSHA Compliance

All owners and users of the aerial platform must read,
understand and comply with all applicable regulations.
Ultimate compliance to OSHA regulations is the respon-
sibility of the user and their employer.

Manuals
Manuals are available from Snorkel to support any of
the machines that we produce.

The specific manuals for SR626 telehandlers are as
follows:

SR626 — Operator’s Manual CE
Snorkel part number — 159-0003-000

SR626 — Repair Parts Manual
Snorkel part number — 159-0004-000

Machine Information

Model Number:

Serial Number:

Date of Purchase:

Purchased From:

Snorkel Dealer or Distributor:

SR626 — 150-0004-000



GENERAL INFORMATION

GENERAL INFORMATION .. e I-1
REPAIR PARTS
YANMAR T4F ENGINE . 2-1
YANMAR T4F ENGINE EXHAUST . 2-2
DIESEL TANK FROO ... 2-3
YANMAR T4F ENGINE THROTTLE ... e 2-4
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FROO ... 2-5
ARM PINS FROO . 2-6
TRANSMISSION FROO ..o 2-7
DANA FRONT AXLE 2-8
DANA FRONT AXLE 2-9
DANA FRONT AXLE .. 2-10
DANA FRONT AXLE . 2-11
DANA REAR AXLE 2-12
DANA REAR AXLE 2-13
CHASSIS AND CARTER FROO ... 2-14
COMPLETE BOOM FROO ... 2-15
FIXED BOOM FROO ... 2-16
INCLINATION BOOM INDICATOR ... 2-17
BOOM EXTENSION FROO ... e 2-18
ACCESSORY HOLDER FROO ... 2-19
O TANK 2-20
OIL TANK NEW TRANSMISSION FROO ... ... . 2-21
REAR HYDRAULIC WEIGHT FROO ... .. e 2-22
CABIN FROO CLASIC AGRITOP . 2-23
REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS ... ... 2-24
6 WAY ELECTRIC AND 6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ONBOOM .............................. 2-25
CAB QUEEN STEERING COLUMN . e 2-26
CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR . ... 2-27
SEAT WITH MECHANICAL SUSPENSION ... 2-28
INNER COATING CABIN FROO ... 2-29
LEVELING BUBBLE ... 2-30
DECAL KIT CE . 2-31
HYDRAULICS
HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 85CC VERSION 1 ... . 3-1
HYDROSTRATIC ENGINE 80CC VERSION 2 .. 3-2
HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC VERSION 1 .. 3-3
HYDROSTATIC PUMP 40CC VERSION 2 . 3-4
HYDRAULIC PUMP JOINT . 3-5
STEERING DISTRIBUTOR ... e 3-6
POWER STEERING ... 3-7



EXTENSION CYLINDER FROO . ... e 3-10
LIFTING CYLINDER FROO VERSION @ ... 3-11
LIFTING CYLINDER FROO VERSION 2 .. e 3-12
COMPENSATION CYLINDER FROO ... . 3-13
TILTING CYLINDER . 3-14
QUICK UNCOUPLING CYLINDER .. 3-15
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FROO ... 3-16
PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FROO VERSION'1 ...................... 3-17
PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FROO VERSION 2 ... .................. 3-18
STEERING BLOCK FROO ... 3-19
SERVICE PUMP 25CC 3-20
6 WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3-21
6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM ... . 3-22
6 WAY ELECTRIC DIVERTER ON BOOM ... .. . 3-23
HYDRAULIC BRAKING KIT 3-24
DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING KIT ... 3-25
DOUBLE HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT ... ... .. .. . 3-26
ARM SUSPENSION KIT . 3-27
FLOATING ARM KIT . 3-28
REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT ... ... . 3-29
ELECTRICAL
FUSE AND RELAY PANEL 1 4-1
RELAY PANEL 2 4-2
JOY ST K 4-3
CONTROLLER WRIST RESETS CLASSIS ... 4-4
SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FROO .. ... . e 4-5
FRONT SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FROO ... ... . 4-6
FRONT DASH BOARD SELECTORS FROO . ... .. .. . 4-7
CHASSIS HARNESS FROO ... 4-8
YANMAR T4F ENGINE HARNESS FROO ... .o 4-9
DRIVER SEAT FROO ... e 4-10
PUSH BUTTON PANEL FROO . ... 4-11
UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH ... .. 4-12
PNP WIRED SEN SOR .. 4-13
INCHING POTENTIOMETER WITH RESISTORS ... .. .. 4-14
OPTIONS
CLEANE X FAN 5-1
ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FROO ... ... . 5-2
ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FROO ... .. .. . 5-3
TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING . ... 5-4
LED WORK LIGH TS . 5-5

SCHEMATICS



SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-1 ... ... . .. . . . ... 6-1

SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357VA479A-2 . 6-2
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-3 . . . i, 6-3
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-4 .. . . . . . . . . 6-4
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-5 . . 6-5
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357VA479A-6 ... ... .. ... . .. . . . .. 6-6
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357VAT79A-7 . . . . . . 6-7
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-8 .. . . 6-8
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-9 .. . . . .. .. 6-9
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-10 ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ......... 6-10
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-11 ... ... . 6-11
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-12 .. .. . . . . . . ... 6-12
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-13 ... . . . . .. 6-13
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-14 ... . .. . 6-14
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-15 .. ... .. . . . . ... 6-15
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-16 ... ... ... .. ... .. ... ... ... 6-16
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-17 .. ... . i, 6-17
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-18 .. .. . ... . . ... 6-18
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-19 ... ... ... .. . . . .. . ... 6-19
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-20 ... .. .. i, 6-20
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-21-27 ... ... ... . .. ... ... ... .. ... .... 6-21
SR5719 SR626 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC TI00626200D ............ ... ... .. ... ... ............. 6-22



gsnhorkel
SREAG

REPAIR PARTS

MANUAL

Part Number 159-0004-000
April 2018




ADANGER

The telehandler is not electrically insulated. Death or serious injury will result from contact
with, or inadequate clearance from, an energized conductor.

Regard all conductors as energized.
Allow for electrical wire sag and telehandler boom sway.

If the accessory carrier, accessory, boom structure, or any part of the telehandler contacts a high-volt-
age electrical conductor, the entire machine can become electrically charged.

If that happens, remain on the machine and do not contact any other structure or object. This includes
the ground, adjacent buildings, poles, and any other objects that are not part of the telehandler.

Such contact could make your body a conductor to the other object, creating an electrical shock
hazard resulting in death or serious injury.

If a telehandler is in contact with an energized conductor the operator must warn ground personnel
in the vicinity to stay away. Their bodies can conduct electricity creating an electrical shock hazard
resulting in death or serious injury.

Do not approach or leave the telehandler until the electricity has been turned off.

Do not attempt to operate the machine when any part of it is in contact with a high-voltage electrical
conductor or if there is an immediate danger of such contact.

Personnel on or near a telehandler must be continuously aware of electrical hazards, recognizing
that death or serious injury can result from contact with an energized conductor.

California
Proposition 65 Warning

Battery posts, terminals and related accessories contain lead
and lead components, chemicals known to the State of California
to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm.
Wash hands after handling.

California
Proposition 65 Warning
Diesel and gasoline engine exhaust and some of its constituents

are known by the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects
or other reproductive harm.




General Information

About This Manual

This manual covers SR626 telehandlers. Information is
included for machines that have been manufactured to
conform to all applicable requirements of the following
organizations:

- American National Standards Institute (ANSI)
- Canadian Standards Association (CSA)
- European Committee for Standardization (CE)

Part pages include a drawing and a bill of material.
The bill of material lists the item number that is on the
drawing, the Snorkel part number, quantity used and a
description of the item.

While Snorkel has attempted in every way to confirm that
all information in this manual is correct, improvements
are being constantly made to the machine that may not
be reflected in this manual.

If you find information in this manual that is not correct
or is confusing, you are urged to report your findings to
Snorkel for our evaluation. Your input is important to us
and will be used in future printings of this manual.

This machine is covered by a limited warranty that spe-
cifically identifies items warrantied by Snorkel and those
items covered by original manufacturer's warranty. A
copy of the Snorkel Limited Warranty is located on the
inside of the back cover of the telehandler operators
manual.

Repairs and Maintenance
Every person who maintains, inspects, tests or repairs
the machine must be qualified and authorized to do so.

A Caution
Do not modify this telehandler without prior written
consent of Snorkel Engineering Department. Mod-
ification may void the warranty, adversely affect
stability or affect the operational characteristics of
the machine.

Additional Information

All correspondence relative to this machine, such as field
reports, discrepancy reports, requests for information,
etc., should be directed to:

Snorkel International, Inc.

P.O. Box 1160

St. Joseph, MO 64502-1160 USA
Phone: 1-800-255-0317

http://www.snorkellifts.com

SR626 — 150-0004-000



Service and Parts Information

Ordering Parts

When placing an order for service or repair parts,
please have the following machine information readily
available.

« Model number

Serial number

Snorkel part number
Description of part

Quantity of parts required
Your purchase order number
Address for order to ship to
The desired shipment method

Parts orders may be mailed or faxed to the attention of
the Parts Department at the following location:

Snorkel International, Inc.
P.O. Box 1160
St. Joseph, MO 64502-1160 USA

Phone: 1-800-255-0317
Parts Fax: 1-785-989-3077

Attention: Parts Department

For your convenience, our electronic on-line ordering
system is available at the following Internet location:

http://www.snorkelusa.com

OSHA Compliance

All owners and users of the aerial platform must read,
understand and comply with all applicable regulations.
Ultimate compliance to OSHA regulations is the respon-
sibility of the user and their employer.

Manuals
Manuals are available from Snorkel to support any of
the machines that we produce.

The specific manuals for SR626 telehandlers are as
follows:

SR626 — Operator’s Manual CE
Snorkel part number — 159-0003-000

SR626 — Repair Parts Manual
Snorkel part number — 159-0004-000

Machine Information

Model Number:

Serial Number:

Date of Purchase:

Purchased From:

Snorkel Dealer or Distributor:

SR626 — 150-0004-000



SR626 PARTS MANUAL YANMAR T4F ENGINE
REPAIR PARTS
.IQ_ 15
@
24
YANMAR T4F ENGINE Tue Mar 23 06:26:56 UTC 2021 2-1



YANMAR T4F ENGINE

SR626 PARTS MANUAL

2-1

Tue Mar 23 06:26:56 UTC 2021

YANMAR T4F ENGINE



SR626 PARTS MANUAL YANMAR T4F ENGINE

YANMAR T4F ENGINE Tue Mar 23 06:26:57 UTC 2021 2-1



YANMAR T4F ENGINE

SR626 PARTS MANUAL

2-1

95

Tue Mar 23 06:26:57 UTC 2021

‘o
&

YANMAR T4F ENGINE




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

3

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

Tue Mar 23 06:26:57 UTC 2021



SR626 PARTS MANUAL YANMAR T4F ENGINE

YANMAR T4F ENGINE Tue Mar 23 06:26:58 UTC 2021 2-1



YANMAR T4F ENGINE

SR626 PARTS MANUAL

2-1

Tue Mar 23 06:26:58 UTC 2021

YANMAR T4F ENGINE



SR626 PARTS MANUAL YANMAR T4F ENGINE

(83

YANMAR T4F ENGINE Tue Mar 23 06:26:59 UTC 2021 2-1



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

isé-'.;‘\:"

P et 80
‘-D

o

L ‘,,"
A _._./_'._ ’ ‘J_‘_ . u{

N\

P

I'L - .;], S—

®)

®)

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

Tue Mar 23 06:26:59 UTC 2021

2-1




SR626 PARTS MANUAL YANMAR T4F ENGINE

103

103)
o
r’-:;"'
105’_:

T ' 104)

e
)
~ f\?‘
¥

YANMAR T4F ENGINE Tue Mar 23 06:27:00 UTC 2021 2-1



SR626 PARTS MANUAL YANMAR T4F ENGINE

YANMAR T4F ENGINE Tue Mar 23 06:27:00 UTC 2021 2-1



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

116

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

Tue Mar 23 06:27:01 UTC 2021

2-1



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2506067B YANMAR STAGE IV FINAL EA
ENGINE

1 SN-600005009 YANMAR 4TNV98C STEP IV 1 EA
FINAL ENGINE

2 SN-T25056450 FRONT RIGHT ENGINE SUPPORT | 1 EA
FROO

3 SN-T25057750 FRONT LEFT ENGINE SUPPORT |1 EA
FROO

4 SN-T24005250 INTERNAL REAR SUPPORT 1 EA

SN-T24005350 YANMAR REAR SUPPORT 1 EA
SN-804003010 M210 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 46 EA

10.5x20x2

7 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER 22 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

8 SN-800210030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 16 EA
M10x30 DIN 931 GALV. PF

9 SN-522001005 MARINO ENGINE VIBRATION 2 EA
DAMPER SMALL AMC

10 SN-804003112 M12 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 8 EA
13.0x37x3.0

11 SIN-20126001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 4 EA
M12x60 PF

12 SN-601055040 YANMAR IV FINAL FROO AIR 1 EA
SUCTION PIPE

13 SN-240100144 RUBBER BEND 90° - D=89 1 EA

14 SN-240100140 COMPLETE AIR FILTER 1 EA
POWERCORE 8"

15 SN-T25055850 SUPPORT BRACKET FOR AIR 1 EA
FILTER FRAME FROO

16 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 24 EA
8.4x16x1.6

17 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 |12 EA
GALV.

18 SN-122082501 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X25 4 EA
CL10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

19 SN-600005055 YANMAR STEP IV FINAL ENGINE | 1 EA

ECU CONTROL UNIT

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

Tue Mar 23 06:27:01 UTC 2021

2-1




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

oooo oooo 00 00 UOM

20 SN-230203101 COOLING TANK 1 EA

21 SN-861109002 COMP. RET. FLANGED FITTING |1 EA
SP10

22 SN-861109001 COMP. INT. FLANGED FITTING |1 EA
SP10

23 SN-T25056550 DIESEL PUMP SUPPORT 1 EA
BRACKET FOR FROO FRAME

24 SN-600005053 ELECTRIC DIESEL SUPPLY PUMP |1 EA

25 SN-T25055750 DIESEL PREFILTER SUPPORT 1 EA
BRACKET FROO

26 SN-600005057 YANMAR IV FINAL DIESEL 1 EA
PREFILTER

27 SN-208180000 MALE TO MALE NPT 1-18L 1 EA
FITTING

28 SN-208189000 90° METRIC HOSE ELBOW 1 EA
CONNECTOR

29 SN-800106025 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x25 | 3 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

30 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. |23 EA
6.4x12x1.6

31 SN-101061003 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV. |3 EA
DIN 985

32 SN-601040000 WATER SUCTION PIPE FROO IV |1 EA
FINAL

33 SN-217101007 RUBBER GRIP EYE FOR SCREW |2 EA
1/4G

34 SN-512014950 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/4" 2 EA
H=25 *K*

35 SN-804003108 M8 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. |2 EA
8.4x24x2.0

36 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALV. |9 EA
HIGH DIN982

37 SN-101101001 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 GALV. EA

38 SN-804003110 M10 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. EA
10.5x30x2.5

39 SN-120103501 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 6 EA

M10X35 CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

Tue Mar 23 06:27:01 UTC 2021

2-1




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

40 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |4 EA
M12 DIN982

41 SN-T25055950 EXCHANGER CROSS SUPPORT 1 EA
BRACKET FROO

42 SN-202712407 WATER-OIL HEAT EXCHANGER |1 EA
IV FINAL

43 SN-T25058550 EXCHANGER CONVEYOR FROO 1 EA
IV FINAL

44 SN-T25058050 RADIATOR SUPPORT BRACKET 1 EA
FROO IV FINAL

45 SN-675808002 FAN @450-8 WINGFAN 1 EA
YANMAR IV FINAL

46 SN-522403001 VIBRATION DAMPER D40/H30 2 EA
MM10-L25 4030VV25

47 SN-522502001 CYL. VIBRATION DAMPER 1 EA
@50X20_M10X25 - SH60

48 SN-414026450 1+1/4" *K* GAS BONDED 1 EA
WASHER

49 SN-609034650 EXT. M-F 1"1/4 GAS L=42 1 EA

50 SN-308551250 FITTING M-M 1' 1/4 - L 35 1 EA

51 SN-414026350 1" BONDED WASHER 1 EA

52 SN-212014001 STRUT FITTING M 1BSP-F 1BSP |1 EA
L40

53 SN-513009050 SEALING END BODY ED 22L * 1" |1 EA
GAS

54 SN-308527950 SEALING END BODY AND 22L * |2 EA
3/4 GAS *K*

55 SN-T24009450 AC COMPRESSOR TIE ROD 1 EA
SHEET

56 SN-222904001 RUBBER BEND 90° D40 EA

57 SN-522001006 MARINO ENGINE VIBRATION 2 EA
DAMPER SMALL AMC

58 SN-800110030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 12 EA
M210x30 DIN933 GALV. IF

59 SN-804002010 SELF-LOCKING GALV. HIGH NUT |1 EA

M10 DIN982

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

Tue Mar 23 06:27:01 UTC 2021

2-1




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

ooongd ooongd OO oog UoM

60 SN-240100418 FIXING CLIPS POWERCORE - 4 4 EA
PC.

61 SN-223004001 AIR SUCTION PIPE INT @=40MM | 1 EA
OREGON

62 SN-240100145 ADAPTOR FOR D0O80088 FILTER |1 EA
INT. SENSOR

63 SN-125063001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M6X30 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

64 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV. 10 EA
HIGH DIN982

65 SN-T25060150 AIR CONDITIONING 1 EA
COPMRESSOR SUPPORT FROO

66 SN-T25057550 AC PULLEY FOR FROO YANMAR |1 EA
IV FINAL

67 SN-120081101 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 3 EA
M8X110 CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALYV.

68 SN-T25058450 EXCHANGER SIDE L-GASKET 1 EA
FROO

69 SN-T25058650 EXCHANGER SEPARATION FOIL |1 EA
FROO

70 SN-522400801 VIBRATION DAMPER 2 EA
4030VvD23D40 TH30 M8 MF

71 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 2 EA
13.0x24x2.5

72 SN-804003212 M12 GROWER WASHER 2 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

73 SN-800112035 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M12x35 DIN933 GALV. IF

74 SN-804003014 M14 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
15.0x28x2.5

75 SN-800114030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M14x30 DIN933 GALV. IF

76 SN-804002014 SELF-LOCKING NUT M14 GALV. |2 EA
HIGH DIN982

77 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * 1 EA
1/2 GAS *K*

78 SN-800106020 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x20 | 12 EA

DIN933 GALV. IF

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

Tue Mar 23 06:27:01 UTC 2021

2-1




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

goon goon 00 0o UoM

79 SN-165006101 THREADED INSERT M6 EA

80 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. EA
6.4x18x1.6

81 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

82 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

83 SN-800108030 SCREW T. E. M8 X 30 DIN933 EA
ZN IF

84 SN-T25061450 CONTROL UNIT CONNECTOR EA
GUARD SHEET FROO

85 SN-122082001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X20 CL EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

86 SN-221019000 WATER TANK PIPE FROO EA

87 SN-221040000 WATER DELIVERY PIPE FROO EA

88 SN-600005058 YANMAR IV FINAL DIESEL EA
PREFILTER CARTRIDGE

89 SN-600005060 YANMAR IV FINAL DIESEL EA
FILTER+SUPPORT

- SN-600005062 FUEL FILTER ELEMENT EA

90 SN-620280604 BELT A35 A/C ON CLEANFIX EA
Cl62

91 SN-800108040 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x40 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

92 SN-800208050 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x50 EA
DIN931 GALV.

93 SN-125082001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW EA
M8X20 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

94 SN-208181400 SPECIAL FITTING M1/8G EA
CONICAL - F 1/4G

95 SN-240100141 AIR FILTER PRIMARY EA
CARTRIDGE

96 SN-240100142 AIR FILTER SECONDARY EA
CARTRIDGE

97 SN-631041003 DRIVE BELT YANMAR A41.5 EA

98 SN-805007087 CLAMP ABA 87-112 EA

99 SN-805007058 CLAMP ABA 58-75 EA

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

Tue Mar 23 06:27:01 UTC 2021

2-1




SR626 PARTS MANUAL YANMAR T4F ENGINE

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
100 SN-512038501 CLAMP ABA 38-50 6 EA
101 SN-805007020 CLAMP ABA 20-32 2 EA
102 SN-805007032 CLAMP ABA 32-44 2 EA
103 SN-T24007550 STRAIGHT MALE HOSE 2 EA
CONNECTOR
104 SN-628052650 HEATER ZEROSTART 750W 1 EA
240V 38-49
105 SN-MEG65607716 STRAIGHT INDUSTRIAL SOCKET |1 EA
106 SN-600005059 YANMAR IV FINAL OIL FILTER 1 EA
107 SN-223006074 AIR PIPE GEXT=74MM 1 EA
GINT=60MM
108 SN-801701020 SCREW M10X20 CL 10.9 DIN 3 EA
7991 ZN
109 SN-T30187366 COMPRESSOR SP10 VEE E121/ |1 EA
12v
110 SN-600005080 STARTER YANMAR 4F 1 EA
111 SN-600005063 ALTERNATOR BOSCH 80A 1 EA
YANMAR
112 SN-631041003 DRIVE BELT YANMAR A41.5 1 EA
113 SN-600005082 OIL PUMP YANMAR 1 EA
114 SN-600005081 WATER PUMP YANMAR 4F 1 EA
115 SN-600005084 EGR VALVE YANMAR 2 EA
116 SN-600005053 ELECTRIC DIESEL SUPPLY PUMP | 1 EA
- 7631238 5719 BLOCK HEATER 1 EA
- 5018877 HOSE 5/8 HEATER 4.5 EA
- 5018877 HOSE 5/8 HEATER 45 EA
- 563536 HOSE GUARD SPRIAL 3/4in 1D 45 EA
- 563536 HOSE GUARD SPRIAL 3/4in ID 45 EA
= 970049 BLT HEXHD .250-20 1.00 GR5- 2 EA
GRADE 5 PLT-SAME AS 970189
- 986019 WSHR FLAT .250 4 EA
- 5560004 NUT LKG .250-20 2 EA

YANMAR T4F ENGINE Tue Mar 23 06:27:01 UTC 2021 2-1




YANMAR T4F ENGINE

SR626 PARTS MANUAL
goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- SN-208180000 MALE TO MALE NPT 1-18L 1 EA
FITTING

- SN-208189000 90° METRIC HOSE ELBOW 1 EA
CONNECTOR

- SN-T24007550 STRAIGHT MALE HOSE 1 EA
CONNECTOR

YANMAR T4F ENGINE

Tue Mar 23 06:27:01 UTC 2021

2-1



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

YANMAR T4F ENGINE EXHAUST

REPAIR PARTS

7
9 80
50
70
s S 60
[~ b 50
1 f -
a0 9 /. e T’i
Y /. (N
‘\ ey @ -
. o _
PN .
| )
a8
20
50
100

70 50

Y

40

30

YANMAR T4F ENGINE EXHAUST

Tue Mar 23 06:27:01 UTC 2021

2-2



SR626 PARTS MANUAL YANMAR T4F ENGINE EXHAUST

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- TA2506061A YANMAR STAGE IV FINAL EA
ENGINE EXHAUST

1 SN-T25056050 4TNV98C FROO EXHAUST 1 EA
SUPPORT BRACKET

2 SN-601055010 PIPE @55 WITH FLEX YANMAR 1 EA
IV FINAL DPF

3 SN-601055020 UNLOADING TERMINAL @55 1 EA
YANMAR IV FINAL

4 SN-521006002 JUMPER CLAMP @60 FOR 2 EA
EXHAUST

5 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
8.4x16x1.6

6 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 3 EA
GALV.

7 SN-800108030 SCREW T. E. M8 X 30 DIN933 3 EA
ZN IF

8 SN-T25060250 FROO IV FINAL EXHAUST COVER | 1 EA
SHEET

9 SN-626505002 RAIN CAP FOR DRAIN PIPE@55 |1 EA

10 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALYV. 1 EA
HIGH DIN982

YANMAR T4F ENGINE EXHAUST Tue Mar 23 06:27:01 UTC 2021 2-2




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DIESEL TANK FRO0
REPAIR PARTS
7 (s
. 18
& m:? 3y Oy
6
N
19
. -
! - 2
' = 1 o= (8
18) T e = 18
15
DIESEL TANK FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:02 UTC 2021 2-3



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DIESEL TANK FR00
goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- TA2506058A DIESEL TANK FROO EA

1 SN-230012502 PLASTIC DIESEL TANK 80L EA

2 SN-522400801 VIBRATION DAMPER 4 EA
4030VD23D40 TH30 M8 MF

SN-635007850 RESISTIVE FUEL LEVEL SENSOR |1 EA
SN-TI12507050 PIPE @12 FOR DIESEL RETURN 1 EA

FROO

) SN-T12506950 PIPE @12 FOR DIESEL INTAKE 1 EA
FROO

6 SN-231013002 DIESEL TANK CAP IN PLASTIC 1 EA
WITH KEY

- 3028930 FUEL CAP KEY EA

7 SN-T25057250 DIESEL TANK L-FIXING FROO 2 EA

8 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 12 EA
8.4x16x1.6

9 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 |8 EA
GALV.

10 SN-800108016 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x16 | 8 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

11 SN-804003010 M210 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
10.5x20x2

12 SN-800110035 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M10x35 DIN933 GALV. IF

14 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER |1 EA

15 SN-212000501 1/2" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS |1 EA
CAP 60° *K*

16 SN-123482200 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4.8X22 - |6 EA
ZN

17 SN-805007015 CLAMP ABA 15-24 EA

18 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALV. 4 EA
HIGH DIN982

19 SN-804002010 SELF-LOCKING GALV. HIGH NUT | 2 EA
M10 DIN982

DIESEL TANK FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:02 UTC 2021 2-3




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

YANMAR T4F ENGINE THROTTLE

REPAIR PARTS

YANMAR T4F ENGINE THROTTLE

Tue Mar 23 06:27:02 UTC 2021

2-4



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

YANMAR T4F ENGINE THROTTLE

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- TA2506069A YANMAR IV FINAL ENGINE EA
THROTTLE

1 SN-T25057150 BRACKET FOR LEVER CABLE EA
FROO

2 SN-628033650 BALL JOINT 90° EA
MALE/FEMALE THREAD M6

3 SN-403430001 PUSCH-PULL LEVER CABLE KIT EA
FOR 45CC BOSCH PUMP

4 SN-T28063250 LEVER SUPPORT BRACKET TO EA
CABLE

5 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
6.4x12x1.6

6 SN-800106025 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x25 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

7 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALYV. EA
HIGH DIN982

8 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
8.4x16x1.6

9 SN-125085001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW EA
M8X50 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALYV.

10 SN-125083001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW EA
M8X30 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

11 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALV. EA
HIGH DIN982

12 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

13 SN-800106030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x30 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

YANMAR T4F ENGINE THROTTLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:02 UTC 2021 2-4




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

REPAIR PARTS

24 28 3
Tl 2
g W T

& "
Iy
% =
7T
30 e

27

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:03 UTC 2021

2-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:04 UTC 2021 2-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:05 UTC 2021 2-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:05 UTC 2021 2-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:06 UTC 2021 2-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

2

()

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:06 UTC 2021

2-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:07 UTC 2021 2-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

i 7 1

& [ 16,
| /
l

5

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:07 UTC 2021 2-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:07 UTC 2021 2-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00
ooonO ooonO 00 o0 UoOM

- TA2506063C CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FROO EA

1 SN-T25055550 FROO CHASSIS WITH DANA 1 EA
AXLES

2 SN-ME11496222 REAR LH HEADLIGHT EXTREME |1 EA
LIGHTING

3 SN-ME11497223 REAR RH HEADLIGHT EXTREME |1 EA
LIGHTING

4 SN-T25062550 RIGHT MIRROR SUPPORT PIPE 1 EA
FROO

5 SN-ME11095A39 FRONT RIGHT HEADLIGHT 1 EA
HELLA

6 SN-ME11096A40 FRONT LEFT HEADLIGHT HELLA EA

7 SN-704000201 RIGHT MIRROR WITHOUT 2 EA
SUPPORT - VELGRAF

8 SN-MEO9909A82 TITANIUM L4 95 BATTERY FOR |1 EA
6.25

Not 1590039 12V BATTERY FOR FARESIN 1 EA

Shown UNITS

9 SN-ME35065D44 PLASTIC BATTERY CUT-OFF 1 EA
SWITCH MEMBERS

10 SN-T25055450 HELLA BATTERY CUT-OFF 1 EA
SWITCH FIXING BRACKET

11 SN-609063450 BATTERY FIXING BELT 2 EA

12 SN-T30038250 BELT UNDER BATTERY EA

13 SN-T25055350 HELLA BATTERY CUT-OFF 1 EA
SWITCH GUARD SHEET

14 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 24 EA
6.4x12x1.6

15 SN-122063001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X30CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

16 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALYV. 22 EA
HIGH DIN982

17 SN-125053501 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M5X35 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

18 SN-804002005 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 GALV. 6 EA
HIGH DIN982

19 SN-130050001 FLAT WASHER M5 GALYV. 6 EA

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:07 UTC 2021 2-5




SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

godno godno RN HRN UoM

20 SN-800106020 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x20 | 8 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

21 SN-MEQ09529635 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1 EA

22 SN-T25059350 REAR CLOSING SHEET FOR FROO | 1 EA
CHASSIS

23 SN-122051601 BUTTON HEAD WITH 2 EA
COUNTERSUNK HEX SCREW
M5X16 CL 10.9 UNI 7380 ZN

24 SN-208001501 BULKHEAD FITTING L15 4 EA

25 SN-208150001 T-SHAPED BODY EO - FO.-M-M - | 2 EA
15L

26 SN-T25059250 ELECTRIC SOCKET FIXING 1 EA
BRACKET FROO

27 SN-MEG65253452 7 POLES SOCKET 1 EA

28 SN-800506040 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M6X40 CL 8.8 DIN 912 GALYV.

29 SN-122062501 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X25CL | 4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

30 SN-101061003 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV. 4 EA
DIN 985

31 SN-ME09088335 REAR BUZZER 1 EA

32 SN-T25021750 LIFTING CYL. SAFETY PLATE 1 EA

33 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
13.0x24x2.5

34 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |2 EA
M12 DIN982

35 SN-120121101 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M12X110 CL 8.8 UNI 5737
GALV.

36 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 34 EA
6.4x18x1.6

37 SN-111300601 TECHNOPOLYMER FLYWHEEL 2 EA
M6x30

38 SN-703250601 MUDGUARD FOR WALLABY 2 EA

39 SN-T25060850 MUDGUARD CONNECTION 4 EA
SHEET FROO

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:07 UTC 2021 2-5




SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00
goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
40 SN-800106025 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x25 | 16 EA

DIN933 GALV. IF

41 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 8 EA

10.5x20x2

42 SN-800110030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 8 EA

M10x30 DIN933 GALV. IF

43 SN-T30025350 FRONT TOW HOOK PIN 1 EA
44 SN-170048501 SPLITPINRDS L78 1 EA
45 SN-T28065050 TUBE HOLDER TUBE MIRROR 1 EA

ANT. DX

46 SN-130100302 M10X40 ZN WASHER 1 EA

47 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER 1 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

48 SN-120102001 SCREW M10X20 CL 8.8 UNI 1 EA
5739 ZN

49 SN-T25065250 FENDER SUPPORT AND ANT DX |1 EA
FROO

50 SN-T25065350 FENDER SUPPORT AND ANT SX |1 EA
FROO

51 SN-125082501 SCREW M8X25 CL 8.8 UNI 2 EA
5931 ZN

52 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA

8.4x16x1.6

53 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALV. 3 EA

HIGH DIN982

54 SN-704061002 MIRROR SUPPORT 1 EA
55 SN-ME09380327 CLAXON 1 EA
56 SN-122082001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X20 CL |1 EA

10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:08 UTC 2021

2-5




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

ARM PINS FRO00

REPAIR PARTS

ARM PINS FRO0

Tue Mar 23 06:27:08 UTC 2021

2-6



SR626 PARTS MANUAL ARM PINS FRO00

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM
- TA2056064B ARM PINS FROO EA
1 SN-T25055550 FROO CHASSIS WITH DANA 1 EA
AXLES
SN-T24002250 PIN @40 L245 W/HOLE @13 1 EA
SN-T24002750 PIN @60 L260 W/HOLE @13 1 EA
SN-T24017050 PIN @60 L824 W/ THROUGH 1 EA
HOLE @13
5 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 6 EA
13.0x24x2.5
6 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |3 EA
M12 DIN982
7 SN-800212120 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M 2 EA
12x120 DIN931 GALV.
8 SN-800112100 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 1 EA
M12x100 DIN933 GALV. IF

ARM PINS FRO0 Tue Mar 23 06:27:08 UTC 2021 2-6




SR626 PARTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION FRO0

REPAIR PARTS

]

TRANSMISSION FROO Tue Mar 23 06:27:09 UTC 2021 2-7



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

TRANSMISSION FROO

8

By o i

]

26

1

-1
o, UK;

TRANSMISSION FROO

Tue Mar 23 06:27:09 UTC 2021



TRANSMISSION FROO

SR626 PARTS MANUAL

2-7

Tue Mar 23 06:27:10 UTC 2021

TRANSMISSION FROO



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

TRANSMISSION FRO0

22

17

TRANSMISSION FROO

Tue Mar 23 06:27:10 UTC 2021

2-7



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

TRANSMISSION FRO0

24

20

24

TRANSMISSION FRO0

Tue Mar 23 06:27:11 UTC 2021



SR626 PARTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION FRO0

TRANSMISSION FROO Tue Mar 23 06:27:11 UTC 2021 2-7



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

TRANSMISSION FRO0

ooof ooof o0 o UOM

Not TA2506065A TRANSMISSION FROO EA

Shown

1 SN-610211002 DANA FRONT AXLE-OILKG 4,8 |1 EA

2 SN-610211001 OSCILLATING AXLE DANA EA

3 SN-609036350 SEALING END BODY 10L * 2 EA
14X1.5 1SO-6149

4 SN-210121800 STRAIGHT FITTING M-M 4 EA
M18 L12

5 SN-T24000155 RIGHT AXLE CONN. PLATE 2 EA

6 SN-804003020 M20 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 12 EA
21.0x37x3.0

7 SN-800220230 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 4 EA
M20x230 DIN931 GALV.

8 SN-804002020 SELF-LOCKING NUT M20 GALV. |4 EA
HIGH DIN982

9 SN-802220120 HEX HEAD SCREW M20X120CL | 4 EA
10.9 DIN 931 ZN

10 SN-611181502 SPIDER FASTENING KIT 4 EA

11 SN-610021197 AXLE BALL SEAT NUT 211/70 32 EA

12 SN-703250601 MUDGUARD FOR WALLABY 2 EA

13 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 16 EA
6.4x18x1.6

14 SN-800106025 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x25 | 8 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

15 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALYV. 8 EA
HIGH DIN982

16 SN-125104002 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M10X40 CL 12.9 DIN 912
GEO321

17 SN-212181840 EXTENSION M GAS-F GAS 1/8" |2 EA
* 1/8" H=40

18 SN-611185902 CARDAN L 1833 2600 RPM 1 EA
72MM TRAVEL

19 SN-T25060850 MUDGUARD CONNECTION 4 EA
SHEET FROO

20 SN-ST25060050 REAR RIGHT MUDGUARD 1 EA
SUPPORT FROO

TRANSMISSION FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:11 UTC 2021 2-7




SR626 PARTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION FRO0
goon goon HEN 0O UoOM
21 SN-ST25060750 REAR LEFT MUDGUARD EA

SUPPORT FROO
22 SN-804801802 GEAR 1/8" G 90° EA
23 SN-SME09845970 VISHAY LOAD CELL EA
24 SN-701004001 ROUND FINNED CAP IN EA
POLYETHYLENE D.40
25 SN-510180103 WHEEL 12.5-18TL MPT-01 EA
OFFSET-10 K18S525
26 SN-510160002 TIRE/WHEEL ASSEMBLY AIR EA
FILLED
Not SN-510160002-FOAM TIRE/WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA
Shown ASSEMBLY FOAM FILLED -
SNORKEL WHITE
27 SN-SME09764892 REVISION LOAD CELL B-1.01 EA
TRANSMISSION FROO Tue Mar 23 06:27:11 UTC 2021 2-7




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE

REPAIR PARTS

A -
W W Vgl
§\| | ,Jj"' f

Il 1EAI
NLLL ||
4 __;J;.E-:u'f

DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:12 UTC 2021 2-8



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- 601211002-1 DANA FRONT AXLE EA
1 SN-414102156 AXLE CIRCLIP 357/211/296 1 EA
2 SN-414102154 AXLE CAP 357/211/296 1 EA
3 SN-610021151 MAGNETIC CAP 211/70 1 EA
4 SN-610060351 AXLE BOX 603/211/78 1 EA

DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:12 UTC 2021 2-8



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE

REPAIR PARTS

DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:13 UTC 2021 2-9



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE
goon goon ug 0O UoOM
- 610211002-2 DANA FRONT AXLE EA
1 SN-610211055 DANA AXLE GEAR 1 EA
603.97.211.105
SN-610060353 AXLE CIRCLIP 603/211/78 1 EA
3 SN-610060354 AXLE BALL BEARING 1 EA
603/211/78
4 SN-610060355 AXLE CIRCLIP 603/211/78 1 EA
) SN-610002151 AXLE VENT CAP 212/768 1 EA
6 SN-610021155 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
7 SN-610021153 AXLE BEARING 211/70 2 EA
8 SN-610060304 AXLE DIFFERENTIAL RING DANA |1 EA
610060301
9 SN-610211056 DANA AXLE RINGS KIT 1 EA
9.1 SN-610021159 AXLE RING 211/70 1 EA
9.2 SN-610021160 AXLE RING 211/70 1 EA
10 SN-610211057 DANA AXLE SPACERS KIT 1 EA
10.1 SN-610021156 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
10.2 SN-610021157 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
10.3 SN-610021158 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
11 SN-610060356 AXLE CONICAL TORQUE 1 EA
603/211/78
12 SN-610211065 DANA AXLE SPACERS KIT 1 EA
121 SN-610021163 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
122 SN-610021164 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
123 SN-610021165 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
124 SN-610021166 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
13 SN-610021167 AXLE TAPERED ROLLER 1 EA
BEARING 211/70
14 SN-610211059 DANA AXLE DIFFERENTIAL BOX |1 EA
15 SN-610021169 AXLE SHIM WASHER 211/70 1 EA
16 SN-610060358 AXLE RING WHEEL 603/211/78 |1 EA
17 SN-610021171 AXLE SATELLITE 211/70 4 EA
DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:13 UTC 2021 2-9




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE
goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
18 SN-610021172 AXLE SHIM WASHER 211/70 4 EA
19 SN-610021173 AXLE PIN 211/70 2 EA
20 SN-610021174 DOWEL FOR AXIS 211/70 3 EA
21 SN-610021175 AXLE PIN 211/70 1 EA
22 SN-610021176 SPIDER CROSS 211/70 1 EA
23 SN-610021177 AXLE RING WHEEL 211/70 1 EA
24 SN-610021162 AXLE SCREW 211/70 12 EA
25 SN-610021178 AXLE SHIM WASHER 211/70 1 EA
26 SN-610060360 AXLE CIRCLIP 603/211/78 1 EA
27 SN-610211060 DANA AXLE SPACERS KIT 1 EA
27.1 SN-610021183 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
27.2 SN-610021184 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
27.3 SN-610021185 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
28 SN-41410215J TAPERED TORQUE BEARING FOR | 1 EA
357/212/396
29 SN-610021182 AXLE CIRCLIP 211/70 1 EA
30 SN-610021181 AXLE BEARING 211/70 1 EA
31 SN-610021179 AXLE CLUTCH DISC 211/70 7 EA
32 SN-610021180 INTERMEDIATE AXLE CLUTCH 8 EA
DISC 211/70
33 SN-610001206 SEALING RING FOR DANA AXLE |1 EA
DIFFERENTIAL
34 SN-610060361 AXLE BALL BEARING 1 EA
603/211/78
35 SN-610060362 AXLE GEAR 603/211/78 1 EA
36 SN-610060363 AXLE CIRCLIP 603/211/78 1 EA
37 SN-610060364 AXLE BALL BEARING 1 EA
603/211/78
38 SN-610060365 AXLE RETAINING RING 1 EA
603/211/78
39 SN-610021195 AXLE CAP 211/70 1 EA
DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:13 UTC 2021 2-9




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
40 SN-61021206H ELASTIC AXLE WASHER 8 EA
311/212
41 SN-610211061 DANA AXLE SCREW 8 EA
42 SN-610021151 MAGNETIC CAP 211/70 1 EA
43 SN-610060367 AXLE DOWEL 603/211/78 1 EA
44 SN-610060368 AXLE CAP 603/211/78 1 EA
45 SN-610060369 AXLE FLANGE 603/211/78 1 EA
46 SN-610211062 DANA AXLE O-RING 1 EA
47 SN-61002116G AXLE SCREW 211/70 6 EA
48 SN-610211063 DANA AXLE COVER 1 EA
49 SN-10060373 AXLE CLUTCH DISC 603/211/78 | 1 EA

DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:13 UTC 2021 2-9




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE
REPAIR PARTS

Kit = 1945
(62) Kit = 2045
é Kit=17+18
Kit = 26+27+28
Kit = 32+33+34+38+39

DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:13 UTC 2021 2-10



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE
goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- 620611002-3 DANA FRONT AXLE EA
1 SN--610021187 AXLE O-RING 211/70 2 EA
2 SN-610002151 AXLE VENT CAP 212/768 1 EA
3 SN-610211064 DANA AXLE SCREW 16 EA
4 SN-610060374 AXLE ARM 603/211/78 1 EA
) SN-621060001 AXLE SLEEVE DANA 211/70 2 EA
6 SN-621060101 AXLE RETAINING RING DANA 4 EA
7 SN-610211077 CARDAN DOUBLE JOINT DANA 2 EA
211.105
8 SN-621061201 AXLE JOINT PIN 2 EA
SN-610021301 DANA GREASER EA
10 SN-610701501 DANA AXLE PURGE CAP EA
11 SN-414102182 SCREW FOR AXLE 357/212/396 | 20 EA
12 SN-610211058 DANA AXLE SPACERS KIT 1 EA
121 SN-610021190 RIGHT AXLE SPACER 211/70 2 EA
122 SN-610021191 AXLE SPACER 211/70 2 EA
123 SN-621061301 DANA AXLE SPACER 211 2 EA
13 SN-610601901 RETAINING RING DANA 2 EA
14 SN-621060601 AXLE BUSHING DANA 2 EA
15 SN-610602801 DANA AXLE JOINT 2 EA
16 SN-621067001 DANA AXLE JOINT PIN 2 EA
17 SN-41410216G AXLE NUT 357/212/396 4 EA
18 SN-41410216F SCREW FOR AXLE 357/212/396 | 4 EA
21 SN-610021195 AXLE CAP 211/70 1 EA
22 SN-610211066 DANA AXLE SEALING RING 2 EA
23 SN-610607407 AXLE STRUT DANA 16 EA
24 SN-610021197 AXLE BALL SEAT NUT 211/70 16 EA
25 SN-610051178 SATELLITE HOLDER O-RING 2 EA
DANA 6.28
26 SN-610063193 AXLE CIRCLIP DANA 2 EA
DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:13 UTC 2021 2-10




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE
goon goon HRN HEN UuoM
27 SN-610600504 AXLE GEAR RING DANA 2 EA
28 SN-610600502 DANA CROWN HOLDER EA

SUPPORT
29 SN-610021198 AXLE SAFETY SHEET 211/70 2 EA

30 SN-610021199 AXLE SPACER 211/70 2 EA
31 SN-610147001 CIRCLIP 2 EA
32 SN-61002115A AXLE CIRCLIP 211/70 6 EA
33 SN-610211067 DANA AXLE SATELLITE (PLAN.) |6 EA

211.105

34 SN-610211068 DANA AXLE BEARING 6 EA

603.97.211.105

35 SN-610211069 DANA AXLE SATELLITE KIT 6 EA

603.97.211.10
36 SN-610161001 AXLE SATELLITE-HOLDER CAP 2 EA
357/212/296

37 SN-610060442 AXLE COUNTERSUNK HEAD 4 EA
SCREW FOR PLANETARY
CARRIER DANA

38 SN-61002115D AXLE SATELLITE SUPPORT 2 EA
211/70

39 SN-61002115E AXLE SHIM WASHER 211/70 2 EA
40 SN-610211070 DANA AXLE NUT 16 EA
41 SN-610211071 DANA AXLE DOWEL 16 EA
42 SN-61002115F AXLE BEARING 211/70 EA
43 SN-610601001 DANA WHEEL HUB EA
48 SN-61002115J AXLE SATELLITE SUPPORT EA
211/70

50 SN-610060376 AXLE ARM 603/211/78 1 EA

51 SN-610211072 DANA AXLE SCREW 16 EA

52 SN-610671101 DANA STEERING LOCK SCREW 4 EA

53 SN-610211073 DANA AXLE CLOSURE SCREW EA

56 SN-61002115M AXLE CROWN HOLDER 2 EA
SUPPORT 211/70

62 SN-610021193 AXLE JOINT BOX 211/70 1 EA

DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:13 UTC 2021 2-10




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE

goog goog gg g UuoM

63 SN-610021194 AXLE JOINT BOX 211/70 1 EA

DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:13 UTC 2021 2-10




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE

REPAIR PARTS

DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:14 UTC 2021 2-11



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- 620211002-4 DANA FRONT AXLE EA

1 SN-610211074 DANA AXLE CYLINDER 211.105 |1 EA

2 SN-61002116F AXLE RING 211/70 2 EA

3 SN-610060391 ARTICULATED AXLE ROD 1 EA
603/211/78

4 SN-61002116G AXLE SCREW 211/70 4 EA

10 SN-610211075 STEERING CYLINDER GASKET 1 EA
KIT DANA

DANA FRONT AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:14 UTC 2021 2-11



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA REAR AXLE

REPAIR PARTS

DANA REAR AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:15 UTC 2021 2-12



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA REAR AXLE
goon goon ug 0O UoOM
- 610211001-2 DANA REAR AXLE EA
1 SN-610746001 NUT AND JOKE 211 1 EA
2 SN-610040401 FLANGE AND JOKE 1459 PER 1 EA
AXLE 211
SN-610021153 AXLE BEARING 211/70 2 EA
SN-621073001 RETAINING RING DANA OUTPUT EA
SHAFT
) SN-610021155 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
6 SN-610211057 DANA AXLE SPACERS KIT 1 EA
6.1 SN-610021156 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
6.2 SN-610021157 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
6.3 SN-610021158 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
7 SN-610211056 DANA AXLE RINGS KIT 1 EA
7.1 SN-610021159 AXLE RING 211/70 1 EA
7.2 SN-610021160 AXLE RING 211/70 1 EA
8 SN-617104101 AXLE SPACER DANA 211/70 1 EA
REAR.
9 SN-610211051 AXLE CONICAL TORQUE 211/92 |1 EA
10 SN-610021162 AXLE SCREW 211/70 12 EA
11 SN-610211065 DANA AXLE SPACERS KIT 1 EA
111 SN-610021163 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
11.2 SN-610021164 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
113 SN-610021165 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
114 SN-610021166 AXLE SPACER 211/70 1 EA
12 SN-610021167 AXLE TAPERED ROLLER 2 EA
BEARING 211/70
13 SN-610211052 AXLE DIFFERENTIAL BOX 1 EA
211/92
14 SN-610021169 AXLE SHIM WASHER 211/70 2 EA
15 SN-610021170 AXLE RING WHEEL 211/70 2 EA
16 SN-610021171 AXLE SATELLITE 211/70 4 EA
17 SN-610021172 AXLE SHIM WASHER 211/70 4 EA
DANA REAR AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:15 UTC 2021 2-12




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA REAR AXLE

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
18 SN-610021173 AXLE PIN 211/70 2 EA
19 S6N-10021174 DOWEL FOR AXIS 211/70 3 EA
20 SN-610060359 AXLE PIN 603/211/78 1 EA
21 SN-610021176 SPIDER CROSS 211/70 1 EA
22 SN-610010201 REAR AXLE GUARD SHEET 1 EA
211/70
25 SN-610054101 PER OR AND JOKE 211 1 EA

DANA REAR AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:15 UTC 2021 2-12




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA REAR AXLE
REPAIR PARTS
DANA REAR OSC AXLE
6
2
\— Bushing cut position
4
3
DANA REAR AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:15 UTC 2021 2-13



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DANA REAR AXLE

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- 610211001-5 DANA REAR AXLE EA
1 SN-61000126A AXLE SLEEVE 357/212/357 4 EA
2 SN-61002116I AXLE SLEEVE 211/70 2 EA
3 SN-61002116J AXLE SUPPORT 211/70 2 EA
4 SN-610021301 DANA GREASER 2 EA
) SN-610701501 DANA AXLE PURGE CAP 2 EA
6 SN-627825001 DANA REAR AXLE SUPPORT 2 EA
211/70

DANA REAR AXLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:15 UTC 2021 2-13




SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

REPAIR PARTS

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:16 UTC 2021 2-14



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

o7

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:16 UTC 2021 2-14



CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

SR626 PARTS MANUAL

2-14

Tue Mar 23 06:27:17 UTC 2021

CHASSIS AND CARTER FRO00



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

e

387

av

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:17 UTC 2021 2-14



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:18 UTC 2021 2-14



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

CHASSIS AND CARTER FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:18 UTC 2021 2-14



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2506062A CHASSIS AND CARTER FROO EA

1 SN-T25058050 RADIATOR SUPPORT BRACKET 1 EA
FROO IV FINAL

2 SN-T25056650 RADIATOR COMPARTMENT 1 EA
LOWER EXTENDABLE SHEET
FROO

3 SN-T25056950 CABLE COUPLING OF RADIATOR |1 EA
LOWER COMPARTMENT
OPENING FROO

4 SN-T25056750 LEVER BLOCK OF RADIATOR 1 EA
LOWER COMPARTMENT
OPENING FROO

) SN-T25057050 RADIATOR LOWER 1 EA
COMPARTMENT OPENING
LEVER FROO

6 SN-T25056850 RADIATOR LOWER 1 EA
COMPARTMENT OPENING STOP
FROO

7 SN-T25056550 DIESEL PUMP SUPPORT 1 EA
BRACKET FOR FROO FRAME

8 SN-T25058850 SIDE FIXED SHEET FOR FROO 1 EA
ENGINE COMPARTMENT

9 SN-T25058950 SIDE MOBILE SHEET FOR FROO 1 EA
ENGINE COMPARTMENT

10 SN-541102003 ENGINE HOOD COVER HINGE 5 EA

11 SN-710062502 ENGINE PLASTIC HOOD FROO 1 EA

12 SN-523403104 CAM CLOSURE WITH HEX 2 EA
WRENCH

13 SN-523403105 CLOSURE CAM SOUTHCO 2 EA

14 SN-414018750 FURGOCAR HINGE 2 EA

15 SN-414018750 FURGOCAR HINGE 2 EA

16 SN-25055550 FROO CHASSIS WITH DANA 1 EA
AXLES

17 SN-T25058750 CLOSURE BRACKET FOR HOOD 1 EA
HANDLE FROO

18 SN-T25059950 SUPPORT BRACKET FORHOOD |1 EA
GAS SPRING FROO

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:18 UTC 2021 2-14




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

19 SN-T25059350 REAR CLOSING SHEET FOR FROO | 1 EA
CHASSIS

20 SN-T25059550 PLATE CLOSING SHEET FROO 1 EA

21 SN-T25059750 QUEEN CAB SIDE SHEET FROO 1 EA

22 SN-T25059650 ENGINE SITE CLOSING SHEET 1 EA
FROO

23 SN-T25059850 ALIGNER FOR PLATE RUBBER 2 EA
CLOSURE FROO

24 SN-T25059450 ENGINE LOWER COMPARTMENT | 1 EA
CLOSING SHEET

25 SN-T25060550 RUBBER SHEET FOR PLATE 1 EA
CLOSING FROO

26 SN-T25057850 ENGINE COMPARTMENT FRONT |1 EA
DRILLED SHEET FROO

27 SN-T25058350 PUMP COMPARTMENT CLOSING | 1 EA
SHEET FROO

28 SN-T25056150 AIR FILTER CLOSING SHEET 1 EA
FROO

29 SN-T25058150 BATTERY CASING FOR FROO 1 EA
CHASSIS

30 SN-T25058250 BATTERY POLES CASING FOR 1 EA
FROO CHASSIS

31 SN-T25056350 SPACER FOR FILTER GRILLE 1 EA
LOCK FROO

32 SN-T25056250 FILTER GRILLE LOCKING FRAME | 1 EA
FROO

33 SN-T24018250 KINGCAB LOWERED FRONT 1 EA
CASING

34 SN-501000601 REAR TOWING HOOK 6000KG 1 EA

35 SN-804003018 M18 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 8 EA
19.0x34x3.0

36 SN-804002018 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 GALV. |4 EA
HIGH DIN982

37 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 32 EA
6.4x12x1.6

38 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV. 30 EA
HIGH DIN982

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:18 UTC 2021 2-14




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

39 SN-801706020 HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK 20 EA
FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW M6Xx20
CL8.8 DIN7991 GALV.

40 SN-122061601 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X16 CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

41 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 6 EA
6.4x18x1.6

42 SN-800106030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x30 | 4 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

43 SN-T25059050 CARDAN COVER SHEET FROO 1 EA

44 SN-T25063050 ALIGNER FOR HOOD CLOSURE 1 EA
FROO

45 SN-122062001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X20CL |2 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

46 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 |2 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

47 SN-122062501 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X25CL |2 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

48 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 2 EA
8.4x16x1.6

49 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALYV. 1 EA
HIGH DIN982

50 SN-120086001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X60 |1 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

51 SN-T25062350 RADIATOR SUPPORT BRACKET 1 EA
FROO IlIA

52 SN-T25062650 EXCHANGER L-SEAL FROO Il1A 1 EA

53 SN-710062551 LOCK FOR BONNET FROO 1 EA

CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:18 UTC 2021 2-14




SR626 PARTS MANUAL COMPLETE BOOM FR00
REPAIR PARTS
2
L 3
V@)
6 [
COMPLETE BOOM FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:18 UTC 2021 2-15



SR626 PARTS MANUAL COMPLETE BOOM FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2506903E COMPLETE BOOM FROO EA

1 SN-T24016750 FIXED ARM 6.25 2013 1 EA

2 SN-T24016850 EXTENSION WITH TOP 6.25 1 EA
2013

3 SN-TA2406004 EXTENSION CYLINDER 1 EA
WALLABY

4 SN-TI12507250 TWIN SWING RUBBER PIPE 1/2" | 1 EA
FO9016S-FO015L

) SN-T12507650 TWIN SERVICE RUBBER PIPE 1 EA
1/2" F9016S-FO015L

6 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * |2 EA
1/2 GAS *K*

COMPLETE BOOM FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:18 UTC 2021 2-15




SR626 PARTS MANUAL FIXED BOOM FR00

REPAIR PARTS

SECTIONA

FIXED BOOM FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:19 UTC 2021 2-16



SR626 PARTS MANUAL FIXED BOOM FR00
goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- TA2506901E FIXED BOOM FROO EA
1 SN-T24016750 FIXED ARM 6.25 2013 EA
2 SN-T30073750 BOOM SHOE W/THREADED 2 EA

INSERT TH20
SN-T24003050 PIN @60 L220 W/HOLE 220 1 EA
SN-T28029850 NYLON RING TH. 10MM 2 EA
PEXT80gINT61
) SN-T28042150 PIN @40 L217 W/HOLE @13 1 EA
SN-T24016250 NYLON SPACER BUSHING 6 EA
240g60L10
SN-T28020750 BMX BUSHING g65X260X50 3 EA
8 SN-T24002350 PIN @40 L321 W/HOLE @11 1 EA
SN-T24009150 SPACER SLEEVE @70x@41X43 2 EA
NYLON
10 SN-T30073850 BOOM SHOE W/THREADED 4 EA
INSERT TH15
11 SN-122122001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X20 12 EA
CL 10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.
12 SN-122123501 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X35 4 EA
CL 10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.
15 SN-120129001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 1 EA
M12X90 CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.
17 SN-140100101 GREASER M10X1.5 UNI 7663- 1 EA
BM10X1 5.8
18 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
13.0x24x2.5
19 SN-T12506450 RIGID PIPE 1 EXTERNAL ARM 1 EA
FRO0O0625
20 SN-T12506650 RIGID PIPE 3 EXTERNAL ARM 1 EA
FRO00625
21 SN-TI12506550 RIGID PIPE 2 EXTERNAL ARM 1 EA
FRO0O0625
22 SN-TI12506750 RIGID PIPE 4 EXTERNAL ARM 1 EA
FRO0O0625
23 SN-T25054750 SUPPORT BRACKET FOR ARM 1 EA
RIGID PIPE 6.25
FIXED BOOM FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:19 UTC 2021 2-16




SR626 PARTS MANUAL FIXED BOOM FR00
goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
24 SN-T25054850 SUPPORT PLATE FOR ARMRIGID | 1 EA
PIPE 6.25

26 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 2 EA
10.5x20x2

27 SN-120101001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 1 EA
M10X100 CL 8.8 UNI 5739
GALV.

28 SN-804002010 SELF-LOCKING GALV. HIGH NUT |1 EA
M10 DIN982

29 SN-804003212 M12 GROWER WASHER 16 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

30 SN-520161602 COLLARS DOUBLE POLYP. 14 EA
SERIES

31 SN-520161603 DOUBLE STANDARD UPPER 6 EA
PLATE

32 SN-120083501 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X35 | 6 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

33 SN-TA2506043 INCLINATION ARM INDICATOR |1 EA
KIT

34 SN-T30073650 BOOM SHOE W/THREADED 2 EA
INSERT TH40

35 SN-T25061550 SUPPORT PLATE STAUFF 6 EA

36 SN-120121301 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 1 EA
M12X130 CL 8.8 UNI 5739
GALV.

37 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |2 EA
M12 DIN982

38 SN-122084001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X40 CL |2 EA
10.9 ISO 7380 GALV.

39 SN-520161601 WELDING PLATE 1 EA
40 SN-800208050 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x50 | 1 EA

DIN931 GALV.
FIXED BOOM FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:19 UTC 2021 2-16




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

INCLINATION BOOM INDICATOR

REPAIR PARTS

INCLINATION BOOM INDICATOR

Tue Mar 23 06:27:20 UTC 2021

2-17



SR626 PARTS MANUAL INCLINATION BOOM INDICATOR

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- TA2506043A INCLINATION BOOM INDICATOR EA

1 SN-T25054950 MAIN BODY 1 EA

2 SN-T25055050 SIDE BODY 1 EA

3 SN-T25055150 INCLINATION ARM INDICATOR 1 EA
NEEDLE

4 SN-122063001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X30CL |1 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

5 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALYV. 3 EA
6.4x18x1.6

6 SN-101061002 NUT M6 UNI 5588 8.8 GALV. 2 EA

SN-122061601 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X16 CL |3 EA

10.9 UNI 7380 GALYV.

8 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV. 2 EA
HIGH DIN982

INCLINATION BOOM INDICATOR Tue Mar 23 06:27:20 UTC 2021 2-17




BOOM EXTENSION FR00

SR626 PARTS MANUAL

REPAIR PARTS

19
28) 23 18
T T 17
38
.
\ d
39} B .
L= :., -
a7 A~ 34 &
hd C‘. Jp —
33 . ¥ e e
i Ly
=4
fs
5} e s sl
N 7
5 N AN
L ol —
O 76 PR,
30 ' 3
3
}
@ Y0

7
7
58) o)
4 ]
(Y 4 =
[e5e A ]
21} i L 21
10/ ]
et O ]
//; T [N "o':
~ g: *
L ~
)r'/
- 1
P
- 21
~ ]
,a/
17
|18
19

23

2-18

BOOM EXTENSION FROO

Tue Mar 23 06:27:20 UTC 2021



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

BOOM EXTENSION FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2506902C BOOM EXTENSION FROO EA

1 SN-T24016850 EXTENSION WITH TOP 6.25 1 EA
2013

2 SN-T30073650 BOOM SHOE W/THREADED 1 EA
INSERT TH40

3 SN-T24014250 BMX BUSHING g65X60X40 2 EA

4 SN-T24015550 PIN @60 L320 W/HOLE @13.5 1 EA

) SN-TA2406002 SWING CYLINDER 1 EA

6 SN-T25047350 SWING CYLINDER VALVE 1 EA
CLOSURE 6.25

7 SN-T30073750 BOOM SHOE W/THREADED 2 EA
INSERT TH20

8 SN-T30073850 BOOM SHOE W/THREADED 4 EA
INSERT TH15

9 SN-122122001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X20 8 EA
CL 10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

10 SN-122123001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X30 4 EA
CL 10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

11 SN-122123501 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X35 2 EA
CL 10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

12 SN-165008201 THREADED INSERT M8 1 EA
8X10.05X15.5

13 SN-120121101 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 1 EA
M12X110 CL 8.8 UNI 5737
GALV.

14 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |1 EA
M12 DIN982

15 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 2 EA
13.0x24x2.5

16 SN-T24017250 EXTENSION CYLINDER PIN6.25 |1 EA

17 SN-T24017350 PIN LOCKING DISC 6.25 2 EA

18 SN-130100001 FLAT WASHER M10 GALV. 2 EA

19 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER 2 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

20 SN-120102501 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M10X25 CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

BOOM EXTENSION FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:20 UTC 2021 2-18




SR626 PARTS MANUAL BOOM EXTENSION FR00
ooongd ooongd OO oog UoM

21 SN-804003212 M12 GROWER WASHER 14 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

22 SN-T25055650 EXTENSION CYLINDER 2 EA
CONTAINMENT BRACKET 6.25

23 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 13 EA
8.4x16x1.6

24 SN-800508040 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M8X40 CL 8.8 DIN 912 GALV.

25 SN-T28054350 EXTENSION CYLINDER 2 EA
CONTAINMENT SHOE

26 SN-120083001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X30 | 6 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALYV.

27 SN-120087001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X70 | 2 EA
CL 8.8 DIN 933 GALYV.

28 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALYV. 2 EA
HIGH DIN982

29 SN-800108016 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x16 |1 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

30 SN-140100101 GREASER M10X1.5 UNI 7663- 3 EA
BM10X1 5.8

31 SN-140060101 GREASER M6X1 90° EA

32 SN-120201001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M20X100 CL 8.8 UNI 5739
GALV.

33 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * 2 EA
1/2 GAS *K*

34 SN-800108040 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x40 | 2 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

35 SN-609077850 INTERMEDIATE BODY EO 15L 2 EA
M22X1.5

36 SN-T25060950 ACCESSORY HOLDER WITH 1 EA
EURO COUPLING FROO

37 SN-520181802 DOUBLE STANDARD COLLAR 8 EA
PAIR D18

38 SN-520181803 COVER PLATE FOR PIPEHOLDER | 4 EA
COLLAR DPP D18

39 SN-520181801 BASE PLATE FOR PIPEHOLDER 2 EA
COLLAR DPP D18

BOOM EXTENSION FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:20 UTC 2021 2-18




SR626 PARTS MANUAL ACCESSORY HOLDER FRO00

REPAIR PARTS

ACCESSORY HOLDER FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:21 UTC 2021 2-19



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

ACCESSORY HOLDER FRO00

ACCESSORY HOLDER FRO00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:21 UTC 2021

2-19



SR626 PARTS MANUAL ACCESSORY HOLDER FRO00

ACCESSORY HOLDER FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:21 UTC 2021 2-19



SR626 PARTS MANUAL ACCESSORY HOLDER FR00
goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- TA2506054B ACCESSORY HOLDER FROO EA
1 SN-T25060950 ACCESSORY HOLDER WITH 1 EA
EURO COUPLING FROO
SN-T28054250 PIN @30/820 L140 2 EA
3 SN-250121201 SOLENOID VALVE 6-WAY 2 1 EA
POST1/2
4 SN-226061201 6-WAY DIVERTER 1/2 1 EA
CONNECTORS
SN-T25048250 PIN @60 L210 W/HOLE @13 EA
6 SN-T24011250 PIN @60 L161 W/HOLE @13 2 EA
SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
13.0x24x2.5
8 SN-120121101 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 3 EA
M12X110 CL 8.8 UNI 5737
GALV.
9 SN-804002012 SELF-LOCKING NUT HIGH GALV. |3 EA
M12 DIN982
10 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
10.5x20x2
11 SN-800110035 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M10x35 DIN933 GALV. IF
12 SN-101101001 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 GALV. EA
13 SN-132060601 CONICAL EXTRACTION DOWEL | 2 EA
M6 L6 DIN 914
14 SN-804801800 GEAR 1/8" G DIRECT 2 EA
15 SN-308417550 END BODY 10L * 3/8 GAS *K* EA
16 SN-TI2507750 EURO QUICK UNCOUPLING 1 EA
CYLINDER
ACCESSORY HOLDER FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:21 UTC 2021 2-19




SR626 PARTS MANUAL OIL TANK

REPAIR PARTS

OIL TANK Tue Mar 23 06:27:22 UTC 2021 2-20



SR626 PARTS MANUAL OIL TANK
0000 oooo 00 00 UOM

i TA2506057A OIL TANK FROO EA

1 SN-230012002 PLASTIC OIL TANK 70L 1 EA

2 SN-T28023750 SLEEVE LOCKING RING NUT 1 EA
G1"1/2

SN-308539160 OIL FILTER DONALDSON FIS200 EA
4 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER |5 EA
SN-212000501 1/2" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS EA

CAP 60° *K*

6 SN-522400801 VIBRATION DAMPER 4 EA
4030VD23D40 TH30 M8 MF

7 SN-240004001 VISUAL OIL LEVEL INDICATOR |1 EA

8 SN-T28062450 OIL FILTER FLANGE 1 EA
DONALDSON FIS200

9 SN-212112350 STRAIGHT FITTING M-M 1'1/2G |1 EA
L35

10 SN-T28023850 HOSE CONNECTOR FOR PLASTIC | 1 EA
TANK

11 SN-218353566 O-RING NBR70 $S=3.53MM 2 EA
BINT=56.6MM

12 SN-308539100 FILTER 1-1/2" HF410-30.122- |1 EA
AS-MI060-GH-A

13 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 2 EA

14 SN-308419850 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/2" *K* |2 EA

15 SN-T25059150 OIL TANK SUPPORT PLATE FROO | 1 EA

16 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
8.4x16x1.6

17 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 4 EA
GALV.

18 SN-800108016 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x16 | 4 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

19 SN-125062001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 12 EA
M6X20 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

20 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. |8 EA
10.5x20x2

21 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER 4 EA

UNI7064 GALV.

OIL TANK

Tue Mar 23 06:27:22 UTC 2021

2-20




SR626 PARTS MANUAL OIL TANK

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

22 SN-125111030 ALLEN SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M10X30 CL 8.8 DIN 912 PG IF.

23 SN-800110040 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M10x40 DIN933 GALV. IF

24 SN-101101001 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 GALV. |2 EA

25 SN-512014950 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/4" 1 EA
H=25 *K*

26 SN-701007003 OIL TANK CAP NYLON G 1-1/4" |1 EA

27 SN-T24007050 SENSOR CONN. PLATE 1 EA

28 SN-T25026350 SEAT GALV. SPACER 2 EA

29 SN-120106001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M10X60 CL 8.8 UNI 5737 GALV.

30 SN-308539161 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE 1 EA
DONALDSON FIS200

31 SN-ME09089019 PNP SENSOR 1 EA

OIL TANK Tue Mar 23 06:27:22 UTC 2021 2-20



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

OIL TANK NEW TRANSMISSION FR00

REPAIR PARTS

35

OIL TANK NEW TRANSMISSION FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:22 UTC 2021

2-21



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

OIL TANK NEW TRANSMISSION FR00

ooonO ggoond 0od 00 UoM

- TA2506089A OIL TANK NEW TRANSMISSION EA
FROO

1 SN-230012002 PLASTIC OIL TANK 70L 1 EA

SN-308539160 OIL FILTER DONALDSON FIS200 |1 EA

3 SN-T28062450 OIL FILTER FLANGE 1 EA
DONALDSON FIS200

4 SN-212112350 STRAIGHT FITTING M-M 1'1/2G |1 EA
_ L35

5 SN-125062001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 12 EA
M6X20 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

6 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 8 EA
10.5x20x2

7 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER 4 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

8 SN-125111030 ALLEN SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M10X30 CL 8.8 DIN 912 PG IF.

9 SN-T28023750 SLEEVE LOCKING RING NUT 1 EA
G1"1/2

10 SN-T28023850 HOSE CONNECTOR FOR PLASTIC | 1 EA
TANK

11 SN-218353566 O-RING NBR70 S=3.53MM 2 EA
DINT=56.6MM

12 SN-308539100 FILTER 1-1/2" HF410-30.122- 1 EA
AS-MI060-GH-A

13 SN-T25059150 OIL TANK SUPPORT PLATE FROO EA

14 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
8.4x16x1.6

15 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 4 EA
GALV.

16 SN-800108016 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x16 | 4 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

17 SN-800110040 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M10x40 DIN933 GALV. IF

18 SN-101101001 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 GALV. |2 EA

19 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 6 EA

20 SN-212000501 1/2" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS |1 EA
CAP 60° *K*

OIL TANK NEW TRANSMISSION FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:22 UTC 2021 2-21




SR626 PARTS MANUAL OIL TANK NEW TRANSMISSION FR00
goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

21 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 2 EA

22 SN-512014950 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/4" 1 EA
H=25 *K*

23 SN-308419850 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/2" *K* |2 EA

24 SN-701007003 OIL TANK CAP NYLON G 1-1/4" |1 EA

25 SN-308494650 STRUT 1/2" M/F L=25 1 EA

26 SN-212123401 SPECIAL FITTINGEYE1/2"G-M |1 EA
3/4" G

27 SN-414026250 3/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER |1 EA

28 SN-250003403 ONE-WAY VALVE 3 BAR F-F 1 EA
3/4"G REXROTH

29 SN-308527950 SEALING END BODY AND 22L * |1 EA
3/4 GAS *K*

30 SN-522400801 VIBRATION DAMPER 4 EA
4030VvD23D40 TH30 M8 MF

31 SN-240004001 VISUAL OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1 EA

31.10 SN-329810301 HYDRAULIC OIL LEVEL 1 EA
CONNECTOR

32 SN-T24007050 SENSOR CONN. PLATE EA

33 SN-T25026350 SEAT GALV. SPACER 2 EA

34 SN-120106001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M10X60 CL 8.8 UNI 5737 GALV.

35 SN-308539161 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE 1 EA
DONALDSON FIS200

36 SN-ME09089019 PNP SENSOR 1 EA

OIL TANK NEW TRANSMISSION FRO0 Tue Mar 23 06:27:22 UTC 2021 2-21




SR626 PARTS MANUAL REAR HYDRAULIC WEIGHT FR00

REPAIR PARTS

REAR HYDRAULIC WEIGHT FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:23 UTC 2021 2-22



SR626 PARTS MANUAL REAR HYDRAULIC WEIGHT FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- TA2506072A REAR HYDRAULIC WEIGHT FROO EA
1 SN-T25055550 FROO CHASSIS WITH DANA 1 EA
AXLES
SN-T25059050 CARDAN COVER SHEET FROO 1 EA
3 SN-250121201 SOLENOID VALVE 6-WAY 2 1 EA
POST1/2
4 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 2 EA
6.4x12x1.6
) SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 2 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2
6 SN-125068001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M6X80 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.
SN-214001205 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER 2 EA
8 SN-150380301 SEEGER RING SEEGER 038 EST 4 EA
DIN471
9 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * |8 EA
1/2 GAS *K*

REAR HYDRAULIC WEIGHT FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:23 UTC 2021 2-22




SR626 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

REPAIR PARTS

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:27:24 UTC 2021 2-23



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

44

75

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:27:24 UTC 2021

2-23



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

%

"

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:27:25 UTC 2021

2-23



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:27:25 UTC 2021 2-23



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:27:26 UTC 2021 2-23



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

PiN SELECTOR SWITGHES '/ £
/ 7 p—

PN DISCRIPTION - ,__ﬂ“ \“ﬁ
SN-MEOT449542 | WARNING LIGHTS SWITCH o W-w'\‘ ¥ /‘/
SN-MEOT445536 | WORK LIGHTS SWITCH T \%
SN-MEQT492596  [FRONT WIPER BLADE SWITCH Y /
SN-MEQT445536 FLASHING LIGHTS

7
'}
ELC
|

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:27:26 UTC 2021

2-23



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

(7
a5 (T 20
51 !
n i \ £l
25 ¢ 'y ) A i ~
’ Y (Fo——i8
o —_— N\ &
N, S P
- r@' g 51
o A~ INE A :
A\ 7 52
VoA T 51 .
& I o . i
< A y,
R A
h L @ 24
— 260
IS
@ o
LN 39
Nk 51
. ]A-;—
L

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:27:27 UTC 2021

2-23



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:27:27 UTC 2021 2-23



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:27:27 UTC 2021 2-23



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP
ooof ooonO OO oo UoOM

- TA3007040A CABIN FROO CLASSIC EA

1 SN-T30182050 NEW CABIN 2013 EA

2 SN-T25026350 SEAT GALV. SPACER 6 EA

3 SN-T28056650 CAB QUEEN CABIN BOTTOM EA
CLOSING SHEET

4 SN-T30183550 FARESIN CABIN BELT 2013 1 EA

SN-T30182250 TELEHANDLER CENTRAL SIDE 1 EA

DASHBOARD

6 SN-T30194550 JOYSTICK AND ABS FIX SUPP. 1 EA
BENT SHEET METAL

7 SN-T30193350 VPS CABIN CONNECTOR 1 EA
FASTENING SHEET

8 SN-T30181450 SUNBLIND FOR CABIN 2013 1 EA

SN-628053250 SUPPORT, MIRROR AND 1 EA

HEADLIGHTS FOR CABIN 2013

10 SN-T30197850 SUPPORT SHEET FOR WURTH 1 EA
CARD 12 RELAYS

11 SN-ME11082B53 CIAM 6 LEDS WORKING LIGHT 4 EA
(ONLY)

Not SN-CUK443501 WORK LIGHT ASSEMBLY EA

Shown

12 SN-T25053950 FRONT PROTECT. GRILLE ON 1 EA
QUEEN CABIN

13 SN-T30194650 ABS QUEEN CAB CABIN 1 EA
UPHOLSTERY ASS.

14 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 16 EA
8.4x16x1.6

15 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALYV. 4 EA
HIGH DIN982

16 SN-ME10852917 DASH DISPLAY 1 EA

17 SN-T28058750 CABIN AIR FILTER CLOSURE 1 EA
GRILLE

18 SN-130050005 M5 PLASTIC COUNTERSUNK 2 EA
WASHER

19 SN-165005101 THREADED INSERT M5 ART. 2 EA
091775 WURTH 5X7X13

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:27:27 UTC 2021

2-23




SR626 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP
ooof ooonO OO oo UoOM

20 SN-801705016 HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK 2 EA
FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW M5x16
DIN7991 GALV.

21 SN-T30181550 CEILING LIGHT FOR NEW CABIN |1 EA

22 SN-T30181650 NEW CABIN GLASS HOLDER 1 EA

23 SN-T30181750 FILTER SCREEN FOR NEW CABIN | 2 EA

24 SN-T30188250 SIDE DASHBOARD IGNITION 1 EA
ASSEMBLY

25 SN-ME07406381 EMERGENCY BUTTON 1 EA

26 SN-MEQ09066027 STARTER BLOCK W/KEY 1 EA

27 SN-MEO7035025 STEERING WHEEL SELECTOR 1 EA

28 SN-ME09466562 STEERING WHEEL SELECTOR 1 EA
GUARD

29 SN-T30192150 CABIN BOX COVER 2013 2 EA

30 SN-707301702 SEAT 951666 WITH 1 EA
MECHANICAL SUSPENSION

31 SN-120080801 SCREW M8X80 CL 8.8 DIN 933 2 EA
ZN

32 SN-522603001 CABIN VIBRATION DAMPER @60 | 4 EA
H30

33 SN-522601302 CABIN VIBRATION DAMPER @60 | 11 EA
H13/17

34 SN-804003120 M20 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 7 EA
22.0x60x4.0

35 SN-800220120 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M 4 EA
20x120 DIN931 GALV.

36 SN-804002020 SELF-LOCKING NUT M20 GALV. |3 EA
HIGH DIN982

37 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 |8 EA
GALV.

38 SN-122086001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X60CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

39 SN-T60001050 KEY SELECTOR SWITCH 1 EA
DASHBOARD FRO3

40 SN-804003110 M10 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 2 EA

10.5x30x2.5

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:27:27 UTC 2021

2-23




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

41 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER 2 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

42 SN-804003108 M8 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 8 EA
8.4x24x2.0

43 SN-800110040 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M10x40 DIN933 GALV. IF

44 SN-120083001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X30 | 4 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

45 SN-900006011 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-60 BAR 1/4 |1 EA
DIN

46 SN-ME96382330 SAR CENTRAL UNIT 1 EA

47 SN-609063570 RADIO WITH FRONT CD AND 1 EA
BLUETOOTH

48 SN-MEO7493597 SELECTOR - 3 FIXED POSITIONS | 2 EA
- DUAL CONTACT

49 SN-ME10401353 INCHING POTENTIOMETER 1 EA

50 SN-MEQ09397A86 CIGARETTE LIGHTER 1 EA

Sill SN-122052001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M5X20 CL | 13 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

52 SN-ME10778906 RED LED 1 EA

53 SN-MEO7039261 SELECTOR - 3 FIXED POSITIONS |1 EA
- DIAMETER 22

54 SN-800504020 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M4X20 DIN 912 ZN

55 SN-T30187355 GRILLE D82 P236 65718 EA

56 SN-130050001 FLAT WASHER M5 GALV. EA

57 SN-804002005 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 GALV. 2 EA
HIGH DIN982

58 SN-ME09523B44 2 ROLLERS JOYSTICK DN85 + 1 EA
FNR

59 SN-165061301 THREADED RIVET M6X13 GALV. |9 EA

60 SN-122062001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X20 CL |6 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

61 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 8 EA

6.4x12x1.6

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

Tue Mar 23 06:27:27 UTC 2021

2-23




SR626 PARTS MANUAL CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

62 SN-800106020 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x20 | 4 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

63 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV. 4 EA
HIGH DIN982

64 SN-165081501 THREADED RIVET M8X15,5 8 EA
GALV.

65 SN-122082501 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X25 8 EA
CL10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

66 SN-628072650 HELLA 2015 PEDAL PLATE 1 EA

67 SN-MEO9072A69 HELLA ELECTRONIC PEDAL 1 EA

68 SN-800208050 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x50 | 2 EA
DIN931 GALV.

69 SN-801706020 HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK 3 EA

FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW M6x20
CL8.8 DIN7991 GALV.

70 SN-MEO07534640 COBO PTO BUTTON 1 EA
71 SN-ME1A865C53 BY-PASS BUTTON 1 EA
72 SN-240040070 AIR TOP CABIN AIR FILTER 1 EA
73 SN-ME09080328 ROTATING LIGHT 1 EA
74 SN-704061001 LH MIRROR ARM WITH 1 EA
SUPPORT
75 SN-414025000 REAR W.MIRROR 1 EA
76 SN-TA2506087 SPIRIT LEVEL KIT 1 EA

CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP Tue Mar 23 06:27:27 UTC 2021 2-23




SR626 PARTS MANUAL REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS

REPAIR PARTS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS Tue Mar 23 06:27:28 UTC 2021 224



SR626 PARTS MANUAL REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS
goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- PNNA REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR EA
TELEHANDLERS

1 3028929 CAB/IGNITION AND ENGINE 1 EA
COVER KEY

2 3028930 FUEL CAP KEY 1 EA

3 8030051 1054 AND 9244 REAR COVER A/R EA

REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS

Tue Mar 23 06:27:28 UTC 2021

2-24




SR626 PARTS MANUAL 6 WAY ELECTRIC AND 6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM

REPAIR PARTS

1 4)
1)

6 WAY ELECTRIC AND 6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM Tue Mar 23 062728 UTC 2021 2_25



SR626 PARTS MANUAL 6 WAY ELECTRIC AND 6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2506086A 6-WAY ELECTRIC + 6-WAY EA
MANUAL DEVERTER ON BOOM

1 SN-250121201 SOLENOID VALVE 6-WAY 2 1 EA
POST1/2

2 SN-T24016850 EXTENSION WITH TOP 6.25 1 EA
2013

3 SN-T25060950 ACCESSORY HOLDER WITH 1 EA
EURO COUPLING FROO

4 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * |6 EA
1/2 GAS *K*

) SN-226061201 6-WAY DIVERTER 1/2 1 EA
CONNECTORS

6 SN-T25026350 SEAT GALV. SPACER 2 EA

SN-212121205 ADAP. M-FG 90° GAS PRES. 4 EA

1/2"* 1/2"

8 SN-212050502 GAS NIPPLES - GAS 1/2"* 4 EA
1/2"

9 SN-609077850 INTERMEDIATE BODY EO 15L 2 EA
M22X1.5

10 SN-214001205 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER 4 EA

11 SN-612041200 SEALING END BODY AND 12L * |2 EA
1/2 GAS *K*

12 SN-701001201 RUBBER CAP FOR QUICK BLUE 4 EA
COUPLING

13 SN-130100001 FLAT WASHER M10 GALV. 2 EA

14 SN-101101001 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 GALV. |2 EA

15 SN-125108001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M210X80 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

16 SN-800506040 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3 EA
M6X40 CL 8.8 DIN 912 GALV.

17 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 8 EA

18 SN-220120166 PIPE M3K 1/2" L800 2 EA
FOO15L/FD15L

19 SN-220380134 M4K 3/8" L1000 FOOL15- 2 EA
F45L15 -90°

6 WAY ELECTRIC AND 6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM Tue Mar 23 062728 UTC 202 1 2_25




SR626 PARTS MANUAL CAB QUEEN STEERING COLUMN

REPAIR PARTS

CAB QUEEN STEERING COLUMN Tue Mar 23 06:27:29 UTC 2021 2-26



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CAB QUEEN STEERING COLUMN

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- TE3514024A CAB QUEEN STEERING COLUMN EA
1 SN-719000201 STEERING COLUMN SUPPORT 1 EA
2 SN-402012001 ITALCAB INCLINABLE STEERING |1 EA
COLUMN
3 SN-403167001 STEERING WHEEL 1 EA
4 SN-ME09636748 TELEHANDLERS FNR LEVER 1 EA
) SN-T12800550 SAFIM INCHING BRAKE PEDAL 1 EA
6 SN-403000301 STEERING KNOB 1 EA

CAB QUEEN STEERING COLUMN Tue Mar 23 06:27:29 UTC 2021 2-26




SR626 PARTS MANUAL CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR

REPAIR PARTS

18

CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR Tue Mar 23 06:27:29 UTC 2021 2-27



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR

CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR Tue Mar 23 06:27:29 UTC 2021 2-27



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2506066A CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR EA

1 SN-T30182050 NEW CABIN 2013 1 EA

2 SN-T30182053 WINDSCREEN GLASS 1 EA

3 SN-T30182055 CRYSTAL SIDE. LH WITH TLFI 1 EA
SERIGRAPHY

4 SN-T30182056 CRYSTAL SIDE. DX WITH TLFI 1 EA
SERIGRAPHY

) SN-T30182057 OPENABLE CURVED REAR 1 EA
CRYSTAL WITH SERIGRAPHY

6 SN-715182701 WINDOW HINGE 1 EA

SN-T30182051 LOCK WITH LEVER 1 EA

- 3028929 CAB/IGNITION AND ENGINE 1 EA
COVER KEY

8 SN-T30182054 LEVER DOOR OPENING DOOR 1 EA
QUEEN CAB

9 SN-T30182059 CONTROL LEVER UNLOCK WA. |1 EA
WITH CABLE QUEEN

10 SN-T30182052 ASSEMBLY COMPLETE DOOR 1 EA
TLFI CABIN

11 SN-586126501 WINDOW GASKET L=2600 1 EA

12 SN-706032001 DOORSTOP PIN DLP-JAP MM70 |1 EA

13 SN-706000101 LEFT/RIGHT SLEEVE 110x38 1 EA
NYLON

14 SN-706172301 TLFH-DOOR GLASS HANDLE NR |1 EA
RAL9005

15 SN-706011001 OVAL DLP SLEEVE 176x122 EA

16 SN-706163101 WASHER EXT.D24 INT.D14 H2 2 EA
EPDM 90SH

17 SN-521502001 CABIN DOOR FIXING BELT EA

18 SN-541172301 TLFH-DOOR HINGE NR RAL9005 | 2 EA

19 SN-541043001 HINGE D12 H32 CANTILEVER IN EA
Z YTEL

20 SN-704032001 DOOR STOP DLP-JAP S/LEVER 1 EA

21 SN-604072202 2-SPD 12V MOTOR 1 EA

CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR

Tue Mar 23 06:27:29 UTC 2021

2-27




SR626 PARTS MANUAL CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
22 SN-T30182061 WIND SCREEN WIPER ARM 1 EA
23 SN-T30182062 WIND SCREEN WIPER 1 EA

CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR Tue Mar 23 06:27:29 UTC 2021 2-27




SR626 PARTS MANUAL SEAT WITH MECHANICAL SUSPENSION

REPAIR PARTS

SEAT WITH MECHANICAL SUSPENSION Tue Mar 23 06:27:30 UTC 2021 2-28



SR626 PARTS MANUAL SEAT WITH MECHANICAL SUSPENSION

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- 707301702 SEAT W/MECHENICAL EA
SUSPENION

1 SN-707000301 MECHANICAL SPRINGS MOL698 | 1 EA

2 SN-707301703 P.U SEAT SENSOR 1 EA

3 SN-707301705 SEAT BELTS 1 EA

4 SN-707000001 ACTIVO SEAT CUSHION BLACK 1 EA
FABRIC

) SN-707000101 ACTIVO SEAT BACKREST IN 1 EA
BLACK FABRIC

SEAT WITH MECHANICAL SUSPENSION Tue Mar 23 06:27:30 UTC 2021 208




SR626 PARTS MANUAL INNER COATING CABIN FR00

REPAIR PARTS

14

INNER COATING CABIN FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:30 UTC 2021 2-29



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

INNER COATING CABIN FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- T30194650B INNER COATING CABIN FROO EA
1 SN-T30182751 ABS FRONT INSTRUMENT 1 EA
PANEL
2 SN-T30182752 ABS LOWER FRONT 1 EA
INSTRUMENT PANEL
SN-T30182754 ABS ELECTRIC PANEL DOOR 1 EA
SN-T30182756 ABS LOWER RH 1 EA
SN-T30182755 ABS STARTER SWITCH CONTROL | 1 EA
PANEL
6 SN-T30182758 ABS CENTRAL UNIT AND A/C 1 EA
CONTROL PANEL
SN-T30182768 ABS ANTI OVERTURN COWL 1 EA
8 SN-T30182761 ABS REAR CABIN 1 EA
SN-T30182760 REAR LH SIDE ABS WASHER 1 EA
TANK
10 SN-T30182762 ABS RH REAR UPRIGHT 1 EA
11 SN-T30182763 ABS LH REAR UPRIGHT 1 EA
12 SN-T30182765 ABS ROOF LH SIDE 1 EA
13 SN-T30182764 ABS ROOF RH SIDE 1 EA
14 SN-T30182753 ABS DOOR WITH NEW HANDLE |1 EA
15 SN-T30182767 ABS UPPER STEERING WHEEL 1 EA
COVER
16 SN-T30182766 ABS LOWER STEERING WHEEL 1 EA
COVER
17 SN-T30182770 ABS WINDSHIELD FOR ALGA 1 EA
18 SN-T30182769 ABS TELESCOPIC TECNORD 1 EA

JOYSTICK

INNER COATING CABIN FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:30 UTC 2021

2-29




SR626 PARTS MANUAL LEVELING BUBBLE

REPAIR PARTS

LEVELING BUBBLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:30 UTC 2021 2-30



SR626 PARTS MANUAL LEVELING BUBBLE

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- TA2506087A LEVELING BUBBLE EA
1 SN-T30180660 BUBBLE FIXING 1 EA
2 SN-905161101 SPIRIT LEVEL D80 SENS.5 1 EA
PMMA
SN-165004101 THREADED INSERT M4 3 EA
SN-T30180680 SPRING GEXT6 GINT4.6 H18 3 EA
SPO.7
) SN-800504030 ;ﬁREW M4X30CL8.8DIN912 |3 EA

LEVELING BUBBLE Tue Mar 23 06:27:30 UTC 2021 2-30




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DECAL KIT CE

REPAIR PARTS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

DECAL KIT CE Tue Mar 23 06:27:31 UTC 2021 2-31



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DECAL KIT CE
goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- 159-0021B-1 DECAL KIT, CE EA
1 159-0021 DECAL KIT EA
2 515568-000 DECAL, LOGO SNORKEL SR626 2 EA
- 515617-000 FLIPBOOK, SR626 CE EA
- * ITEMS NOT INCLUDED | - = EA

IN DECAL KIT
3 0113885 DECAL DIESEL ULTRA LOW 1 EA
SULFER
4 SN-720000010B DECAL DO NOT CLIMB 1 EA
) SN-720000011B DECAL FASTEN SEAT BELT 1 EA
6 SN-720000012B DECAL TOW HOOK 2 EA
7 SN-720000013C DECAL LIFTING LUG 4 EA
8 SN-720000015B DECAL OIL FILL POINT 1 EA
9 SN-720000020C DECAL MITAS TIRE PRESSURE 4 EA
S0PSI

10 SN-720000022B DECAL TIE DOWN LUG 4 EA

11 SN-720000034B DECAL LUBRICATION POINT 10 EA

12 SN-720000046A DECAL DO NOT THRUST/PULL 1 EA
W/BOOM EXTENDED

13 SN-720000177A DECAL BOOM INCLINATION 1 EA
ANGLE

14 SN-720000178A DECAL LATERAL INDICATOR EA

15 SN-720000520C DECAL ARMOUR TIRE PRESSURE | 4 EA
75PSI

16 SN-720000620A DECAL CAMSO TIRE PRESSURE | 4 EA
90PSI

20 SN-725191001A DECAL SOUND POWER 101DB 1 EA

DECAL KIT CE Tue Mar 23 06:27:31 UTC 2021 2-31




SR626 PARTS MANUAL HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 85CC VERSION 1

HYDRAULICS

HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 85CC VERSION 1 Tue Mar 23 06:27:32 UTC 2021 3-1



SR626 PARTS MANUAL HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 85CC VERSION 1

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- TA2506070A HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 85CC-1st EA
VERSION

1 SN-T12500250 HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 85CC 1 EA
BOSCH REXROTH

2 SN-210342200 STRAIGHT FITTING M22 - L22 1 EA
1ISO 6149

3 SN-635011865 FITTING M22 L -M27*2 ISO 1 EA
6149

4 SN-609021350 SEMI-FLANGE PAIR SAE 6000 2 EA
1"X VITI UNC D.12

5 SN-218000101 O-RING FOR FLANGE 1" SAE 2 EA
6000

6 SN-804003212 M12 GROWER WASHER 12 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

7 SN-800112040 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 8 EA
M12x40 DIN933 GALV. IF

8 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
13.0x24x2.5

9 SN-800501245 SHC SCREW M12X45 CL 10.9 4 EA
DIN 912 ZN

- SN-T12500251 KIT JOINT 1 EA

HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 85CC VERSION 1 Tue Mar 23 06:27:32 UTC 2021 3-1



SR626 PARTS MANUAL HYDROSTRATIC ENGINE 80CC VERSION 2

HYDRAULICS

HYDROSTRATIC ENGINE 80CC VERSION 2 Tue Mar 23 06:27:32 UTC 2021 32



SR626 PARTS MANUAL HYDROSTRATIC ENGINE 80CC VERSION 2

ooof ooof o0 og UoOM

- TA2506082A HYDRASTATIC ENGINE 80CC- EA
NEW VERSION

1 SN-TI12507950 HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 80CC 1 EA
BOSCH REXROTH

2 SN-210342200 STRAIGHT FITTING M22 - L22 1 EA
1ISO 6149

3 SN-635011865 FITTING M22 L -M27*2 1SO 1 EA
6149

4 SN-216000101 SEMI-FLANGE PAIR SAE 6000 1S | 2 EA

SN-218000101 O-RING FOR FLANGE 1" SAE 2 EA

6000

6 SN-804003212 M12 GROWER WASHER 12 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

7 SN-800112040 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 8 EA
M12x40 DIN933 GALV. IF

8 SN-804003012 M12 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
13.0x24x2.5

9 SN-800501245 SHC SCREW M12X45 CL 10.9 4 EA
DIN 912 ZN

Not SN-T12500251 KIT JOINT 1 EA

Shown

HYDROSTRATIC ENGINE 80CC VERSION 2 Tue Mar 23 06:27:32 UTC 2021 3.2



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC VERSION 1

HYDRAULICS

(]

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC VERSION 1

Tue Mar 23 06:27:33 UTC 2021



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC VERSION 1

godno godno RN HRN UoM

- TA2506017A HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC-1st EA
VERSION

1 SN-T12500350 HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC EA
BOSCH REXROTH

2 SN-218003401 O-RING FOR FLANGE 3/4" SAE EA
3000/6000

3 SN-216003401 SEMI-FLANGE PAIR SAE 6000 EA
3/4"

4 SN-609036350 SEALING END BODY 10L * EA
14X1.5 1S0-6149

5 SN-635011865 FITTING M22 L -M27*2 ISO EA
6149

6 SN-635011866 FITTING M28L-M32*2 I1SO 6149 EA
IN SEALING END BODY

7 SN-250003403 ONE-WAY VALVE 3 BAR F-F EA
3/4"G REXROTH

8 SN-308527950 SEALING END BODY AND 22L * EA
3/4 GAS *K*

9 SN-212342720 ADJUSTABLE FITTING 90° M-M EA
3/4"G-M27X2 1S06149

10 SN-414026250 3/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

11 SN-804003016 M16 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
17x30x3

12 SN-804003216 M16 GROWER WASHER EA
UNI7064 GALV.

13 SN-800216050 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M16X50 CL 10.9 DIN 931 GALV.

14 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER EA
UNI7064 GALV.

15 SN-800110030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M10x30 DIN933 GALV. IF

16 SN-618004250 CASING "T" EO F(DKOL)-M-M EA
12L *K*

17 SN-609021950 SEALING END BODY 12L * EA
18X1.51S0-6149

18 SN-210122200 FITTING M-M M22X1.5 - 12L EA

ISO 6149

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC VERSION 1

Tue Mar 23 06:27:33 UTC 2021

3-3




SR626 PARTS MANUAL HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC VERSION 1

goog goog RN HRN UoM

19 SN-T12500356 HYDROSTATIC PUMP FILTER 1 EA
45CC BOSCH

20 SN-T12500351 BOSCH HYDROSTATIC PUMP 1 EA
45CC PRESSURE FILTER

21 SN-TI12500352 HYDROSTATIC PUMP COIL 45CC | 1 EA
BOSCH

22 SN-T12500353 PUMP FILTER 1 EA

Not SN-T12500363 KIT JOINT 1 EA

Shown

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC VERSION 1 Tue Mar 23 06:27:33 UTC 2021 3-3



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULICS

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 40CC VERSION 2

By
=

10 o
10 L
1 @
12 L
@
5 0
7 !
5
47 e !
Py -
% ]
& a
& : 2
et
Tud
;U'H
9

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 40CC VERSION 2

Tue Mar 23 06:27:33 UTC 2021




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 40CC VERSION 2

HRERERN HRERERN 0 0O UOM
- TA2506088A HYDROSTATIC PUMP 40CC-NEW EA
VERSION
1 SN-T12507850 HYDROSTATIC PUMP 40CC 1 EA
BOSCH REXROTH

2 SN-208332800 FITTING M-M M33X2 - L28 ED 1 EA

3 SN-208222200 FITTING M-M M22X15-L22ED |2 EA

4 SN-208121003 FITTING M-M M12X15-L10ED |3 EA

5 SN-208141200 FITTING M-M M14X15-L12ED |1 EA

6 SN-218003401 O-RING FOR FLANGE 3/4" SAE 2 EA
3000/6000

7 SN-216003401 SEMI-FLANGE PAIR SAE 6000 4 EA
3/4"

8 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER 8 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

9 SN-800110030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 8 EA
M10x30 DIN933 GALV. IF

10 SN-804003016 M16 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
17x30x3

11 SN-804003216 M16 GROWER WASHER 2 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

12 SN-800216050 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 2 EA
M16X50 CL 10.9 DIN 931 GALV.

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 40CC VERSION 2 Tue Mar 23 06:27:33 UTC 2021 3-4




SR626 PARTS MANUAL HYDRAULIC PUMP JOINT

HYDRAULICS

)
¥

S

3
Py Y
iy

&Y

. R
@ o T

HYDRAULIC PUMP JOINT Tue Mar 23 06:27:34 UTC 2021 3-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL HYDRAULIC PUMP JOINT

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- TA2506048A HYDROSTATIC PUMP JOINT EA

1 SN-602065602 FLANGE KDR-KDE 10" M3 1 EA

2 SN-602065601 BELL SAE 4C 2FORI M16 H50 1 EA

3 SN-602065603 HUB KDR 38 M3 714 12/24 L50 |1 EA

4 SN-120103501 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW 8 EA
M10X35 CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

5 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 12 EA
10.5x20x2

6 SN-800511240 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M12X40 CL 12.9 DIN 912 GEOM

7 SN-125102501 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 12 EA
M10X25 CL 8.8 DIN 912 GALYV.

HYDRAULIC PUMP JOINT Tue Mar 23 06:27:34 UTC 2021 3-5




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

STEERING DISTRIBUTOR
HYDRAULICS
= M e e
‘] @
o 3
Lasy
i’*:' |
! I(F“\ (5111\\. - W
11\.:‘_'
Y B
o~ _/i £
; :
2
STEERING DISTRIBUTOR

Tue Mar 23 06:27:34 UTC 2021

3-6



SR626 PARTS MANUAL STEERING DISTRIBUTOR

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2807024A STEERING DISTRBUTOR EA

1 SN-215002001 ELECTRIC STEERING 1 EA
DISTRIBUTOR FT900297B

2 SN-609020950 SEALING END 12L * 9/16-18 4 EA
UNF-2A

3 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
8.4x16x1.6

4 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 4 EA
GALV.

) SN-366430601 STEERING DISTR. JUNIOR AMP 2 EA
CONNECTOR COIL

6 SN-125084001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M8X40 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

STEERING DISTRIBUTOR Tue Mar 23 06:27:34 UTC 2021 3-6



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

POWER STEERING

HYDRAULICS

—n
2
= 3
- N (A
iy i - 4 4 T
&4 i ey i
< E i o Bl )
& — b 1 0
2 v U I
oY) | 7
¥ +- /I
&) 2\
. =
) 1
Y| ' q
5}

POWER STEERING

Tue Mar 23 06:27:35 UTC 2021

3-7



SR626 PARTS MANUAL POWER STEERING

ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- 204019001 POWER STEERING EA

1 SN-204019001 POWER STEERING UNIT OSPF 1 EA
160 LS SAUER DANFOSS

2 SN-308573150 SEALING END BODY AND 10L * 1 EA
1/4 GAS *K*

3 SN-612041200 SEALING END BODY AND 12L * 2 EA
1/2 GAS *K*

4 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * 2 EA
1/2 GAS *K*

5 SN-804003010 M10 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
10.5x20x2

6 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER 4 EA
UNI7064 GALV.

7 SN-120102001 SCREW M10X20 CL 8.8 UNI 4 EA
5739 ZN

POWER STEERING Tue Mar 23 06:27:35 UTC 2021 3-7




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

BRAKE PEDAL FR00

HYDRAULICS

13

11

\\: :\:\
=)

w
=]
%]
%]
L=z
-~

(=]

BRAKE PEDAL FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:35 UTC 2021

3-8



SR626 PARTS MANUAL BRAKE PEDAL FR00
goon goon HEN 0O UoOM
- TA2506049B BRAKE PEDAL FROO EA
1 SN-TI12800550 SAFIM INCHING BRAKE PEDAL EA
2 SN-609036350 SEALING END BODY 10L * EA
14X1.5 1SO-6149
SN-213001402 COPPER WASHER FOR M14 EA
SN-212141501 METRIC SCREW FOR EYE 14X1.5 EA
SN-205002001 PRESSURE SWITCH NA20 EA
CALIBRATED 10 BAR
6 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
8.4x16x1.6
7 SN-800108020 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x20 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF
8 SN-208141501 END FITT. M-M 9/16" O-LOK EA
*M14X1.5 ED
9 SN-220961001 STRAIGHT FITTING M EA
9/16"0ORFS *M10X1* F
9/16"0ORFS
10 SN-205002601 PRESSURE SWITCH NC 50 EA
CALIBRATED 25
11 SN-206001001 AXLE BRAKE ACCUMULATOR 1L EA
15 BAR FOX H10
12 SN-208189601 STRAIGHT FITT. M M18x1.5-M EA
9/160RFS
13 SN-521000402 CLAMP E/CL 4" BLISTER 2 PC. EA
14 SN-220140501 PIPE M3K 1/4 L500 F90 9/160- EA
F9/160
BRAKE PEDAL FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:35 UTC 2021 3-8




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

BRAKE PEDAL ACCUMULATOR

HYDRAULICS

BRAKE PEDAL ACCUMULATOR

Tue Mar 23 06:27:35 UTC 2021

39



SR626 PARTS MANUAL BRAKE PEDAL ACCUMULATOR

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2506050A BRAKE PEDAL ACCUMULATOR EA
FROO

1 SN-206001501 PARKING BRAKE 1 EA
ACCUMULATOR 25 BAR

2 SN-521000402 CLAMP E/CL 4" BLISTER 2 PC. 1 EA

3 SN-804003108 M8 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 2 EA
8.4x24x2.0

4 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 | 2 EA
GALV.

) SN-800108020 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x20 | 2 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

6 SN-208181510 SEALING END BODY AND 10L * |1 EA
M18X1.5

BRAKE PEDAL ACCUMULATOR Tue Mar 23 06:27:35 UTC 2021 39




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

EXTENSION CYLINDER FR00

HYDRAULICS

EXTENSION CYLINDER FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:36 UTC 2021

3-10



SR626 PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION CYLINDER FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA24026004B EXTENSION CYLINDER FROO EA

1 SN-TA2406004 EXTENSION CYLINDER 1 EA
WALLABY

SN-TA2406201 COMPENSATION JACK 1 EA

3 SN-125085001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M8X50 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

4 SN-TA2406054 EXTENSION CYLINDER 1 EA
WALLABY

- SN-YAS7050AE SEAL KIT 1 EA

EXTENSION CYLINDER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:36 UTC 2021 3-10



SR626 PARTS MANUAL LIFTING CYLINDER FR00 VERSION 1
HYDRAULICS

LIFTING CYLINDER FRO0 VERSION 1 Tue Mar 23 06:27:36 UTC 2021



SR626 PARTS MANUAL LIFTING CYLINDER FR00 VERSION 1

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2406003 LIFTING CYLINDER FROO (OLD) EA

1 SN-TA2406003 LIFTING CYLINDER 1 EA

2 SN-TA2406053 LIFTING CYLINDER LOCKING 1 EA
VALVE 6.25

3 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * |2 EA
1/2 GAS *K*

4 SN-125085001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 EA
M8X50 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

) SN-550605801 SWING CYLINDER JOINT 1 EA

- SN-YASA160AL SEAL KIT 1 EA

LIFTING CYLINDER FR00 VERSION 1 Tue Mar 23 06:27:36 UTC 2021 3-11



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

LIFTING CYLINDER FR00 VERSION 2

HYDRAULICS

LIFTING CYLINDER FRO0 VERSION 2

Tue Mar 23 06:27:37 UTC 2021

3-12



SR626 PARTS MANUAL LIFTING CYLINDER FR00 VERSION 2

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2506074A LIFTING CYLINDER FROO (NEW) EA

1 SN-TI12507350 LIFTING CYLINDER FROO 1 EA

2 SN-T12805050 SOLL SINGLE ACTING LOCK 1 EA
VALVE

3 SN-635011864 FITTING M18 L -M22*1.5 ISO 2 EA
6149

4 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 4 EA
8.4x16x1.6

) SN-120086001 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X60 | 4 EA
CL 8.8 UNI 5739 GALV.

6 SN-550605801 SWING CYLINDER JOINT 1 EA

- SN-YASA160AL SEAL KIT 1 EA

LIFTING CYLINDER FR00 VERSION 2 Tue Mar 23 06:27:37 UTC 2021 3-12




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

COMPENSATION CYLINDER FR00

HYDRAULICS

&

COMPENSATION CYLINDER FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:37 UTC 2021

3-13



SR626 PARTS MANUAL COMPENSATION CYLINDER FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- TA2506073A COMPENSATION CYLINDER EA
FROO
1 SN-TA2406001 COMPENSATION CYLINDER 6.25 | 1 EA
2 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * |2 EA
1/2 GAS *K*
- SN-YAS7035AT SEAL KIT 1 EA

COMPENSATION CYLINDER FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:37 UTC 2021 3-13




SR626 PARTS MANUAL TILTING CYLINDER

HYDRAULICS

TILTING CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:27:38 UTC 2021 3-14



SR626 PARTS MANUAL TILTING CYLINDER

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- TA2406002 TILTING CYLINDER FROO EA

1 SN-TA2406002 SWING CYLINDER 1 EA

2 SN-TA2406053 LIFTING CYLINDER LOCKING 1 EA
VALVE 6.25

- SN-YASA160AH SEAL KIT 1 EA

TILTING CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:27:38 UTC 2021 3-14



SR626 PARTS MANUAL QUICK UNCOUPLING CYLINDER

HYDRAULICS

QUICK UNCOUPLING CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:27:38 UTC 2021 3-15



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

QUICK UNCOUPLING CYLINDER

goon goon gg 0O UoOM
- T12507750 EURO QUICK UNCLUPLING EA
CYLINDER
1 SN-TI2507750 EURO QUICK UNCOUPLING 1 EA
CYLINDER
- SN-T12507751 SEAL KIT 1 EA
Tue Mar 23 06:27:38 UTC 2021 3-15

QUICK UNCOUPLING CYLINDER



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FR00

HYDRAULICS

4
iy
@ 1 ’ £
2 x " ' a8
- -
LG4 o—
45
18
P LB ~
T |STEERING,|
STELRING L] e
VOOE WALVE |58 L
ity
[
20— e
18 #
- wrmosTaTC B
M womon s < ang
FRONT I ™ L
AXLE . i .
— = @
(= 1
[ —
i
- 25 25
!
)
. R (8
L)
U} !
\ ———— =
o ~|[PILOT AGE
1 % < ) VALVE
2| el
S L
~ [t
g AcoiAna R o &
. e T 1 =
Tis e

BOOM LIFT TILT
CriwDER. CYUMDER CYLINDER
o,  COUNTER
EOURTER | BALAICE LR
— ™ BALANCE EYY
COUMTE RIALANCE 135 u MLVE
o B 1
B
= S P
3 .
f = - 23
. 26 T B | -
s I W -
W ;
HYDROSTATIC, & [DIESEL _|
PUMP % | ENGINE|
W
B 3 .
i Tty g T
Fi
.
21 18 0. e
'
T ] )
ATAAR i ;
. ' 3 B
y Al 5
7
i 2 w
e 2 GEAR » 1
h PUMP i
L] 28 |5 B
o L 2 | ] 4l & ——
. v i BB
3 i
ntmancin . sl [
S jiglalel 8l
" 3 FEO
23 ——
E MATN VALVE B 18
24
DISTRIBUTOR | = am
—

SLAVE
"'D T @ CYLINDER
’ r [ A
J e
G &
24
1
RETURN
Ol FILTER
b
BUCTION| TANK
iy
AR
-0
L
d
Foy
B &
]
1
i
™~ i
o a3
)
k)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FRO00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:39 UTC 2021

3-16




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FRO00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- T100626200E HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FROO EA

1 SN-220140143 PILOT 1/4" L950 FOOL10/EYE |1 EA
1/4G -0°

2 SN-220140110 PILOT 1/4"L700 1 EA
EYE1/4G/EYE1/4G-0°

SN-220140128 PILOT 1/4" L800 FOOL10/FDL10 | 1 EA

4 SN-220140110 PILOT 1/4"L700 1 EA
EYE1/4G/EYE1/4G-0°

) SN-220140142 PILOT 1/4" L1500 FOOL10/EYE |1 EA
1/4G

6 SN-220140142 PILOT 1/4" L1500 FOOL10/EYE |1 EA
1/4G

7 SN-220140123 PILOT 1/4" L1200 F90° 1 EA
10L/EYE M14 -0°

8 SN-220380123 PILOT 3/8" L2650 EYE M14- 1 EA
FOOL12

9 SN-220380119 PILOT 3/8" L1750 FOOL12/EYE |1 EA
3/8G-0°

10 SN-220140154 PILOT 1/4" L1300 F90L10- 1 EA
FOOL10

11 SN-220140401 PIPE M3K 1/4 L420 F90 9/160- |1 EA
F9/160

12 SN-220380127 M3K 3/8" L1550 FOOL12- 1 EA
FOOL12

13 SN-220380140 M3K 3/8" L1050 FD12L/F9012L | 1 EA
-0°

14 SN-220380113 M3K 3/8" L2000 1 EA
FOOL12/F90L12 - 180°

15 SN-220380108 PIPE M3K 3/8" L1800 1 EA
FOOL12/FO0L12 - 180°

16 SN-220380107 PIPE M3K 3/8" L1400 1 EA
FOOL12/F90L12 - O°

17 SN-220380129 M3K 3/8" L1700 FOOL15- 1 EA
FOOL15

18 SN-220140155 M3K 1/4" L1800 FOOL10-EYE 1 EA
1/4

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:39 UTC 2021 3-16




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FRO00

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

19 SN-220580109 M4K 5/8" L1000 1 EA
FOO18L/F9018L -180°

20 SN-225141009 SAE 100 R4 1"1/4 L1300 1 EA

21 SN-220120162 1SC 1/2" L1650 1 EA
FOO015L/F9015L -0°

22 SN-220101806 SAE100 R4 1" L:1300 1 EA
FOOL28/F45L28

23 SN-220340101 SAE 100 R4 3/4" L1600 1 EA
FOO022L/EYE 1/2

24 SN-225141006 SAE100 R4 1"1/4 L2300 1 EA
F45L35/F90L35-180°

25 SN-220340214 G6K 3/4" L1570 FLD SAE6000- |1 EA
FL45 SAE6000

26 SN-220340215 G6K 3/4" L1600 FLD SAE6000- |1 EA
FL90 SAE6000

27 SN-220340102 SAE 100 R4 3/4" L1800 1 EA
F4522L/F9022L -0°

28 SN-220340103 SAE 100 R4 3/4" L1000 1 EA
FO022L/F9022L

29 SN-220140156 PILOT 1/4" L2000 F90L10- 1 EA
FOOLS8

30 SN-220140156 PILOT 1/4" L2000 F9OL10- 1 EA
FOOL8

31 SN-220340217 SAE 100 R4 3/4" L2000 1 EA
FOOL22-FO90L22

32 SN-220140110 PILOT 1/4"L700 4 EA
EYE1/4G/EYE1/4G-0°

33 SN-622006750 PILOT 1/4"L850 1 EA
EYE1/4G/EYE1/4G - O°

34 SN-220120167 M4K MFX 1/2" L2000 2 EA
FO018L/F9018L-180°

35 SN-220120163 M4K 1/2" L2500 2 EA
FO015L/F9015L-270°

36 SN-220120164 M4K 1/2" L2400 2 EA
FOO015L/F9015L-0°

37 SN-220120153 M4K 1/2" L1780 FDL15/F90L15 | 2 EA

38 SN-220120165 M3K 1/2" L800 F9015L/FD15L EA

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:39 UTC 2021 3-16




SR626 PARTS MANUAL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FRO00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

39 SN-220120165 M3K 1/2" L800 FO015L/FD15L |1 EA

40 SN-TI12507250 TWIN SWING RUBBER PIPE 1/2" | 1 EA
FO9016S-FO015L

41 SN-220120115 M4K 1/2" L985 F90S16/FDL15 |4 EA

42 SN-220120136 M3K 1/2" L500 FO0L15-FO0L15 |2 EA

43 SN-220120159 M4K 1/2" L1600 F90L15 / 2 EA
FOOL15

44 SN-T12507150 TWIN SERVICE RUBBER PIPE 1 EA
1/2" F9016S-FO015L

45 SN-220380134 M4K 3/8" L1000 FOOL15- 2 EA
F45L15 -90°

46 SN-220140139 M4K 1/4" L600 FOOL10/F90L12 | 2 EA
-0°

47 SN-220163002 MICROPIPE MT021 L800 - EA
M16X2/1/4G

48 SN-220120106 M4K 1/2" L2550 FDL15/F90L15 | 2 EA

49 SN-TI12506850 25CC CASAPPA INTAKE PUMP = EA
FLANGED PIPE

50 SN-220140157 PILOT 1/4" L420 FOOL10-FDL12 | 1 EA

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FRO0O Tue Mar 23 06:27:39 UTC 2021 3-16




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR00 VERSION 1

HYDRAULICS

11

PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR00 VERSION 1

Tue Mar 23 06:27:39 UTC 2021

3-17



SR626 PARTS MANUAL PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR00 VERSION 1

PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR00 VERSION 1 Tue Mar 23 06:27:39 UTC 2021 3- 1 7



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR00 VERSION 1

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2506060A PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION EA
DISTRIBUTOR DN85/5 FROO V2

1 SN-215301708 PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION 1 EA
DISTRIBUTOR DN85/5

- SN-215301751 PROPORTIONAL SOLENOIND 2 EA
VALVE DN85

- SN-215301752 HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTION 1 EA
VALVE

= SN-270012001 ELECTRONIC DRIVE 2 EA

2 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 18 EA

3 SN-512039050 DOUBLE SCREW FOR EYE - GAS |5 EA
1/4" *K*

4 SN-211142001 EXTENSION M GAS-F GAS 1/4"* | 6 EA
1/4" H=25

) SN-414026250 3/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 1 EA

SN-212003401 3/4" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS |7 EA

CAP 60° *K*

7 SN-212141401 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/4" 3 EA
H=29 *K*

8 SN-612041300 SEALING END ED 15L * 3/4 GAS |1 EA
*K*

9 SN-212343001 COLUMN FITT. 3/4 L30 EA

10 SN-612041500 FITTING M-M M 3/4" G - L18 3 EA

11 SN-308527950 SEALING END BODY AND 22L * EA
3/4 GAS *K*

12 SN-804003108 M8 WASHER DIN9021 GALV. 3 EA
8.4x24x2.0

13 SN-120080801 SCREW M8X80 CL 8.8 DIN 933 |4 EA
ZN

14 SN-804002008 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 GALV. 3 EA
HIGH DIN982

15 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 1 EA
8.4x16x1.6

16 SN-T24018850 JOYSTICK CENTRING PLATE 1 EA

PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR00 VERSION 1 Tue Mar 23 06:27:39 UTC 2021 3_17




SR626 PARTS MANUAL PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR00 VERSION 2

HYDRAULICS

PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR0O0 VERSION 2 Tue Mar 23 06:27:40 UTC 2021 3- 1 8



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR00 VERSION 2

noooo noooo 00 00 UOM

- TA2506060A-3 PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION EA
DISTRIBUTOR DN85/5 FROO V2

1 SN-215301708 PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION EA
DISTRIBUTOR DN85/5

2 SN-215301761 MANIPULATOR OPERATION EA
DN85_215301708

3 SN-215301706 VALVE CARTRIDGE OF EA
MAXIMUM VMP

4 SN-366062801 DISTRIBUTOR COIL DN85 FULLY EA
ELECTRIC

5 SN-320001001 MANUAL DINOIL DISTRIBUTOR EA
MICRO

6 SN-215301754 PROPORTIONAL ELECTROVALVE EA
DN85

SN-215301759 OR DF2, 62 DI1, NBR SH EA

8 SN-215301756 POS.KIT A HYDRAULIC ELECTRO EA
ATTACK A

i SN-215301707 SEAL KIT FOR DISTRIBUTOR EA
DN85 ON/OFF

- SN-215301755 SHUTTLE C.3 PER DN85 70-100 EA
L/MIN

. SN-215301757 SHUTTLE DN85 EA

PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR00 VERSION 2 Tue Mar 23 06:27:40 UTC 2021 3_18




SR626 PARTS MANUAL STEERING BLOCK FR00

HYDRAULICS

STEERING BLOCK FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:40 UTC 2021 3-19



SR626 PARTS MANUAL STEERING BLOCK FR00
ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- TA2506059A STEERING BLOCK FROO EA

1 SN- 225250601 STEERING BLOCK FRSN-29 1 EA

2 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 11 EA

3 SN-308503550 1/4" COUNTERSUNK MALE GAS |1 EA
CAP 60° *K*

4 SN-205002601 PRESSURE SWITCH NC 50 1 EA
CALIBRATED 25

5 SN-208101401 FITTING 90° M 1/4" BSP 1 EA
ORIEN- F 10X1 *K*

6 SN-209143801 REDUCTION M-F GAS 3/8"* 3 EA
1/4"

SN-414026050 3/8" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER |5 EA
8 SN-228001401 PRESSURE CONNECTION 1-4 1 EA
SN-212383803 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 3/8" 1 EA

10 SN-308417550 END BODY 10L * 3/8 GAS *K* 1 EA

11 SN-512014950 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/4" 3 EA
H=25 *K*

12 SN-308573150 SEALING END BODY AND 10L * 1 EA
1/4 GAS *K*

13 SN-512039050 DOUBLE SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1 EA
1/4" *K*

14 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. 2 EA
6.4x12x1.6

15 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 |2 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

16 SN-125068001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M6X80 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.

17 SN-366270101 COIL BT/CS 12VvCC 2 EA

18 SN-512015450 STRUT 1/4" L=35 1 EA

STEERING BLOCK FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:40 UTC 2021 3-19




SR626 PARTS MANUAL SERVICE PUMP 25CC
HYDRAULICS
10

9

5

4

8

4
o B0
ko A
1
2 NG s

SERVICE PUMP 25CC Tue Mar 23 06:27:41 UTC 2021 3-20



SR626 PARTS MANUAL SERVICE PUMP 25CC
goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- TA2506068A SERVICE PUMP 25CC EA

1 SN-200002701 PUMP KP20,25S0- EA
03S1LMD/GC/GE-

2 SN-308528350 SEALING END BODY ED 15L * EA
3/8 GAS *K*

3 SN-804003010 M210 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
10.5x20x2

4 SN-804003210 M10 GROWER WASHER EA
UNI7064 GALV.

) SN-800110030 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW EA
M10x30 DIN933 GALV. IF

6 SN-414025950 1/4" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

7 SN-512014950 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 1/4" EA
H=25 *K*

8 SN-216141401 SEMI-FLANGE PAIR SAE 3000 EA
1.1/4" *K*

9 SN-218011401 O-RING FOR FLANGE 1-1/4" SAE EA
6000

10 SN-TI12506850 25CC CASAPPA INTAKE PUMP EA
FLANGED PIPE

11 SN-208141490 FITTING 90° MG 1/4G - F 1/4G EA

12 SN-612041500 FITTING M-M M 3/4" G - L18 EA

- SN-200002753 SEAL KIT EA

SERVICE PUMP 25CC Tue Mar 23 06:27:41 UTC 2021 3-20




SR626 PARTS MANUAL 6 WAY SOLENOID VALVE

HYDRAULICS

6 WAY SOLENOID VALVE Tue Mar 23 06:27:41 UTC 2021 3-21



SR626 PARTS MANUAL 6 WAY SOLENOID VALVE

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- TA2506004A 6-WAY SOLENOID VALVE EA
1 SN-250121201 SOLENOID VALVE 6-WAY 2 1 EA
POST1/2
2 SN-210051302 GAS NIPPLES - GAS 1/2"* 2 EA
1/2"
SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 1 EA
SN-308494650 STRUT 1/2" M/F L=25 1 EA
SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L* |4 EA
1/2 GAS *K*
6 SN-125068001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M6X80 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.
7 SN-364001201 6-WAY DEVIATOR COIL 1/2 1 EA

6 WAY SOLENOID VALVE Tue Mar 23 06:27:41 UTC 2021 3-21




SR626 PARTS MANUAL 6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM

HYDRAULICS

6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM Tue Mar 23 06:27:42 UTC 2021 3-22



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- TA2807011A 6-WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON EA
BOOM
1 SN-226061201 6-WAY DIVERTER 1/2 1 EA
CONNECTORS
2 SN-212050502 GAS NIPPLES - GAS 1/2"* 2 EA
1/2"
3 SN-214001205 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER 2 EA
4 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER | 4 EA
) SN-T25026350 SEAT GALV. SPACER 2 EA
6 SN-125108001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 EA
M10X80 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 GALV.
SN-130100001 FLAT WASHER M10 GALV. EA
8 SN-101101001 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 GALV. EA
SN-701001201 RUBBER CAP FOR QUICK BLUE 2 EA
COUPLING
10 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * |2 EA
1/2 GAS *K*
11 SN-612041200 SEALING END BODY AND 12L * |2 EA

1/2 GAS *K*

6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM

Tue Mar 23 06:27:42 UTC 2021

3-22




SR626 PARTS MANUAL 6 WAY ELECTRIC DIVERTER ON BOOM

HYDRAULICS

6 WAY ELECTRIC DIVERTER ON BOOM Tue Mar 23 06:27:42 UTC 2021 3-23



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

6 WAY ELECTRIC DIVERTER ON BOOM

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2807012A 6-WAY ELECTRIC DEVERTER ON EA
BOOM

1 SN-250121201 SOLENOID VALVE 6-WAY 2 EA
POST1/2

2 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

3 SN-212050502 GAS NIPPLES - GAS 1/2"* EA
1/2"

4 SN-214001205 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER EA

SN-701001201 RUBBER CAP FOR QUICK BLUE EA

COUPLING

6 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * EA
1/2 GAS *K*

7 SN-612041200 SEALING END BODY AND 12L * EA
1/2 GAS *K*

8 SN-125064501 BUTTON HEAD WITH EA
COUNTERSUNK HEX SCREW
M6X45 CL 8.8 UNI 5931 ZN

9 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
6.4x12x1.6

10 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV. EA
HIGH DIN982

11 SN-364001201 6-WAY DEVIATOR COIL 1/2 EA

6 WAY ELECTRIC DIVERTER ON BOOM

Tue Mar 23 06:27:42 UTC 2021

3-23




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULIC BRAKING KIT
HYDRAULICS
' RETURN
OIL FILTER
. 308539160
SUCTION
OILFILTER
] 308539100 [ poc
\ |
DISTRIBUTCOR |, % 5 ‘
MAIN VALVE : I o
215301708 warmr e \ &
&roe
1 <|>,.
s
GEAR
PUMP C
/ | 200002701
%) " ! . -
FRONT TRAILER BRAKE CUCK (P E St o,
AXLE 214111201 4
610211002 '
%READP;E PR Ii]SCS5L6R§5iWI TCH
- 25 bar
1654501H 205002601
" R | 8 ACCUMULATOR
" 1 ! “‘ 15 bar
%@% 206001001
v PRENSSURE SWITCH
NC50-10bar
205002001
.
HYDRAULIC BRAKING KIT Tue Mar 23 06:27:42 UTC 2021 3-24



SR626 PARTS MANUAL HYDRAULIC BRAKING KIT

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- 159-0013-000 HYDRAULIC BRAKING KIT EA

1 SN-220122206 PIPE M3K LTG2200 F90 1 EA
13/160-F90 M22X1.5

2 SN-220122502 PIPE M3K 1/2 L1500 F90 1 EA
13/160-F 13/160

3 SN-220123601 PIPE M3K 1/2 LTG3600 1 EA
FO9013/160-F9013/160

4 SN-220125001 PIPE M3K 1/2 LTG5000 1 EA
F9013/160-F9013/160

) SN-220140403 PIPE M3K 1/4 LTG400 F90 1 EA
9/160-F90 9/160

HYDRAULIC BRAKING KIT Tue Mar 23 06:27:42 UTC 2021 3-24




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING KIT

HYDRAULICS

RETURN OIL
FRONT AXLE FILTER
DIFF. LOCK100% 308539160
610211003
SUCTION ||
FILTER
/D 308539100 |
A 1
/‘ | 3WAY'S VALVE
ON-OFF
T 612024800
PIT PIT

s 2 PRES SURE \@

cx o swiTeH

= WL ZF WL TZFIPILOT AGE

> ; VALVE
W 225250601

[/] | PRESSURE SWITCH
. NC 50-25bar
205002601

ACCUMULATOR
1,4 | PRECHARGE
20 BAR
206001501

DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING KIT Tue Mar 23 06:27:43 UTC 2021 3-25



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING KIT

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- 159-0014-000 100% DIFFERENTAL LOCKING EA
AXLE KIT

1 SN-220140143 PILOT 1/4" L950 FOOL10/EYE |1 EA
1/4G -0°

2 SN-220140111 PILOT 1/4" L400 1 EA
EYE1/4G/EYE1/4G-0°

3 SN-220140105 PILOT 1/4" L1300 1 EA
EYE1/4G/EYE1/4G

DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING KIT Tue Mar 23 06:27:43 UTC 2021 3-25




SR626 PARTS MANUAL DOUBLE HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT

HYDRAULICS

- e
?QUCKCOUPLER _
> 226061201 QUCK COUPLER
[~ . 226061201
=
QUCK COUPLER
(\} 226061201 N
<)
(5 QUCK COUPLER
Y 214001202
9 QUCK COUPLER
<\> 226061201
ch lejezics | BWAYS MANUAL
Fﬁ T 77 7 || FLow DIVERTER
226061201
P1 24
[ [-]
1] el ey |
QUICK
RELEASE
—4—3— TI2507750

DOUBLE HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:27:43 UTC 2021 3-26



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DOUBLE HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- 159-0015-000 DOUBLE HYDRAULIC EA
CONNECTION HOSE KIT

1 SN-D2806053 4 DOUBLE EFFECT HYDRAULICH | 1 EA

PLUG ON THE HEAD BOOM
MANUAL VERSION

2 SN-220381507 PIPE M4K 3/8 L1500 F 11/160- |1 EA
F90 11/160

DOUBLE HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:27:43 UTC 2021 3-26




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

ARM SUSPENSION KIT

HYDRAULICS

1
:

?
g

BOOMLIFT
CYLINDER

TI12507350

ACCUMULATOR
0.75/725 bar
206002501

ACCUMULATOR
0.75 735 bar
206003501

B1

.
:

58

L <

RETURN
OIL FILTER
308539160

SUCTION
OIL FILTER
308539100

w| RIDE CONTROL
FLOAT VALVE
B TI2806850

MAIN VALVE
DISTRIBUTOR
215300817

ARM SUSPENSION KIT

Tue Mar 23 06:27:43 UTC 2021

3-27



SR626 PARTS MANUAL ARM SUSPENSION KIT

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- 159-0016-000 ARM SUSPENSION KIT EA

1 SN-TI12507450 RIGID PIPE @15X2 ACCUM. 1 1 EA
FROO

2 SN-T12507550 RIGID PIPE @15X2 ACCUM. 2 1 EA
FROO

3 SN-220140127 PILOT 1/4" L850 1 EA
FDL10/EYE1/4G - O°

ARM SUSPENSION KIT Tue Mar 23 06:27:43 UTC 2021 3-27



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

FLOATING ARM KIT

HYDRAULICS

BOOMLIFT
CYLINDER
T12507350
| RETURN
| OIL FILTER

AC

SRL

X

G w|RIDE CONTROL
. FLOAT VALVE
A B T12806850
218

EETFRRNGENSD  AM ATHE

MAIN VALVE v % %
DISTRIBUTOR —
215300817 . pemren

’ 308539160
! --\>
sucTioN | QSR
OILFILTER [
A B1 308539100
g =

FLOATING ARM KIT

Tue Mar 23 06:27:43 UTC 2021

3-28



SR626 PARTS MANUAL FLOATING ARM KIT

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- 159-0017-000 FLOATING ARM KIT EA

1 SN-220140127 PILOT 1/4" L850 EA
FDL10/EYE1/4G - O°

FLOATING ARM KIT Tue Mar 23 06:27:43 UTC 2021 3-28




SR626 PARTS MANUAL REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT

HYDRAULICS

1021909¢¢

il
4437dNCOM3IND

/®

6

e

"o
;

¢ laelcs 8
o
WA T s 2
= % S_— %
DISTRIBUTOR n n
250121201 - &
=
2[R BY 1A3 B4’ A4 B A8 T1
eé ‘% eé T
! ) )
MAIN VALVE . % % )
DISTRIBUTOR :
2 1 5301 708 ABCEHPROR.  A3ZCEH PROP.

REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:27:44 UTC 2021 329



SR626 PARTS MANUAL REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- 159-0018-000 REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION EA
HOSE KIT
1 SN-220120153 M4K 1/2" L1780 FDL15/F90L15 | 2 EA
SN-220120136 M3K 1/2" L500 FOOL15-F90L15 |2 EA
3 SN-220120159 M4K 1/2" L1600 FOOL15 / 2 EA
FOOL15

REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:27:44 UTC 2021 329




SR626 PARTS MANUAL FUSE AND RELAY PANEL 1
ELECTRICAL

=

s

] J
e,

mﬂ@ﬂﬁ
=
L= =B ]
" e F22 F23 F24 F25 :235 F27 F28 FE:;GO Fa1 Fa2 F; — ol
“' K R o
= e ol sl EHEEBRE B EE KKK

o] ol [ SRR e
HEh[Eb[Eb B 3’@ i Eb[EhL

o B == (CH TEDE 5

)l d
; A E &
AN

[

=l =

Fa3 Fdd F45 Fa8

foeces s
RZA1

FUSE AND RELAY PANEL 1 Tue Mar 23 06:27:44 UTC 2021 4-1



SR626 PARTS MANUAL FUSE AND RELAY PANEL 1
goon goon HEN HEN UuoM
- ME106522935 FUSE / RELAY PANEL 1 EA
F1 SN-ME03012160 KEY AT 1 BOARD SUPPLY 50A EA
F2 SN-ME03012160 KEY AT 1 BOARD SUPPLY 50A EA
F3 SN-ME57008580 POSITION LIGHTS SUPPLY 20A EA
F4 SN-ME57007579 WORK LIGHTS SUPPLY 15A EA
F5 SN-ME57008580 POSITION LIGHTS SUPPLY 20A EA
F6 SN-ME57007579 WORK LIGHTS SUPPLY 15A EA
F8 SN-ME57006578 AIR SEAT AND BATTERY 10A EA
CHARGER SUPPLY
FO SN-ME57007579 WORK LIGHTS SUPPLY 15A EA
F10 SN-ME57006578 AIR SEAT AND BATTERY 10A EA
CHARGER SUPPLY
F11 SN-ME57007579 WORK LIGHTS SUPPLY 15A EA
F12 SN-ME57006578 AIR SEAT AND BATTERY 10A EA
CHARGER SUPPLY
F13 SN-ME57008580 POSITION LIGHTS SUPPLY 20A EA
F14 SN-ME57008580 POSITION LIGHTS SUPPLY 20A EA
F16 SN-ME57010581 AIR CONDITION FANS SUPPLY 30A EA
F17 SN-ME57008580 POSITION LIGHTS SUPPLY 20A EA
F18 SN-ME57010581 AIR CONDITION FANS SUPPLY 30A EA
F19 SN-MEO02794920 EMERGENCY INDICATOR LIGHTS | DIODE EA
DIODE
F20 SN-ME02794920 EMERGENCY INDICATOR LIGHTS | DIODE EA
DIODE
F21 SN-ME02794920 EMERGENCY INDICATOR LIGHTS | DIODE EA
DIODE
F22 SN-ME02007192 CLEAN-FIX SUPPLY 15A EA
F23 SN-ME02007192 CLEAN-FIX SUPPLY 15A EA
F24 SN-ME02007192 CLEAN-FIX SUPPLY 15A EA
F25 SN-ME02006191 KEY AT O YANMAR 3A ECU 10A EA
SUPPLY
F26 SN-ME02006191 KEY AT O YANMAR 3A ECU 10A EA
SUPPLY

FUSE AND RELAY PANEL 1

Tue Mar 23 06:27:44 UTC 2021

4-1




SR626 PARTS MANUAL FUSE AND RELAY PANEL 1
goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
F27 SN-ME02007192 CLEAN-FIX SUPPLY 15A EA
F28 SN-ME02007192 CLEAN-FIX SUPPLY 15A EA
F29 SN-ME02005190 AGRI MODE SUPPLY 7.5A EA
F30 SN-ME02007192 CLEAN-FIX SUPPLY 15A EA
F31 SN-ME02005190 AGRI MODE SUPPLY 7.5A EA
F32 SN-ME02005190 AGRI MODE SUPPLY 7.5A EA
F33 SN-ME02005190 AGRI MODE SUPPLY 7.5A EA
F34 SN-ME02004189 MICRO PLC K6 PROPEL 5A EA
YANMAR 3A

F35 SN-ME02008193 AIR CONDITIONING 20A EA
COMPRESSOR SUPPLY

F36 SN-ME02006191 KEY AT O YANMAR 3A ECU 10A EA
SUPPLY

F37 SN-ME02005190 AGRI MODE SUPPLY 7.5A EA

F38 SN-ME02805931 START-UP CONFIGURATIOMN SHUNT EA
YANMAR 3A

F39 SN-ME02005190 AGRI MODE SUPPLY 7.5A EA

F40 SN-ME02005190 AGRI MODE SUPPLY 7.5A EA

F41 SN-MEO02805931 START-UP CONFIGURATIOMN SHUNT EA
YANMAR 3A

F42 SN-ME02005190 AGRI MODE SUPPLY 7.5A EA

F43 SN-ME02004189 MICRO PLC K6 PROPEL 5A EA
YANMAR 3A

K1 SN-ME05019371 START-UP RELAY N.O. EA

K2 SN-MEO05019371 START-UP RELAY N.O. EA

K3 SN-ME05405370 INTERMITTENCE RELAY EA

K4 SN-MEO05536642 WIPER RELAY EA

K5 SN-MEO05017412 AIR CONDITIONING RELAY N.O. EA

K6 SN-ME10857A05 PROPEL PEDAL 3A MICRO PLC EA

K7 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA

K8 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA

K9 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA

FUSE AND RELAY PANEL 1

Tue Mar 23 06:27:44 UTC 2021

4-1




SR626 PARTS MANUAL RELAY PANEL 2

ELECTRICAL

/-J’ s eleclirizal use No electricol use
l0 ar ;1 | 1]

K305 K306

RELAY PANEL 2 Tue Mar 23 06:27:45 UTC 2021 4-2



SR626 PARTS MANUAL RELAY PANEL 2

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- ME10807954 RELAY PANEL 2 EA
K301 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA
K302 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA
K303 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA
K304 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA
K305 SN-ME05016346 DEAD MAN JOTSTICK RELAY N.C. EA
K306 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA
K307 SN-ME05016346 DEAD MAN JOTSTICK RELAY N.C. EA
K308 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA
K309 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA
K310 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA
K311 SN-ME05015210 POSITION LIGHTS RELAY N.O. EA
K312 SN-ME05016346 DEAD MAN JOTSTICK RELAY N.C. EA

RELAY PANEL 2 Tue Mar 23 06:27:45 UTC 2021 4-2




SR626 PARTS MANUAL JOYSTICK

ELECTRICAL

JOYSTICK Tue Mar 23 06:27:45 UTC 2021 4-3



SR626 PARTS MANUAL JOYSTICK

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- TA2506055A JOYSTICK EA

1 SN-ME09523B44 2 ROLLERS JOYSTICK DN85 + 1 EA
FNR

2 SN-400190601 NEOPRENE CAP TECNORD 1 EA

3 SN-T25031550 HOOD SUPPORT 1 EA

4 SN-T25031650 HOOD COUPLING 1 EA

) SN-T24018750 "C" PROFILE JOYSTICK ROD 1 EA

6 SN-100121001 NUT M12 MEDIUM H10 UNI 1 EA
5588 ZB CL 8.8

7 SN-804001610 NUT M10 GALV. DIN934 1 EA

8 SN-130050001 FLAT WASHER M5 GALV. 4 EA

9 SN-122052001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M5X20 CL |4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.

10 SN-804002005 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 GALV. 4 EA
HIGH DIN982

FPR1 SN-ME09523B52 ROLLER PROP. 0.5-4.5V 80% 1 EA
GRIGIO 8-32V

FPR2 SN-ME09523B53 ROLLER PROP. 0.5-4.5V 80% 1 EA
GIALLO 8-32V

upP SN-ME09523B54 JOYSTICK ENABLE 1 EA

K1S SN-ME09523B51 FWD/REV SW 1 EA

JOYSTICK Tue Mar 23 06:27:45 UTC 2021 4-3



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CONTROLLER WRIST RESETS CLASSIS

ELECTRICAL

4
(5
1
13
2)
16
11)
10
7
12
14
9
8
13
15

CONTROLLER WRIST RESETS CLASSIS Tue Mar 23 06:27:45 UTC 2021 4-4



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CONTROLLER WRIST RESETS CLASSIS

ooo0ond ooo0ond oo 0 UOM
- TA2506076B CONTROLLER, WRIST RESET EA
CLASSIS
1 SN-T25061850 ATTACK COUPLE JOYSTICK 1 EA
TECNORD
2 SN-100040401 NUT M4 UNI 5588 ZN EA
3 SN-801704016 SCREW M 4X16 CL 10.9 EA
DIN7991 ZN
4 SN-T25062250 PLASTIC JOYSTICK 1 EA
SN-T25061750 WRIST JOYSTICK TECNORD 1 EA
6 SN-MEQ09523B44 2 ROLLERS JOYSTICK DN85 + 1 EA
FNR
SN-400190601 NEOPRENE CAP TECNORD 1 EA
8 SN-T25031550 HOOD SUPPORT 1 EA
SN-T25031650 HOOD COUPLING 1 EA
10 SN-T24018750 "C" PROFILE JOYSTICK ROD 1 EA
11 SN-100121001 NUT M12 MEDIUM H10 UNI 1 EA
5588 ZB CL 8.8
12 SN-804001610 NUT M10 GALV. DIN934 1 EA
13 SN-130050001 FLAT WASHER M5 GALV. EA
14 SN-122052001 HEX SOCKET SCREW M5X20CL | 4 EA
10.9 UNI 7380 GALV.
15 SN-804002005 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 GALV. 4 EA
HIGH DIN982
16 SN-122051001 SCREW M5X10 CL 10.9 1SO 2 EA
7380 ZN
CONTROLLER WRIST RESETS CLASSIS Tue Mar 23 06:27:45 UTC 2021 4-4




SR626 PARTS MANUAL SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00

ELECTRICAL

1 2

3 . w
® & % &£ a B :
N QO O0m

T30182260

SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:46 UTC 2021 4-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00
0000 0000 0o 0o UOM

- T30182250 SIDE DADH BOARD SELECTORS EA
FROO

1 SN-ME07374073 COSTANT FLOW FUNCTION, EA
TWO FIXED POSITIONS SWITCH

2 SN-ME07445536 LIGHT OF THE BOOM , EA
SELECTOR - 2 FIXED POSITIONS
- SINGLE-CONTACT

3 SN-ME07445536 LIGHT OF THE BOOM , EA
SELECTOR - 2 FIXED POSITIONS
- SINGLE-CONTACT

4 SN-ME07445536 LIGHT OF THE BOOM , EA
SELECTOR - 2 FIXED POSITIONS
- SINGLE-CONTACT

5 SN-ME07445536 LIGHT OF THE BOOM , EA
SELECTOR - 2 FIXED POSITIONS
- SINGLE-CONTACT

6 SN-ME07373072 REVERSING FAN, SELECTOR - 2 EA
POSITIONS - IMPULSE

7 SN-ME07445536 LIGHT OF THE BOOM , EA
SELECTOR - 2 FIXED POSITIONS
- SINGLE-CONTACT

8 SN-ME07374073 COSTANT FLOW FUNCTION, EA
TWO FIXED POSITIONS SWITCH

9 SN-ME10651764 CREEPER POTENTIOMETER EA

10 SN-ME09397A86 CIGARETTE LIGHTER EA

SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:46 UTC 2021 4-5




SR626 PARTS MANUAL FRONT SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00

ELECTRICAL

FRONT SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:46 UTC 2021 4-6



SR626 PARTS MANUAL FRONT SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- 1730188250 FRONT SIDE DASH BOARD EA
SELECTORS FROO

1 SN-900006011 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-60 BAR 1/4 |1 EA
DIN

2 SN-MEO7406381 EMERGENCY BUTTON 1 EA

3 SN-ME09066027 STARTER BLOCK W/KEY 1 EA

4 SN-MEO7035025 STEERING WHEEL SELECTOR 1 EA

) SN-731101101 ELLEBI TYPE STARTER KEY 1 EA

- 3028929 CAB/IGNITION AND ENGINE 1 EA
COVER KEY

6 SN-ME09466562 STEERING WHEEL SELECTOR 1 EA
GUARD

FRONT SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:46 UTC 2021 4-6



SR626 PARTS MANUAL FRONT DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00

ELECTRICAL

TEO001050

FRONT DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:47 UTC 2021 4-7



FRONT DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00

SR626 PARTS MANUAL
HRERERN HRERERN 0 0O UOM
- T60001050 FRONT DASH BOARD EA
SELECTORS FROO
1 SN-ME1A865C53 BY-PASS BUTTON EA
2 SN-MEO07494603 SHOVEL MODE CONTROL EA
FRONT DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:47 UTC 2021 4-7



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

CHASSIS HARNESS FR00
ELECTRICAL
[
2
X90 A9 bl ?:‘_:
R %
we e ¥ ’
o 8 .
5'-;:' . LI
plak® Ala S
|
i
CHASSIS HARNESS FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:48 UTC 2021

4-8



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS HARNESS FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- CTO87F461 CHASSIS HARNESS, FROO EA
1 SN-CTO87F461 CHASSIS, HARNESS 1 EA

CHASSIS HARNESS FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:48 UTC 2021 4-8




YANMAR T4F ENGINE HARNESS FR00

SR626 PARTS MANUAL

ELECTRICAL

49

Tue Mar 23 06:27:48 UTC 2021

YANMAR T4F ENGINE HARNESS FR00



SR626 PARTS MANUAL YANMAR T4F ENGINE HARNESS FR00

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- CT087D463 YANMAR IV FINAL ENGINE EA
HARNESS, FROO

1 SN-CTO87D463 YANMAR IV FINAL ENGINE 1 EA
HARNESS, FROO

YANMAR T4F ENGINE HARNESS FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:48 UTC 2021 4-9



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

DRIVER SEAT FR00

ELECTRICAL

i

X130 x131

X8

X18.1 X18.2 Xx47

e o e o o i
X133 X132 X30 X134.A X134.B X134.C X19.1

X26.1

DRIVER SEAT FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:49 UTC 2021



SR626 PARTS MANUAL DRIVER SEAT FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- CT0882459 DRIVER SEAT, FROO EA
1 SN-CT0882459 DRIVER SEAT, FROO 1 EA

DRIVER SEAT FRO00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:49 UTC 2021 4-10




SR626 PARTS MANUAL
ELECTRICAL

PUSH BUTTON PANEL FR00

H

& owei i

PUSH BUTTON PANEL FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:50 UTC 2021 4-11



SR626 PARTS MANUAL PUSH BUTTON PANEL FR00

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- CT0877460 PUSH BUTTON PANEL, FROO EA
1 SN-CTO877460 PUSH BUTTON PANEL, FROO 1 EA

PUSH BUTTON PANEL FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:50 UTC 2021 4-11




UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH

SR626 PARTS MANUAL

ELECTRICAL

»

3

»

S
T

s

¥ »
M2 X451 X452 M46.1 X462 XN221.1 X221.2 X222.1 X222.2

m vhR Hews e m oyl

#
Fomm s e F# rwﬂan

R

4-12

Tue Mar 23 06:27:51 UTC 2021

UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH



SR626 PARTS MANUAL UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- CU2393114 UNIVERSALCABIN ROOF EA
SHEATH

1 SN-CU2393114 UNIVERSALCABIN ROOF 1 EA
SHEATH

UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH Tue Mar 23 06:27:51 UTC 2021 4-12



SR626 PARTS MANUAL PNP WIRED SENSOR

ELECTRICAL

: mrll—ll—Il—lI—II—IBID:I[|I—II—1|—I1—'¢ xpr\j
Glehe corrugala 4 75

PNP WIRED SENSOR Tue Mar 23 06:27:51 UTC 2021 4-13



SR626 PARTS MANUAL PNP WIRED SENSOR

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- CT146483 PNP WIRED SENSOR EA
1 SN-CT146483 PNP WIRED SENSOR 1 EA

PNP WIRED SENSOR Tue Mar 23 06:27:51 UTC 2021 4-13




SR626 PARTS MANUAL INCHING POTENTIOMETER WITH RESISTORS

ELECTRICAL

o (4

150 LT 160

NCHING S R e Pt T e R

Calza trecciata d. 6

INCHING POTENTIOMETER WITH RESISTORS Tue Mar 23 06:27:52 UTC 2021 4-14



SR626 PARTS MANUAL INCHING POTENTIOMETER WITH RESISTORS

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- CU211A406 INCHING POTENTIOMETERWITH EA
RESISTORS

1 SN-CU211A406 INCHING POTENTIOMETERWITH | 1 EA
RESISTORS

INCHING POTENTIOMETER WITH RESISTORS Tue Mar 23 06:27:52 UTC 2021 4-14



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CLEANFIX FAN

OPTIONS

CLEANFIX FAN Tue Mar 23 06:27:52 UTC 2021 5-1



SR626 PARTS MANUAL CLEANFIX FAN
ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- TA2506083A CLEANFIX FAN EA

1 SN-T25061350 FLANGE FOR CLEANFIX C162 SU EA
4TNV9O8C

2 SN-860450001 CLEANFIX FAN EA
C162/8 Z15 D450

3 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
8.4x16x1.6

4 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV.

5 SN-800108025 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x25 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

6 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
6.4x12x1.6

7 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

8 SN-800106025 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x25 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

9 SN-628058850 MINITIMER FOR CLEAN FIX FAN EA

10 SN-800506090 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW EA
M6X90 CL 8.8 DIN 912 GALYV.

11 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALYV. EA
6.4x18x1.6

12 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALYV. EA
HIGH DIN982

CLEANFIX FAN Tue Mar 23 06:27:52 UTC 2021 5-1




SR626 PARTS MANUAL ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FR00

OPTIONS

ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:53 UTC 2021 5-2



SR626 PARTS MANUAL ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FR00

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- TA2506084A ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK EA
FROO
1 SN-T25064150 THREADED PALLET FIXING 2 EA
REAR FROO
2 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 1 EA
3 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 2 EA
4 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 2 EA
) SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 2 EA
6 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 1 EA
7 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 2 EA
8 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 2 EA
9 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 4 EA
10 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 4 EA

ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:27:53 UTC 2021 5-2




SR626 PARTS MANUAL
OPTIONS

ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FR00

e

D,

o -
;EPQ e

@i-o
e

by
nh&}‘ w0
A
- |
A

2
a

W)

ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:53 UTC 2021

5-3



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FR00

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- TA2506090B ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK EA
ACCESSRIES FROO

1 SN-250383804 TRANSFER CYLINDER LOCKING EA
VALVE

2 SN-414026050 3/8" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

SN-212383803 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 3/8" EA

4 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * EA
1/2 GAS *K*

) SN-308443150 FITTING MM 1/2" 3/8" EA
NNPGGO608

6 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

SN-214001205 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER EA

8 SN-701001201 RUBBER CAP FOR QUICK BLUE EA
COUPLING

9 SN-T25066050 CONNECTION VALVE EA
ACCESSORIES FROO

10 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

11 SN-120064001 SCREW M6X40 CL 8.8 DIN 933 EA
ZN

12 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
6.4x12x1.6

13 SN-800108016 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x16 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

14 SN-T25060950 ACCESSORY HOLDER WITH EA
EURO COUPLING FROO

15 SN-226061201 6-WAY DIVERTER 1/2 EA
CONNECTORS

16 SN-220120168 HOSES EA

ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:27:53 UTC 2021

5-3




SR626 PARTS MANUAL TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

OPTIONS

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING Tue Mar 23 06:27:54 UTC 2021 5-4



SR626 PARTS MANUAL TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING Tue Mar 23 06:27:54 UTC 2021 5-4



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

(B30)
(190
@ !

10

200

®

220

C)

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

Tue Mar 23 06:27:54 UTC 2021

5-4



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

0000 0000 0o 00 UOM

. 159-0012-000A TELEHANDLER AIR EA
CONDITIONING

1 SN-T30187366 COMPRESSOR SP10 VE.E E121/ EA
12V

2 SN-T30187352 T FITTING FOR CONDENS. PIPE EA

3 SN-T30187375 CONDENSER E/VENT EA
TELEHANDER FARE

4 SN-T30187373 CONDENSER COVER EA
TELEHANDER FARESIN

5 SN-T30187367 PRESSURE SWITCH .3LIV EA
FARESIN TELEHANDLER

6 SN-T30187388 AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSOR EA
FAN

7 SN-T30187368 DRYER FILTER TELEHANDER EA
FARESIN

8 SN-T30187362 CAB EVAPORATOR (HEATER EA
CORE/MOTOR)

9 SN-T30187363 OSLO A/C DIFFUSER X PIPES EA
D.45

10 SN-T30187382 WEBASTO THERMOSTAT EA

11 SN-T30187351 WIRED TAP AMP MARK2 5V EA

12 SN-ME09725853 MANUAL CONTROL PANEL 12V EA
AIR CONDITIONING

13 SN-609080959 GOODYEAR PIPE 4826 BARRIER EA
G6

14 SN-609080958 GOODYEAR PIPE 4826 BARRIER EA
G8

15 SN-609080957 GOODYEAR PIPE 4826 BARRIER EA
G10

16 SN-221152301 WATER TRANSIT PIPE 10 BAR EA
@16X23

17 SN-221152301 WATER TRANSIT PIPE 10 BAR EA
@16X23

18 SN-609080956 FITTING FOR PIPE 5/16" F. >90 EA

19 SN-T30183162 U-TYPE FITTING CODE EA
80106FG357

20 SN-609080954 FITTING FOR PIPE 13/32"F. >90 EA

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

Tue Mar 23 06:27:54 UTC 2021

5-4




SR626 PARTS MANUAL TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

21 SN-861109001 COMP. INT. FLANGED FITTING 1 EA
SP10

22 SN-861109002 COMP. RET. FLANGED FITTING 1 EA
SP10

23 SN-T30183163 U-TYPE FITTING 80110FG358 1 EA

24 SN-T30187352 T FITTING FOR CONDENS. PIPE | 2 EA

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING Tue Mar 23 06:27:54 UTC 2021 5-4




SR626 PARTS MANUAL LED WORK LIGHTS

OPTIONS

bl

/ = i L

. Tk _

“ P Pt 3
=

LED WORK LIGHTS Tue Mar 23 06:27:55 UTC 2021 5-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL LED WORK LIGHTS
goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- 159-0005-000A LED OPTION, WORK LIGHTS EA

1 159-0006-000 LED BULB, AMBER EA

2 159-0007-000 LED BULB, COOL WHITE EA

3 159-0008-000 LED BULB, FOG-DAYTIME EA
RUNNING

4 159-0009-000 LED BULB, FOG-DAYTIME EA
RUNNING

) 159-0010-000 LED BULB, COOL WHITE EA

LED WORK LIGHTS

Tue Mar 23 06:27:55 UTC 2021

5-5




$x301 +EM1

~K301

e

b

X301 ~K301

F5

— - 2-f1

L1

K301

R16

~X93

+
B 9-(1

P21

2 2 =0 mm
o~ [Ts) m X
A v vt
A M» c» _ _
) @R
| B
. — — B 50-00
|
N _
S _ _
|
| i _
| o |
R © !
| _ ——
3|_ ) — v|\"\ X(ﬂ ,__/ v1A(mV.
] | <
Te] °|Vv N
N "4 LY
N SN SRS
2 |
|
2 |
* |
|
£l |
|
<t -~ <
o=\ L [E
e o
3 |
. |
ik |
|
|
___ SR U5 m_ 2. "
=0 o—% W © IR
- > -
_ CHA
U ] .
S,
S
07y : = |,
. LS ]
<t
> . - ﬂ||1||| — |Mw 1
2 - m_W — Os 0=
+ m m m
L ] L
Hlﬂlﬂ
9Ty 07y T __E__
n
9 5 _
N S — — —
+ T \j
[am)
=9 TH—9 xﬁa o |,
O
o~ < M_I
e < < |

W ¢-

01

[

V%

L ]

AlddnS
VS

TVYNDIS
dN-14v1S

IDIHIA
LA AVIIY

ayvos
LA AV

AVI3Y dN-18V1S

SHN7Td MO1D
ONILV3H 34d

d01VYINID
M TVYNDIS



<
1
m
A r————— ) N
< g & 2 g 3 = o 3
& X — | X\_/Z X~ Xm X n
OTRN ﬁv P hd 19—H _
| o & | lg—H _IB _
-~ S |
R
Lo—_ |
g g g = I}
X X\_JZ X~ X
WP | b IH IH | 2 _
_ L _
Ls__ 4
I
Lo ! B 90-0l
19-2
r— - - — — A o
A HA = = m -
o, [} o — m m
= X\_JZ - X m
N _ Y 19-9
| e L _
R
Lo—_ |
r— — — - — !
g_ 5% g g
x< =% x| X\_/Z
gZm O © LW AV | hd 1S—8
| N |
. 1
b L — 4
+
o«
<t
i
—— ® SC-
R Q-0
r-- - -7 n
_ < _
| = |
'\ _
| ol -
| £ e5 e3 Spe m
e — o 3 -
| * hd Stz
| A 2 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
o o
| c5 cs gl g
Il ¢—F—=o— —= S
| [
N <C
! e < |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
_ o~ oo W_8
X 0o X m xXle=
o—F———~0— —O
_ w 5
~ <t
I gl &R < _
w o
I ol = g
| A <= S 25
_ ° hd [s§r4e) [o§rAe)
| - |
L __ _

X|— > =
& ® O N o—¢

(03S0dSI03dd) HILIMS

><|m x'in
— IN P 34NSSIUd VUG ¥ITIVHL

HILIMS 3d4NSS3dd
doLlngiyLsia

L1HOIT YOLVIIANI AVdSIQ

JOLVINWNIIY INVHE

(NOILISOdSIA3dd S3d)
P LHDIT dOLS LHOIY 43TVl

(NOILISOdSIQIdd S3N)
P LHDIT dOLS 1437 43IVl

p 1HOIT dOLS 1437 4V

P LHDITdOLS LHOI ¥V

4Invs
TVNDIS d01S

AVIdSId
LHOIT YOLVIIONI SWV39 HOIH

b 1HOITWY3d HOIH 1437

P LHOIT WY39 HOIH LHOIY

P LHDITQYIH WY3G MO 1437

P LHDI1QY3H WY3E MO LHOI

LHOITMIVE ¥013313S
TVNDIS SLHOIT NOILISOd

(NOILISOSI34d NIgY))
g LHOIT IONVYEWNINT

(NOILISOdSIQ3dd d3d)
P LHDIT 43 IVYL 3LV 1d ISNIIIT

P NOILISOd LHOIY 4311Vl

(NOILISOdSIQ3dd d3d)

NOILISOd 1437 437IvdL

p 1HOIT 31V1d 3SN3IN

g 1437 NOILISOd 4V 3y

P LHOIY NOILISOd 4V 34

P 1437 NOILISOd LNOY4

b LHOIY NOILISOd LNOYA

1-E8 B



¢ B 5-Al

+

1-88 B

z 5
[Ta) ~
m ||||||||| 1
& = g g g
< ® X X\_/2 =
W © W W $ e K09
[ Y |
L _
- R = 1
! @l g, cg [] cs E £
| _ T IN—H IN-H T © © 7 N o—¢
_ _ _ _ <z _
| | | | |
| | al ol _ ol
| | X Yo 28 22 e 5
_ P ¢ IN-A IN-A ¢ © O— 99— ©°¢
_ _ _ _ - _
| | | | |
| | ol | |
_ ! Sl S= 28 g2 £
| P e N5 O © o0
_ A ! - !
| | | x |
| | L _ _
| |
| | _
_ _ o B 505
| |
| |
| al =
_ v1A\_/6 WIA\J./
! R ©
| 1 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
o gl g
X\_/1 X\_J7 >
TN Y d h 1z
| b |
| al
_ =
| _ ¢ T T - 90-0l
| |
| _ m_
! _ & = 40-0l
_ \_\ N IN—1 IN—T1
| N |
_ 5 o
_ u, ol @9l M7 7778 gk s
_ - B_ X — > n L\_/1 Xm X~
| S <= o5 ® T|o$l.
IH—d
L __ | _|IIII|_
ST T T g "
X|— Xpo =
A
TN=1 \_, +& T N O
- N
|||||||| L _
I i
= = g = Ir————3&
v‘IA\J,nh v,IA \_/1 v1A \_/2 m\JG VAA_vs V1A\_/1 W+
SN~ N | — T > IN—1 & NI
_ A= _ Z| |||||_
| O¢g | I
& o [Tale< r— - N o
L q £, 85 = =2 852, ¢
o —o—o0—0(X) T|o|ol..
r— - — — - — — = _IU |_
| 3l -
| e r————g .
_ f_\ X&1 VA\_16 = !
_ 3 = [ | D ® T IN C
_ X0 VA\JG _l|||||_
_ m_1 m)_b M\J_.r Xﬂmvﬁa u‘I W4
_ w S N S o _|L® N °o?
= _
| 4
| Sl s
e w1
_ _ r———————— 1
_ g 3 4l _
_ v1A\_12 v,IA)L. X\_J_b _
_ L_\ IH=o T _
| |
= 3 2 = | |
‘ X Slin Mo Xm | [-] |
Sl e A h >N " Ho s
. R —a
| wn | | |
b - | [+] |
F———————— A _ _
o . - ] |
v1A\_/7 Z v1A\_18 X)1 — VA)Z X)7 _
N Y =1 Y 18-z Y——"V"7g ¥ _
_ S _ l 5 = _ L -
| o | | @ |
= L _ L — l
“A A
= =
1 1
o~ o~

LHOIT NIEV)

AV
SLHOIT AV3IH WY38 MO

AV
S1HDIT AV3H WV39 HOIH

AV134 SLHDIT NOILISOd

TVNDIS AV13Y d3dIM

dWNd d3dIM

NYOH

AVdSIa
TVNDIS NdNL LHOIY

AVdSIa
TVNDIS NANL 1437

(0350dS1034d) 1437
TVNDIS NANL d3IvVyL

TVNOIS NJNL
1437 4v3y

TVYNOIS N3NL
1437 INOYA

(0350dsS1034d) LHOIY
TVNDIS NANL 437IvyL

TVNDIS NanL
1HOIY 4V3y

TVYNDIS N3NL
LHOIY LNOY4

AV134 SLHON
JOLVIIONI AINIDYIWI



B 5-A1

2-D3 B>

iy
1
$
N o—*
i of T T T T T 1
X\ Xleo |
|
_||I+ |||||| A “
| < _
[ w | _
A _ !
g | |
k | ®
_ _ - o o o
_ ele e SN g m\__,ﬂ wﬂ\_rz ¢
—— )
| =70 518 \_, - -\_, S _4® w9
_ O < _ r_._ U
| e | | m | L—-_ __ |
_ _ | wn |
| | L i
| |
_ _ r——————- 7
_ _ p 3 S
| x|= >~ X|— D e =l
_ e A=Y - I S g o
| IS | | N |
= [}
| w | L 2
| |
_ _ g
_ _ SN O—e
| | L
X[ Q _
_ _ SIN N H| « |
] o |
_ | L ON| @
_ _ S - |
_ _ e
| |
| |
| |
| |
| 2_ p=
_ > <
| ———0 gR! O
_ o< |
| w = |
| |
| |
| <! g T o
| X\_z8 X n X[ Xl =
— O Av|ol >
_ Y S S GIN
_ b= _ L
| |
_ S g
_S ————0 N O—e
k.
A T
| 2 _ s
| e~ _ _ e . 5
- 1 = N [ke)
o oo _
|
! P |
_ T e $
_ * m® P O°
-  — —
|
z m\_r gl m\_,n||||w ~
X — X~ X[ X[ X~ =
Yot 10 1 f_\m® o9
| - L | L= _
| o |
L - 2T T T T E o~
x| X\_J_.D =
1o w® YN o—e
_ L —
|
|
_ - ] ~
_ VA\_/1 X|+ =
_ D ,_\ouo_® YN o—*
| [
|
g, 2 g z SN S
VA\J,D X~ X[ > VA\JI... I.\_J1 e~ > =
| - L | Ld_
| by | |
L o—_ Y -

dWVT M4OM LNOYS

d31H9IN

(NOILISOdSIO3Yd)
43DYVH) Ad3lLlvd
AddnsS

(NOILISO4SIQ3dd)
Lv3s dv

(NOILISOdSIT3dd)
AddnS d3d

(NOILISO4SIO3Yd)
TVNDIS SLHDIT X40M

7 LHOIT M40M
NIgVD 43y

€ LHOIT MYOM
NIgV) 4v3y

¢ LHOIT MY0M
NIV LNOYS

L LHODIT M40M
NIgVD LNOYS

(03504SI034d) Woog
NO LHDIT M4OM



3-A8 B>

4L-A8 B>

T T % o
T L2 N3
o o] v dsanot [4 _
5 g 1431 % L 7 =
c 5 aNnoyo | 2 N O¢
o Z| dsonol 3 o 2 7
RS 14371 [% SO aVHEVILWIHE T
ax 9 x O
ax 9 x Q
< < 3
S & asonol = S ONILHOIT X 2
AR BTEL TV B 55
32 U < m
g ~ @| oavyavd s 3
'dsanol |3
LHoIY | I I
[hd (@] S
$a
=
So
5 -
e
SLN ©
z
3
r— - - - — - — A
-— w| |
2o & S £
> 0 |0 x|~ OlM
* 15 ¢ & ¢ N N
[
s
0
r——————~
_ <t
3
|
_ w
| &
_ +
_ wv
=
| &
|
| =
|
_l ~
b
Lo
19
-
<
3
z r—— 7" =
* WML. m3 V1A9
e =%
& | @« |
e
L
[ee]
<C
<
£a
19
[
b=
£
SLN
S o
+ + _

L-E8 B

TVNDIS dWNd d3dIM

43diM INOYd

43dIM 4V

HOdHIW
Q3LV3IH LHOIY

JOYIW
Q31V3H 1431

d3dIM VY31V



+EM1 B 8_Al

5-A8 -=+EM1

1-A2 F*BAT

r——— — — — - '
. o 9 Fal|

e S S8 [ ] S8 X 5

O O—e

[ A TA—T AV os_|_ O # N
® _ =4 _
- - —
r——— 1 _ _

s 8% § g g =1 & "
1 X\JA N\J+ X\_J1 X\_/?. Xl /_ X\J1 = !
YSThn U STn W Y o7 1 SN e_ @_ ,_\ N N O

I 3 | -
L_ | ([ _

= L 1

1

00

= o= |
K === s s 2 _
8_ [ce} o o~ o~
Xl Xlon X X~ x|<t _
o) — () O O VlA
49 e I G A ¥ A o g| .
= _NM _ _ = X|m =
& _rF1 L_ N — o O gol.
- 3 R Qe &l . S _
X~ Xxm X o X+ X < X XU o
2 IN \gw o— ~—0 Av?sTmo O :\Tmﬁ_v o _
w
| pa) | L _—________ 2
_ ] _
L __ _ |
s
N o ¢

e 7 m————n

o J g 5§ 8 g 5 g = S

x|~ “% _|_ “% X|un X\J9 X\J1 VA\_/1 Xl X o~ VA\Joo V1A\J% VA\J1 X\_JZ
.io | ] i O O 9~ IN—7C0 © ,_\ P ,__\

_ o _ - _ N

L ___ J R 1Sl

[ | L —
r- - - - - - - - —
| |
l
_ ™ Y=
_ ] _ =
l
_ O ¢ TN = N o ¢
= YT > %
_ m = [=9 IN-g S =
< ww X x 9
| = =
= o [ =9 [ < =
. agi=y | X 2
Y RS =S g < =
| o e _ 3 =
_ = —TIx < S
| =[] | 3 2
- | “m ! <
pa | ™9 e
<. ] —
i VAO1 X po = X VAO1
SN W ! P | | TTa-H o
_ [ | Y _ e
_ = © R R
>
1 _
| S . gr——————— 1
F-————" _ 3 = _ 520 !
3 | | = | B o |
_ == | .l
| | _ XMW _ S¢l a_u w |
«© @
e ! [ g I B g_ S
| & o | = = |- “ 577 b0
_ — <= | %5 o] o[ ] _ L _
| — Y SZh, [
g2 2: | | |
| + | .- _
| |
| 2 |
1
[« |
L _
- |
2 g gl gl °
X_  Xun ‘ x| D ey . M.
Cir AN GG/ AN TZN O
[ |
L _
- 1
| N |
| o |
ol ol
& S S =
> Xle— X'y X oo = !
— O — DO O
I SIN
L _
- 1
[— |
| O m _
= o~ 2_ ~ o~ <
X = X m Xle— X'y X un =
OO O—O5 O
@< | L -
L~ _ |

5-E8 B

AV
NMOQ WOO0d 14VS

NOILIS0dSIT3dd
XII=NV3ID

(NOILISO4SId3Yd)
ONITIAI3Y

ONINOILIONOD dIV

NV4 NIgV)

40SS34dW0)
ONINOILIONOD ¥IV

¢ Nvd
DNINOILIONOD dIV

L NV4
DNINOILIONOD dIV



P 8-A1

o
w
>
o
-
-
o
x5
r—— 7 w )
=
> | S
| | |
= =l b~ s
& T o NS o 5 m NOILOW MOTS A3
T IN Y Y 19— 19— x
s L]
>
L 1
= -
? IN N g NNOYD
CABIN
_ — _ 20-6 B> Tl o 3Q0W VIVd
YR g —
— — -~ N pd
A A " SOl s =0 0o 01-NY)
2
o o
z| 2 2 2 g 7I-LL G O0H-NY)
g S| & S 2 OH-NY) N/ SOW < =
2 V|_
x
\ . (e aT3HS
g/ 7/ -
— > =4
R = H- <= _ JaA+
m
s0d s < W N < 113 avol
~— p— — }=4
F————n R < Ko Re = aNNO¥D
_ X _ GON o g 18 o 1132 avo1
| | |
= 2 2 S
5 > >— g < ¢ 079
IN' Y o _|_ T IA-Yd IN—Y > 7| 'SAS ¥IAOTI0Y ILNY
| _
L 1
F————1 N ne 390149
| >KC | o
|||||||| |
_ | _ g N < g - eI
“ al < S 3 2 2. &
> > > pogal X M 5 Xpo
N Tya| | T N3 N~ g o
| & _ _ = _
> P=)
oo L= J
r-—————a | ETm T T T T T T
D>
| | | r———————— 7 rT T
+ g g g 8l 3 Se Bl &l 8
> > j > X3 X2 C& TR X poglaal \,\|va“ —_— | %014
N T o _|_ e 19 18 Aﬁ o— —F° % *“TN=9 nv IN=9 > T 'SAS ¥IADTI0Y ILNY
| _ _ N _ _ [ _
L__ __ 1 _ v} _ | | |
L. N _ _ _
2 -
potlua \,_\|v1w% - NOISNTIX3
M on
IN—Y IN=Y o IN=S > "SAS 43A0TI0Y ILNV
EEN
——————— _ o
| s o
| 0% R = - AL34vS
_ \_\|o_ e_ IN—g IN—g > 'sAS ¥IA0T10Y ILNY
%_ =) | =] %_
Ko SR #_ S5 Xim - Al3dvs
m o
IN=Y 5 [ 87 (1S Ry > 7| 'SAS ¥IAOTI0Y ILNY
| g |
Lo _
a— . 2o TYVS ATddNS
r— — — /" r— - - - - - - =
ol Sl sl 2 2 g
Xje S Do S8 [ | 28 R 5
— Py O
IN—d Y IN=D ﬁw O _|_ O AV IN
| R 3 _ _ 2 _
| -3 _ o _ 2 _
L——— Rls L = |
WB VA).H m)z Q_B Q_M
s e|_ SR q IN—0 & %00
|
J 1 .
al= 7__/ Dl
+_ m ,_\ IN—0 _ V"A_ _
|
2 U ! Y, B 2., & & o = n
X — W — | wv,— X M > — > v Y\_/1 >l X~ =
e_ P _ T o GZN
IN—Y _ W 18-2 l8-0 | R _
S ! L
() |
L

|

5-E8




T § < %%
(=) (=2 ~ -~ N
s % 3| E
+
<
9
-
<t
pe gf — T T T T 1 =
X~ v1w_,8 | T
wv
19 19 JF _ =
o @
2 gl _ S
)
~YTIN IN |
| |
r— - - - — A _ @ _
o ol = 2 2l =
S X e S X X= S WNOIS
%) ,_\ N ,_\ gig ,_\ = \_\_.: ¢ AV_ IN-T IN-T TR 00W DY
w
< [¥a)
| w = | L ___ |
Lo |_
=1
| >KC |
| | |
<l < =
g S par pogf=
) N
YTIN - IN—1 ~ IN—=1
| > |
L——__1
r——— 1
| >KC |
_ | _
- _ _ =
= >~ > X <
) )
N — 19—H 1a—H
| > |
L — wrh— - - - — A
sl 3 |
X~ X'oo
5 9 % _
- 3 _
= o' |
)
IN IN |
| |
o &
" o = | < =
X2 M= 53 e S X ~ WNOIS
G110 ,.“\ 9_A|_ | IN—H IN—H ,.“\ | | 19—H 19—H R x VG MVd
BRI _ ! _
_ _ = g _ 2 =
_ _ XM X\_/5 _ X\_/6 X)_.h
_ _ €0-6) B—O—g—p N D a7 © B c0-6
_ _ . _
_ _ L ——— 4
2l 2l - L AN
o — NN
S10 — 1S—9 1S—d <= LV A1ddnS
| =<
_ w - _ r— = — 7 T ..IM_
_ _ | <la S VYNIIS
2 21, m_ e ,_\ IN=Z IN=Z TS ™| oN¥3ILS V493N
>Xi— xX'= i<t
— _
CH R B ¢ _ =
Il o« | | Zo ~ TVYNOIS
| & s _ | _ 0 g2
L | _ \_\ _ ¥ ¥4 < ONIY33LS V)
||||| AN
| o—bs |
2 _
F————q LY J
| > |
| | |
ol ol =
3 S - g
5 — O
IN = IN—Z
| = |
L____1
1
| >KC |
| | |
ol ool =
= PN = X8
) N
IN - 1Z
| > _
L——__1
- ] :
X< 2% K- Sl pogul ~ IAYISIY
¢ 0O P O e <
<54 W | P | IN—H IN—H X = 10 JIINVYTAH
(=3
I O O |
L _
. TYNDIS
19 K7 SLHOITNOILISOd
> -
o w g 5 ONNOYD
S 0 AN
oy
g Y] XS LV A1ddnS
s =
a () w w
I
o © © ~ @
T 3 3 33
~ [¥a) w =} =}




— — -+
I 3 3
s =
= a
g e e
3 <l o .
N o N o—! gl S %
- 2= 2l = /r_tx? e 3
R« 2% Ko [ lz-d %
= e | s
GZN A _ ®
| 9 _ S
LY __ _ __ 1
e 1
sl s — 5 3
= m M\ My O
A S x
IN IN = 1Z—9 1z=9 x < NMOQ W00g
| m |
< S Bg [[] By S - AV13Y
E .
b—0— —o—b &=
IN ~ IN | - | 1o-8 198 = INVHE Y3 VAL
S L
3 _
. S 8, M 3.3
o i o 28 Ho <8 AVT3Y XI4-NYIT)
N IN e|o|_ - |o|e_ [a—A 1a—A S ¢
o L1
| < |
b |
- g !
)M X_C | %“ _
IN IN P % e -
. s8s = @ /r_ X< = e Q343N
2 < m)_.w._ Yo o | | 19—4 19—4 x 7 JIXV VY
TN TR mm + |
| 8 !
L J
wr T T~ 7
2 xlo _ Al
D 0 -
IN T oo WN S Xe = Q3YIIND
g_ Sk g | S\ N
£, &% S | 4| | N9 IN—D <5 3TXV LNOY4
A W Av + _
| E _
L J
- a |
= X\_/8 |
O
IN = IN Y _
o~ —~
& |
) © 5 7 & _
| |
_ X _
= ES Bl P
X e Xen *= - ¥01313S
- O S fia}
SIN LN ,_\ 8 | AT AT X0 XN14 LNV LSNOD
(V2]
L __ 1
ST 7
~
£ oo _
N © IN N _
s 3l _
X o~ \_/7 _
5 O 15 ? X |
X~ Xle Sl X2 - 40113135
) 0O (V=% B
SN © A f_\ P ,_\ IA=0 IA=0 QS XI4-NY3IT)
o
| v |
L J
LG-L
F————— 1 Y
=] =]
S S o ¥01313S
A T e R -y < ¥| 300w 3L1S ONIOTING
3 | 3
X|= ,_/_/ v1A\_/W.
R WP P IAT B Lo
I % _
L _ _
=
<
Sa x
)
J
- 1
| < _
| o |
| | — L0-8l
| | e ——— IN=D
= — — = - - ~ —
_ S m_,s AR RS K- R~ Ko Ko s - 039901
- © N
| =" SINW IR ~ ~ IN=D P 434 Y
< 2l es _ | o | IN-O
\ {» m» | ¥ - _ YE | O _
S |
33303 | 3
|_ -~




= 11-A1

M e 1t

9-A8 B

9-A8-=+EM1

<C
(&)
-
<t
VI
<C
—
(a1
%]
[am)]
o0
S
v S s
)
M = N NS
) - — . 2= 01-NV2I
w | |
= - P s e OH-NY)
Sl S t— O g
- Lt Se HOLY INWNIIV
oy 19-0 S ENRAL
S LHDIT Y01V IQNI
. <a-L IN—D S = HINIM
o 2 >N
iogn ivgd S o YOLVYINID +Q
[EERY ~ ~ IH—d N
2 . 1HDIT 40L1VIaNI
LV-91 b= IN=D N SHN1d MO19
M_n o~
\ LIl IN=S m ¢ TVNDIS dN-14V LS
. 3w VE INION3
1g—d < M YOLVYINID
-5t c e JVWNYA INION3
- ~N
R K= SWYV Y
8a-4i IN=A m 2 TVYNDIS 93d
oL o SLHOIAV3H
IA R x WY38 HOIH
SQ-€ 9 m | YNDIS NiNL LHO
S0-€ B IN=T m = TYNDIS NINL L4317
. Y g MIILSAOr WOXA
IN— <= TYNDIS ISYIAR
- o MIILSAOr WOYS
a-u T
———— R IN=W x> TYNDIS G4V MH04
- -
_ _ H wm. mos moz Y VE INIDN3
_ S _ 19 K] R ¥ 3NLVYIdWIL HILVM
S |
T V-9l
————Jd - -
=] o~ (=)
_ . E x. xoa xoz m o 34NS$S3Ad
|8 _ IH LH x 710 INION3
S |
- g g s
Z o < ose S 2| 73a37NvL 135310
IN ~ IN hd Y 11— ~ -9 I x
| & |
L _ _
>, ¥3d334) D4
19—S 19-S S ‘O'N 0LLVLINO)
~ ¥3d334) D4
g ¢
LN 18-0 18- < "IN OLLVINOD
r— =l
_ x|« e 0IA30 WOY4
| _ Y AN IA=IN R x TVNDIS 3SHIATY
41 1 4
i _ hal
Slon | oo Yo 43AIT WOYS
W | \_\ ,_T IA=d A=Y K= TVNDIS G4V MY04
[¥p) (RN
| O b _
L
_ L _
L______ _




- 12-A1

LY=Ll
w EETTS 9
O [sa]
+ 5 _ + z =
g 3 WLl B s &3 =
a s
= T
- '|
bl 0H-NV)
— — m
m)u <o a
- B wl
o DL s ~ H INSEUELES -z
S >~ =
S > B X< 1N X O M
&= L L s O O =0g z
a 5w pa
= ) X3 << 6 < M
L L s O—i— O O z
— 0
V1A)E ]
- B w
90U B M O gmTs @ U z
g & 90-Z1 A X oo =
x < 07-NV) Lo ~ g09 =
w - in [
- v1A)A T
- +— . =
902 B — O O ® < z
_ 3
V1A)E Q
- B (e )
- LO-0L B M O—gms 0" =
3 2
<t T )
o _ 7N X\JB 2
X< | UPTERw P N
S P =
s 90-0L - Qs <2
OH-NV) N GON =
- o
v1A)E a
- & wl
0L s ,»— R Q13IHS = =
— m. B 7N v1A)B i
X3 L . O <508 ("%
[ o~ bt
oL L X z
-t OH-NY) N GON *z
=3
Lo, Sa - VE 43d334)
oOop—O—4
IS=W < a0 | v
=3 a
Ko IWNDIS | ©
La-m—O————o X = o]
1g-N VEYIdI) | =
= <
, ) ~
N = o aNNOYD
T < - o
I3 01-NY) | & 2 8=5g
A A HNY) | & o &=
o SON
& ol ol
x|= x|
— ~
T P me o = S~ A1ddNS
| H n | =
L | o
5
10-61 B S | aNnnowd | TNV R . A o w2
19 < x s 0d - g o0d =
| | (=3
= o s | << I
10-61 P IS m —| %s/S1 H-NV) m o~ Av% t— O SON ® < w
g€ GVWNV A SIILSONDVIQ
sT--—°7T \
8¢X o] )
© N 3
o < o 48 | annow | vy [
o~N = o~
IN AT RN S X™¢tcog
~ (=) %
mxn m)w o S 95/5L+ | H-NV) S
& N — - I
SN IS IS X < “TSoN
VE GVWNV A SJILSONDVIA
8¢ X
m)n =
|||||||||||||||| (FN)
r 1 MEECSER -
_ %_ =
B | e J X 1.2
| 2 = Y Sod " " I g 0d =
) =
_ AN“n a wyoQ7zl v1A+1 m m v1A)A ES
 1—@ - t + - < =
| 3 | O o | SOR NI, G ON <
AL e .
o=} o~ (==}
< Y <
s @ =




= 13-A1

+EM1 >/

11-A8 B

10-A8 Bttt

)m 2 aNNOYD
N —
IN ~ IN >
= T
- ~ -~ —
ol N S o
== ol ke =5 2 YOSNIS L3S
[¥a)
SN TN T Y A= IA—D x
| O |
L _
_ ¥INVS N3
N
lg—d x T A1ddns
_ ¥3INVS N3
w =
lg—d > A1ddns
- ¥3INVS N3
=y lg—9 = A7ddns
~ ~ - - - - - — - - =l ~N
® 0o n ®
x= s x%s xm - 43433
O O n o~
IA=0 _ o la—o - 1g—d X HILIMS 3701
["a) (o=}
_ I s on o TYNDIS ¥3d3TD
~N M) (V)
N 7_ O Y 18-S ~ 18-S >
® o _
X = X|—
A | _
——0O 9
N =0 T | i o a13Hs
® n _ 2
X)w X\(_,B [ = W 9)-11 P LN R = 07-NV2
~TIN—H _ | S g 071-NV2 " " god >
o
b 4 2 P -
9l B 0w g m OH-NY)
- R T T 1
xe X | o 379YN3 dN- LAV 1S
() - n <o -
¢——O0—x—s 2 | LY-91 B N e
R m\_rz * e_
O “ 9 =
IN-H Y o X _ g€ INIDN3
© m — O — N —
5. 2l o P T5— IS—W = Z TYNOIS 1¥03d
X & VA\J_.D _
o 9 |
s &l |
x ol R 2l -
Y IN-H Y _ > =2 - g€ INDN3I
_ P O R
3 - a—w a—n > L TYNDIS Tva3d
o el
X\_/_.D X\_/oo o .
=5 _|_A ¢ =g R 20AS
n |
L ___1
o
IN—H IN—H R 0AS
r- - - — — — - — —
| |
| |
| e
| mﬁ - MILSAOr
B =
5l T 182 180 B Z 437104
o |
IN-H 7 |
_ * _
| o—] i
| X - MILSAOT
2 e
_ T 1@-A 1a—A X L 43770
| |
_ 3 MILSAOT
I g S v
Fm————————— q _ A T AT =1 = HILIMS NYW Q30
| = _ | W _
1 [l
_ . _ _ S
_ — O—TN=5 = 70-0l
| Q | | | |
| = | |
E g S 3
— o \_11 _ \_/6 -
_ . o ¢ R ¢ e T INR B 700
w w [¥p) ~
_ + ~ _ _ Q ”lv _
_ _ | T |
| < | _ Hh _
| & _ e -
L 4
&
()
r—- - - — — — - — =
o o o~ g
= e ls [ ] L8
N O O Lf A—1
N
. |
| x |
- -




14 -E1

P M6

(89 ECU SAUER

Q4VMH04 A3

Pms

v33
7
2
X2
’16
X91
P2l
X51
L

NI WO0g XNV

Y
2
Y-

X91

Q%

Pms

X51
9

A3 TVYNOILYOdOdd

T LT IN=3

1nD WO0d XNV

Y6 _
2
<

X91
0%

ML

X51
8

,_\6 _I_ b IN=O A3 TVNOILY0dOdd

NI W08

ML

s
°7
-

X91
°23

X51

T _|_ Y IN=D IN=0 A3 TYNOILYOdOYd

1Nn0 Woogd

i
7
e

X91
022
X51

TS [ 7 IN=S IN=S A3 TVNOILYOOYd

Qw1

Om

x L - AV

1S—y 1S—d (33dS 3SYIATY

X51

AV13Y

12-A8 B

X
IKB
86
K3
8
X
7
Z
4
=z
4
X51
3

34NSS3dd 1ONId




3_
=
o N O—e
s T T T T T 1
< <o _
B 9 1m @ _ A —
al _ IN—A
X~ _
IN | _|III_|IIIIIIIIIIMI|_
_ _ _ | |
_ > _
- N %Y N - _ L L
s g g s, T g &l g 2w
X)1 X\JZ Xl X\JZ X\J3 XQV_.D Y\_/1 >l Xl = >
s1g o 18 ¥ IN=A IN=A © IN=A T o _|_ N
_ S _ _ > _
v Lo g
L _ 2 L___~-—-_-_-"--_ _
o ST T 1
V1A)2 V1A\_18 |
19 B P _
5l !
x|~ _
‘N | _ r————— 9
| > |
| X | L |
s 5! 5! = = gl gl -
< Xl Xl <& < &R > _LI_ >Jey =
¢ O——P—— —0 O — o—e
Sl g | | 9—9 _om_,ﬁo_|_ YN
o~ | _
] AR
r————- 7
>
re - o | | |
gl ¢ S wu_ ol ol = 5l 5l "
=<2 €[] e e Xx X\_/5 ~ X\_/6 XOB > _LI_ > = X
9—9 ~ O e_ VI g B S S _|_ PN O
| b=y | o~ | | X |
_ W >
_ x N L _ L 1
- Y
B
X|—
= ST T T T T 7 -t
< oo _ _ _ _ﬂ 4_
D 0 1 P [ _ wNM _ V_A_
]| | | w | | | |
s _ BN R I
IN | v | N ~
2 | | L He ol T TW
A | R | | S |
b - Y ol - o L 4
| © = ~ © [ =
o X)N X\_JZ Xl X)N — <&
o< P = ° ¢ ot T~ K
_ = _ sl LI _
I O _ _ _ _
L _ 2 N_ j 31\,_ -
Y\_/1 Y\_/Z =
Y PN O
.
| |
L -
m——— =
T o
A _ _ _
l ¢ _ s _ _ _
E S fe oo [ &6 #
| $— %<7 g AT Y| PN Ot
_ 3 < _ >
N | |
AR e
| [
| | I a
| | | > |
| | 3 N N “
| | ] ey
IA—o N
| | o
_ _ £ = !
_ _ Le———= 4
| | e T
_ _ v1A\_/1 wIA\_/z =
| | =g 7 o v °o?
| rFe e
_ _ m_l = = M_ - Sa
_ Yo Qe 2R 5 Qe % 2%
— M. \_11 ) ) \_/1 \JL \J+
_ — ,_\ Sz 7T ° O Y5z 0 °
o <<
(o=}
| 5
| rfF T T T T T
| |
| |
| |
(%2}
E |
N _
| g |
<
[ _ !
& N _
I _ LY

B 15-A1

13-A8 B

(NOILISOSI3Yd)
W00 NO A3

NOISN3IdSNS W009 A3

ONILVOT4 ANV DNILNIA
NOISN3IdSNS Woog
A3

ONILYOT4 A3

ONILY0T14 A3

NOILVLIWIT
033dS A3

3ISYIAIY
A3

(Q3S0dSI03dd)
LHOIT MHOM ISHIAIY

LHOIT 3SYIAIN
1437 4v3y

LHDIT 3SY3A3Y
LHOIY 4V3y

d37ZN9 3SYIAIY



-/ /

-/ /

B 17-A1

= o [l
_Lh_ +
-7~ 1
_ NDILISOdSIaIdd _
| |
| r——— = i |
_ _ >< _ _
| I |
ST a B, s
VA\_Joo Y\—/,I >l X~ Mv
IN=D | ,_\9_|_ N
_ | & [
| L 4
|l |
_ r T
_ __Vﬁu _ _
o 5 2 g Sk 2 .
o'\ e > m X - S Xl= 2
ST \,__V - n__\, TIN © IN—5 ? +, _|_ #:ze o—¢
R | (£X)IN-9 _ _m P
_w_\«v _ _ Lo J _
_ L, _
L lorm T T
B
_ | _
e o = &
Se O[] Ha%e
N9V Y= TN '
_ _3_|_ _ _
>
| L __ 2 |
| |
| r——— 1 |
||||||||| D
o I 1 | [ I [ |
[ 1 By 3 3 3 - 2 | 4 2
R o m Mo M= m N 4 1_ = = 1_ -
X\_/1 X\_JZ X\_mu X @ X X\_zo,m <™ X\TS >|— >~ X2 =
S0 Y ¢ [ S A 1z Iz 7 ,_\L_|_ ’
| D3 _ I > ! i
g _ 8 _ _ >
L _ 1 | m | | L i |
x
- __ _| - __ _
_r
|
XN
A
53] T
|
l
T
|
|
3 O—a 3 5 = o
X\_/7 e~ D|m o > X+ >|— _IJ >~ X|on =
¥ IN—9 © o—F ’
| L
|
]
VA\_/?.
53] ¥
|
|
|
|
ST T T T 3l
S Spe Sl
o Pt ¢ O
| & _ SN _
L_"_ _
L
= grT T T T T T T
X {8 _
5 O O |
S _
L |
IN | r——— 1
_ _ _ > _
_ _ N _
s, Q| & 2 © 5 m ol j ol "
VA\JZ > \_12 XM VA)Z VA)3 Y\ﬁl Y\_./?. = )
RO IN—D © IN—D ,_\3_|_ PN O
R . _ | > _
L a L i
= s T T
X > _
5 SEmT A“V _
S _
N _
|
o |
ol o = _
X\._/,nlv X\_mv. M)M
SN Pz V ‘ O—1g
DE ) e
L _
pa
= . N o ¢
A A !
7 2 A
< 4 ®
3

€ AL34VS
13INSVE A3

¢ AL34VS
13MSVE A3

L AL34VS
13INSVE A3

INVILG J3TVYL A3

IXIW L3IMONG A3

JDNVHI 13XING A3

¢ XNV A3

L XNV A3



+BAT +BAT

6-A2 B B 18-A1
10-D5 B B 18-D7
(58 EGR VALVE X88 RACK ACTUATOR C60
10-DS - B 18-D7 e
= =
< o [} o o << D =)
] 1 T i %] < = = < =
10-D3 B B 18-D7 z = z z S v @ z o 2| 2 3
o ) = = = = =] < Q > [=] Z w Q o
> > %) %) %) w > o o < [G] 0 a (G O
12-D5 B - 18-D7 =3 §
X81 | x81 | x81 | x81 | Xx81 | X81 X88 X88 | X88 | X88 | X88 < X87 | X87
%93 2 5 L 1 6 3 ‘1_ 2 4 5 6 2 1
O
s 2 _ 2 q) ‘2 0 0 _ = =z >I | Z| m ‘—T' Z| = m
5 T Il o s s o L I N [ 5 4 [ il I
X14 X9 X2
mT 9% T 9T ’21
| F#1 F36 |
| SHUNT 10A | N
| |
| |
L Axw  Lx9 X91 NODO X24 L X2t X24 L X24
7 o ’L5 PE28 P P P38 P39
o N z S| Z| S
| _ 0 I I | I
) O S T (@] T O
o Axwo o Ax303  Lx303 _ Ax302 o Ax9s Ax9s  Lx9s  Lx95
r T 10 7] r . IS i S A & R
' K2 K311 k3n | ' k310 | ' !
: K2 ® K311 » . : : ? : : ] B4 :
b b
| | | | | K311 | K310 | [ |
| | | | | |
| | | | T 1 |
| K2 K311 K311 | | K310 | | |
I Ise 86 I I o | I
L Axto_ _ _ _AXx303_ _ _ _ALX303 | L 4X302 L AX$5 _ _  AX%
2 5 A 18 4 A=k
o o 0 0 = 5
I I o s [ |
—| — = = =S|
x91 Ax91 LAx91 Lx91 X91 X91 X91 4 p
Ps Q3 @2 ’71 ’L2 QL3 L
0] o b
o I I
= =
X2h  Axeu  Lxan  Lxou X24 X24 X24 X24 X2h
O Q9 Q8 Px P2l Q2 2 QL QLo
NODO “ «
+RACK < <
A ? i - s I 1 31 i N | A
(@]
(@] 1 T (@) = x (%] o o = =
X106 | X106 | X106 | X106 X106 X106 X106 X106 | X106 | X106 | X106 X106 | X106 | X106 | X106 X106 | X106 X106 X106
Q2 B3 D3 He K3 D1 M1 Al A2 A3 Al ML F1 L3 H2 F3 H1 G1 E1
>
<C
—
w
¢ a a =
= = w
T £ (257 2 o o < | o« | o | o 3 o
— — w oA = = = o | ] ] ] w < =z
T L2 ale 2 x > = = = = = x o ] = ot =
= O w| << << O a a a a ) (%] =z o <T d
[ <t = x|~ & — < [a] — — — — < a > o o > wi a
a w o alu u " O = > %] %} %} w =3 o < G O < a <

YANMAR 3A



15-E8

11-A3

11-C8

1-C8

1-C8

[ —— - 18-A1
Y *Y e 15_Af
-=CAN-H0 CAN-HO - 1901
g (AN-LO CAN-LO o 10 o1
S
.=SHIELD HIELD - 1901
Qme P Pme M6
O
w v v g o ©
N N o\ =] O Qo
s pd z }) S| m
s =z
X24  Ax2e L x2s _ Axze K31
’ig Que Qw1 T 70 P8 = 3
| | 8 L'J
K310 al @ I
| K310 K31 | G| w w >
I | | | I z 2 & L la
s7T-7-777 I\ l | g = = \'n) 8
L | | | w2 2 a5
N |/ o w w ) )
| K310 | 8
| Ias | X86 | X86 X717
1 2 1
L AX302 _ _ _AK31
7 85
Z| 0 0 )
b - g B8 5
Ve N
{ | —
AN 7/
X91 X94
()39 )J
X24 % B ™ X2h , N
()21 | | _/I )36 (\ /I
0 9
= o~ o~ 0 0 = 0 0 0
= z z = o < r o o —
= m 1) b= m O
X106 | X106 | X106 X106 | X106 X106 X106 X106 | X106 X106
Gl L1 L2 K1 n 1 1 H3 13 L&
> =z
< [
P 3
% o g | B
- — fet a a
- 5 < 212 o
< & T - ~ T = = e
o 2 = Z = < = 2 2 7
x [G] [G) o o o < w w (]

X106 YANMAR 3A ECU CONNECTOR

YANMAR 3A




+BAT > //

- //

Y»//

+

16-n3 mCAT

m 2 €an
m ~
9L < o M)s s . ENOINSERE]
- ~
. HH x 710 INION3
-0l m>ﬂ M)w o TYNDIS
- ~
. IS=W T>x™ dn-14v1s
R m Lo -
Vs S O RETE ISR dW1-IV4
= 3
X oo xS .
V-9 B O O IN=5 £ R dW1-1H3Yd
93-01 B TR S HOLVYINID +a
2
)
TS 0 - s - DNINV3T)
IN—D X YOSNIS HIV
I1LLOYHL |, AL o o J1L10YHL
0 o - g A N
INVLINI JHOLOW [X S'lg s'lg x INVLINI F4OLOW
JILLONHL |, o J1L10YHL
© ~ g NAR -
INVINI FHOLOW < SN q\ N SN x INVLNI 3HOLOW
= 493 1-NY) |2 - - e -
- 8 m =08 =5 Se 493 1-NV)
<
z 403 H-NY) |2 2z 403 H-NV)
ANH > o~ S'ON N/ N7 SON x 0
> YOSN3S | - YOSN3S
N x = =m
Ll | BANLYY3dHIL ¥D3 x IN—Y IN—¥ x J¥NLYYIdWIL 4D3
< HOSNIS "dW3L | o YOSN3S ‘dW3L
L © 2 ° A
@ INVIW 3NV INI < IN=T IN=T T X INVI 34V INI
T
Z | 3ILLO¥HL INVINI e~ 5=5 5=5 g x JTLLOYHL INVLINI
L
=
% J1LLOYHL INVLNI m © R " m S J1LLOYHL INVLNI
L
mM
X | 31LLoYHL VLN S IS S SR 31LLOYHL INVLNI
~ —
EINIZEE K IR
O - O) ) .
J1LLOYHL 95/5k+ | X S'¢z ¢z
[aal
o |2 < =N
el
=
)
- — - — - —
P o 2 e B B Blo
< X\_/ X\_/7 X2 ¥m X oo X2
Y —
A SR P Y GZN Av o0— —9° % ScZ
_ w N _ _ =) _
| | R
| |
b - _ = _
o KA«|O|8 g ixs o Se|  AvI¥ILYIH UV
IN [ [ x =
| (VI |
| |
m_ me ] ms m_ > 3
— < N
o x%|KQa| ﬁw oo oo 2| AvIIN IATVA ¥O3
IN 179 1T—9 <
| m — |
2 |
=] — =] — ~
ST 28 <o 2y 232 -
5=5 —O0—0——g— O O R g AV13Y 1YY1S
| oL |
| |
L __ i
& Im
X< X~ o
O O == SRS AV13Y LYVIS
= o 3
X\J3 X\Jz o
=R T gw L1V AN
o
=N g o ano
7N S < Y
2
O 7N m ~ aNd
o
mm . =7 S 1lve+
m (=3 - ) - (=}
< e N4 N4 e= -
s7g© 3 mw ¢ O =7 g m llve+
)
| N4 N4 -
=7 S llve+

17-A5 B

17-A5 Bty

X69 60 POLES CONNECTOR YANMAR AND X70 94 POLES CONNECTOR YANMAR

YANMAR 3B




X85 INTERFACE CONNECTOR 4 ENGINE YANMAR 3B

dWNd A1ddNS

X85
12

dWNd A1ddNS

X85

‘lg

dWNd AddNS

X85
10

‘L9

dWNd A1ddNS

X85

LN

€ YOLI3rNI

X85

LN

€ 40LJ3rNI

X85

‘Lg

¢ J0LJ3rNI

X85

‘LN

¢ 4OLI3rNI

X85

‘g

| J0LI3rNI

X85

LN

L 40133rNI

X85

‘g

7740L123rNI

X85

LN

7. d0133rNI

X85

‘L

‘LN

77N\ =2}
=18 2 dWnd A1ddnsS
S dWNd AddNS
N SN S
77N n
o 2 ~ € 0 LI3NNI
N
— =T Z o € 4O LIINNI
7N\ =2}
=TH e - Z ¥OLIITNI
A -~
— =T e~ 2 ¥OLIIMNI
77N\ =)}
3 =g ec L ¥OLI3TNI
n
H H H — =R e L OLJ3rNI
£ =15 S e % 40LIIMNI
| |
XX |
— N m «m 4 °401)3rNI
g g
x\_JA x\_Jt o | SINVLSISIYQVOT
—~
A ,_\ — ,_\ tg=A > 135313 WAWINIW
—
o
_ = _
- _
()
< <
Rl m\_JB - SIINVLSISIY AV01
—— =
A _ = ,_T IA—d > 135310 WNWINIW
=y
o
_ 3 _
L < ]
- SIINVLSISIY AVOT
-
A > 13531 WAWINIW
= NP
<X m XN o
€g-1l O O B SIS SIILSONDYIO AND
< ~
%) ~N o
X <T X & -
€a-11 = O O IS S SJILSONDYIC £8A
= N
- R o K= o MIOTHILNI
43-8 O o 2
~ 4( 19-1 > P NOILYYINIDIY 4dd
- < Xe s . MIOTHILNI
)-8 \ \ =
IN—IN > @1 NOILYYINIDIY 4d0
o~
© < -
< m)G MD% - dWY1 1SN0y
o
IN—H B NOILVY3N3D3Y 4dQ
o T T T A ™ S - -
m ™M m mx|v (=) o~
X\_/S ® X\_/6 > o > o > X):B., s dWV1 153n03Y
[
IN—H ,_\ o ,“\ IN—A INSA T NoILYYINIDIY 4d0
-
L _ 1
o~
o g g
X < > > m - 1S3np3y
O O O S ®
~ IN=Z T NOILY3INID3Y 440
© = N
VA03 VA)E VA\JB w . 153Nn03y
= e INTH 7> NoILV¥INIDIY 4dQ
~
~N oo
SY-LL B oo
w @13HS =
RUU < M7
z 2 SY-LI B ooulire g m 01-NV)
S 2 07-NV) ~ 508 S EH
o Y -+
o N o
- - ool 2w OH-NY)
SV-LL B O— SOR SR

X69 60 POLES CONNECTGOR YANMAR AND X770 94 POLES CONNECTOR YANMAR

YANMAR 3B



HOSNIS 3dNSSIUd |, - YOSN3S INSSIUd
o ~ @
TYILNI¥ISHI | < IS—d IS—d x TVILNIYI44IQ
HOSNIS 3dNSSIYd |, o YOSN3S 3NSSIYd
[ NS © o
o TVILNIY344Ia > \Z—-d lZ—d = TVILNIY344IQ
o HOSNIS 2UNSSIUd | - HOSN3S 34NSSIYd
(W) o m =3
TVILNI¥ISHI | < l8-z 3 le-z > TVILNIYI4HIQ
o~
HOSN3S 3UNSSIHd | 2 o 40 HOSNIS OND
O~ O ~ =
TYILNIY441Q | < IN=9 IN-O X7
4d0 IHOSNIS OND |2 o~ =5
oo | HOSNIS JUNLYMIWIL | o | HOSN3S F¥NLVY¥IdWIL
o~ O — = o
- JAISNI 4da < Lo Lo > @ JAISNI 4dd
YOSNIS FUNLYHIdWIL
3AISNI 4d0
4d0 140SN3S N9 [ o IN=5
o | YOSN3S IANLVYIWIL | o | HOSN3S FWNLVYIdWIL
O — S«
had 13N 4da |X g g < ® 13NI 4da
YOSNIS FUNLYYIWIL
13Nl 4dd
HOSNIS 34N1VY3dWal |, o | HOSN3S FUNLYYIdWIL
o N o A
SVD LSNHX3I X A= A= x SV LSNHX3
HOSNIS FNLYYIdWIL |, o | HOSN3S FNLYYIdWIL
© = © =
SVYD LSNHX3 > IN—d IN—d x SVYD LSNHX3
YOSNIS JUNLYYIdWIL |, _ o | 4OSNIS FUNLVHIdNIL
o 2 = A
o SVYD 1SNHX3 X IN—W IN=N > SVYD 1SNHX3
™M YOSN3S
= % [REIESR S 033dS YNVE)
=2 YOSN3S |, o A - ¥OSN3S
L = o : —t —t - o 3
~ Q33dS MNVY | ¥ sod 1o Lo 508 x 033dS MNVY)
L HOSNIS |, " " " " 2 o ¥OSN3S
X 033dS YNV < SON N N7 SON T>x™ 033dS MNVY)
e YOSN3S |, - ¥OSN3S
0 O N=)
= 033ds Wv) |< =3 I 033dS WY
W. HOSNIS |, o 4OSN3S
S @33dS WYI X IH—d IH=d < m 033dS WV
(-]
3 ¥OSN3S |, o ¥OSN3S
0 F O
X 33dS WvD X IS=I IS=IN T 33dS WY
HOSN3S |, o 4OSN3S
© m N %
NSSIND vy X Lg=N L= = JUNSSIN VY
YOSNIS |, - 4OSN3S
© ~ ) %
INSSIUd vy X IN=N IN=N S JUNSSIN VY
HOSNIS | o 4OSN3S
INSSIUd vy < IN=O IAN—O = 34NSSIUd VY
HOSN3S |, o ¥OSN3S
© o0 - AH
YNLYHIdWIL M] |< 18—-9 lg—-9 x INLYHIdWIL MD
[an)
m ¥OSN3S |, o o 4OSN3S
o ~— N=]
= JUNLYYIWIL M X IN—8H IN—8 < ANLYHIAWIL M
| YOSN3S NLVYIANIL |, o | 4OSN3S JdnLvy3dWIL
© 0 =
- INIWY < =1 lg=T =" LINIIGHY
Lt | HOSNIS JUNLVYIAWAL [, o | HOSNIS FWNLVIdNIL
o N ~
<t INFIgWY | < IN—¢ IN—¢ x = INIIGWY
[a'e
[} o~ m -
= HOSN3S 493 (2 =5 =5 S ¥OSN3S ¥D3
N. o~ o
z YOSN3S 493 & m = = S YOSN3S ¥D3
J
2 o~ (=]
& HOSN3S 493 £ N=A N=R gy ¥OSNIS ¥D3
S 2 i
YOSN3S 403 |2 IN=S N=S S YOSN3S ¥D3

X69 60 POLES CONNECTOR YANMAR AND X70 94 POLES CONNECTOR YANMAR

YANMAR 3B



CONNECTORS LEGEND FOR FROO

CONNECTORS FUNCTION CONNECTORS FUNCTION

X1 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X59 GLOW PLUGS RELAY CONNECTOR COLORS LEGEND
X2 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X60 YANMAR OIL RESISTANCE BULB CONNECTOR
X3 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X62 OIL PRESSURE BULB CONNECTOR SIGN | COLOR
X4 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X64 LOAD RESISTANCES YANMAR ACCELERATOR CONNECTOR B_| WHITE
X5 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X66 DPF PRS YANMAR SENSOR CONNECTOR C | ORANGE
X6 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X67 DPF INLET YANMAR SENSOR CONNECTOR S ZE;OW
X7 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X68 DPS INSIDE SENSOR YANMAR CONNECTOR ST
X8 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X69 60 POLES ECU YAMNAR CONNECTOR T BRown
X9 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X70 94 POLES ECU YAMNAR CONNECTOR N T BLACK
X10 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X74 PEB (BOOM ELECTRIC SOCKET) r T RreD
X11 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X76 GLOW PLUGS CONNECTOR s PNk
X12 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X77 CSD COILYANMAR CONNECTOR v | GREEN
X13 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X78 WIPER CONNECTOR 7 | vioLET
X14 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR X79 CREEPER LIMIT CONNECTOR
X16 WURTH BOARD CONNECTOR x81 EGR VALVE YANMAR CONNECTOR

X181 |KEYBOARD CONNECTOR 1 X82 ENGINE INTERFACE 1 YANMAR CONNECTOR

X182 |KEYBOARD CONNECTOR 2 X83 ENGINE INTERFACE 2 YANMAR CONNECTOR

X19.1 |ROOF CONNECTOR 1 X84 ENGINE INTERFACE 3 YANMAR CONNECTOR
x21 LOAD CELL VISHAY CONNECTOR X85 ENGINE INTERFACE 4 YANMAR CONNECTOR
X24 FRAME-ENGINE CONNECTOR X86 SPEED SENSOR YANMAR ENGINE CONNECTOR

X26.1  |CONNECTORINSTRUMENT ALGA J X87 WATER TEMPERATURE YANMAR ECU CONNECTOR

X26.2 |CONNECTORINSTRUMENT ALGA K X88 RACK ACTUATOR YANMAR ECU CONNECTOR
X27 AIR CONDITIONING PREDISPOSITION CONNECTOR X89 WATER TEMPERATURE YANMAR BULB CONNECTOR
X28 ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS CONNECTOR X90 CABIN-FRAME CONNECTOR 1
X29 AIR SEAT CONNECTOR X91 CABIN-FRAME CONNECTOR 2
X30 WINCH PREDISPOSITION CONNECTOR X93 CABIN POWER CONNECTOR
x31 ANTI ROLLOVER SYS. CONNECTOR X94 CABIN-FRAME CONNECTOR 4
X33 INDICATOR LIGHT KEYBOARD CONNECTOR X95 PROPEL PEDAL YANMAR 3A CONNECTOR
X34 BATTERY CHARGER CONNECTOR X99 BASKET SAFETY PREDISPOSITION CONNECTOR
X35 WIPER PUMP CONNECTOR X106  |YANMAR 3A ECUCONNECTOR
X36 FRONT WORK LIGHTS CABIN / LEFT HEATED MIRROR X110  |DRIVER SEAT HUB CAN-BUS 1 CONNECTOR
X37 POWER CLIMATRONIC CONNECTOR X111  |DRIVER SEAT HUB CAN-BUS 2 CONNECTOR
X38 CABIN FAN CONNECTOR X112  |DRIVER SEAT HUB CAN-BUS 3 CONNECTOR
X39 CLIMATRONIC SIGNALS CONNECTOR X113  |DRIVER SEAT HUB CAN-BUS 4 CONNECTOR
X40 AIR CONDITIONING TAP CONNECTOR X114  |DRIVER SEAT HUB CAN-BUS 5 CONNECTOR
Xa1 AIR RECYCLING CONNECTOR X115  |DRIVER SEAT HUB CAN-BUS 6 CONNECTOR
X42 FASTON THERMOSTAT CONNECTOR X130  |LEVER LIGHTS CONNECTOR
X43 CAR RADIO GREY CONNECTOR X131  |LEVER GEARS CONNECTOR
Xa4 CAR RADIO BROWN CONNECTOR X132  |START-UP KEY 9,5 CONNECTOR
X45 FASTON RIGHT LOUDSPEAKER CONNECTOR X133  |START-UP KEY 6,3 CONNECTOR




CONNECTORS LEGEND FOR FROO

CONNECTORS FUNCTION
X201 LOAD GENERATOR CONNECTOR
X205 DIESEL PUMP CONNECTOR
X208 CLEAN-FIX CONNECTOR
X209 AIR CONDITIONING COMPRRESSOR CONNECTOR
X210 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH CONNECTOR
X218 D+GENERATOR CONNECTOR
X219 HYDRAULIC OIL LEVEL CONNECTOR
X220 REAR WIPER CONNECTOR
X221 REAR LEFT CABIN WORK LIGHT CONNECTOR
X222 REARRIGHT CABIN WORK LUGHT CONNECTOR
X223 FASTON WORK LAMP CABIN CONNECTOR
X224 SEATSENSOR CONNECTOR
X226 STARTER MOTOR CONNECTOR
X231 AIR CONDITIONING FUN CONNECTOR 1
X232 AIR CONDITIONING FUN CONNECTOR 2
X233 AIR CONDITIONING PRESSURE SWITCH CONNECTOR
X250 ENCUMBRANCE LIGHT CONNECTOR 1
X251 CABIN LIGHT CONNECTOR
X252 FASTON BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH CONNECTOR
X253 FASTON BRAKE ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE SWITCH CONNECTOR
X254 DIESEL TANK LEVEL SENSOR CONNECTOR
X256 FASTON CLAXON CONNECTOR
X258 PROPEL PEDAL CONNECTOR

CONNECTORS FUNCTION
X134 FASTON STEERING SWITCH CONNECTOR
X135 EMERGENCY BUTTON SWITCH CONTACT 1
X138 EMERGENCY BY-PASS SWITCH CONTACT 1
X139 EMERGENCY BY-PASS SWITCH CONTACT 2
X140 BUCKET MODE SWITCH CONTACT 1
X141 BUCKET MODE SWITCH CONTACT 2
X142 LATERAL WIPER CONNECTOR
X143 WORK LIGHT ON BOOM SWITCH CONNECTOR
X144 CLEAN-FIX SWITCH CONNECTOR
X145 PARK BRAKE SWITCH CONNECTOR
X146 FLOATING SWITCH CONNECTOR
X147 BOOM SUSPENSION SWITCH CONNECTOR
X149 LATERAL WIPER SWITCH CONNECTOR
X150 HEATED MIRRORS SWITCH CONNECTOR
X157 CREEPER POTENTIOMETER CONNECTOR
X160 LIGHTING CONNECTOR
X163 WORK LAMP SWITCH CONNECTOR
X164 EMERGENCY INDICATOR LIGHTS SWITCH CONNECTOR
X165 WIPER SWITCH CONNECTOR
X166 WORK LIGHTS SWITCH CONNECTOR
X167 RESISTANCE BLOCK EMRCY INDICATOR LIGHTS SWITCH CONNECTOR
X171 FASTON DISTRIBUTOR PRESSURE SWITCH CONNECTOR
X173 FRONT RIGHT LIGHT CONNECTOR
X174 FRONTLEFT UGHT CONNECTOR
X175 FRONT AXLE SENSOR CONNECTOR
X176 RIGHT HEATED MIRROR CONNECTOR
X178 OPTIONAL PREDISPOSITION CONNECTOR
X179 BOOM DOWN PNP SENSOR CONNECTOR 1
X180 BOOM DOWN PNP SENSOR CONNECTOR 2
X181 PEP (REAR ELECTRIC SOCKET) CONNECTOR
X182 REAR LEFT UGHT CONNECTOR
X183 REVERSE BUZZER CONNECTOR
X184 REAR RIGHT LGHT CONNECTOR
X185 REAR WORK LUGHT CONNECTOR
X186 LICENSE PLATE LUGHT CONNECTOR
X188 REAR AXLE SENSOR CONNECTOR
X190 EV BOOM OPTION SWITCH CONNECTOR
X191 EV LEVER SWITCH CONNECTOR 1
X192 EV LEVER SWITCH CONNECTOR 2

X194

CONSTANT FLUX SWITCH CONNECTOR




FUSES LEGEND FOR FROO

EXTERNAL FUSES LEGEND FOR FROO

FUSE SIZE FUNCTION

REFERENCE

F66 I 80A |GLOW PLUGS PRE HATING SUPPLY

1-C2

FUSE SIZE FUNCTION REFERENCE
F1 50A |STARTERMOTOR SUPPLY 1-Ad4
F2 50A |KEY AT 1BOARD SUPPLY 1-B4
F3 20A |EGRYANMAR 3B SUPPLY 13-B4
F4 15A |KEY AT OVEHICLE SUPPLY 1-B5
F5 20A |KEY AT 1VEHICLE SUPPLY 1-A5
F6 15A |KEY AT 1ENGINE SUPPLY 10-A3
F8 10A |PEBSUPPLY 4-Ad
9 15A |BUZZER AND REVERSE LIGHTS SUPPLY 14-A2
F10 10A |FRONT/REARWIPER SUPPLY 5-Ad
F11 15A |WORKLIGHTS SUPPLY 4-A3
F12 10A |AIR SEAT AND BATTERY CHARGER SUPPLY 4-Ad
F13 20A  |SAUER ECU SUPPLY 12-A2
F14 20A |KEY ATOYANMAR 3B ECU SUPPLY 18-B1
F16 30A |CABIN FAN SUPPLY 6-A3
F17 20A JPOSITION UGHTS SUPPLY 2-A3
F18 30A ]AIR CONDITIONING FANS SUPPLY 6-C1
F19 DIODE |FLOATING VENTING DIODE 14 G5
F20 DIODE |BOOM SUSPENSION VENTING DIODE 14-G5
F21 DIODE |EMERGENCY INDICATOR LIGHTS DIODE 3-B1
F22 15A |LOW BEAM HEAD LIGHTS SUPPLY 2-A4

F23 15A |HIGH BEAM HEAD LIGHTS SUPPLY 2-A4

F24 15A |FLOATING, BOOM SUSPENSION AND SPEED UMITATION SUPPLY 19-A3

F25 10A ]LIGHTING SUPPLY 4-Ab

F26 10A |WORKLAMP SUPPLY 4-A6

F27 15A |INTERMITTENCE RELAY SUPPLY 3Qa

F28 15A |HEATED MIRRORS SUPPLY 5-A3

F29 7.5A |SARLSUPPLY 7-A3

F30 15A |CLEAN-FIX SUPPLY 6-A7

F31 7.5A |KEY AT 1DISPLAY SUPPLY 8B4

F32 7.5A |AUXIUARY SERVICES SUPPLY 15-Al

F33 7.5A |TRAILER BRAKE AND BASKET SAFETY SUPPLY 15-A5

F34 5A |+5VDCSAUER SUPPLY 12-D4

F35 20A |AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR SUPPLY 62

F36 10A |KEY AT OYANMAR 3A ECU SUPPLY 16-B2

F37 7.5A |BUCKET-MIXER SUPPLY 15-A3

F38 SHUNT |WINCH MODE BY-PASS 7-Q2

F39 7.5A |PARKING BRAKE SUPPLY 8-B5

F40 7.5A |STEERING MODE SWITCH SUPPLY 8-B4

Fa1 SHUNT |START-UP CONFIGURATION YANMAR 3A 16-B2

F42 7.5A |AGRI MODE SUPPLY 8-B7

F43 5A  |MICRO PLC K6 PROPELYANMAR 3A 11-B3

RESISTORS LEGEND FOR FROO

RESISTORS FUNCTION REFERENCE
R1 120 Q RESISTOR CAN-OCABIN 11-C1
D51 DIP SWITCHR1 11-C1
SWITCH LEGEND FOR FROO
SWITCH FUNCTION REFERENCE
51 |START-UP KEY 1-B6
52 |EMERGENCY BUTTON 1-Cé
53 |EMERGENCY INDICATOR LIGHTS 3-B2
54 |WORK LIGHT ON BOOM SWITCH 4-C1
S5 |WORK LIGHT SWITCH 4-C2
56 |CONSTANT FLUX SWITCH 9-c4
57 |AGRIMODESWITCH 8-D7
58 |CLEAN-FIX SWITCH 9-C3
59 |PARKING BRAKESWITCH 8-D4
510 |STEERING MODESWITCH 8-D4
511 |FLOATING SWITCH 14-B4
512 |BOOM SUSPENSION SWITCH 14-B6
513 |WINCHBY-PASS SWITCH 7-D4
516 |LATERAL WIPER SWITCH 5-B1
517 |HEATED MIRRORS SWITCH 5-B3
520 |WINCHSWITCH 7-C1
521 |EVBOOM OPTION SWITCH 14-B7
523 |WORK LAMP SWITCH 4-C7
524 |FRONTWIPER SWITCH 5-B5
530 |EVLEVERSWITCH1 15-C1
531 |EVLEVERSWITCH 2 15-C2
533 |BUCKET MODE SWITCH 9-C2
540 |BUCKET CHANGE SWITCH 15-C3
541 |BUCKET MIX SWITCH 15-C4
544 |SAFETYBASKET SWITCH 15-B7




COMPONENTS LEGEND FOR FROO

EV (SOLENOID VALVES) LEGEND FOR FROO

COMPONENTS FUNCTION REFERENCE COMPONENTS FUNCTION REFERENCE
;1 LIGHTS LEVER 3-B5 €39 ENGINE QIL BULB PRESSURE 10-C3
C? BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH 2-B6 ca1 YANMAR OILRESISTANCE BULB 18-D8
c3 BRAKE ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE SWITCH 2-B7 c42 LEFT HEATED MIRROR 5-D3 EV FUNCTION REFERENCE
ca DISTRIBUTOR PRESSURE SWITCH 2-B7 c43 RIGHT HEATED MIRROR 5-D3 Y1 |EV PARK BRAKE 8-B6
c5 DPF PRS SENSOR YANMAR 20-A7 cas BOOM DOWN PNP SENSOR 1 9-C8 ¥3 [EV SPEED DECELERATION 14-D3
c6 DPF INLET SENSOR YANMAR 20-A5 C46 BOOM IN LIMIT 6-A7 Y4 |EV BOOMOUT 13-c2
C7T CLAXON 3-D5 C51 BOOM DOWN PNP SENSOR 2 6-C7 Y5 |EVBOOMIN 13-G3
c8 STARTING MOTOR 1-c3 Cs2 AIR SEAT COMPRESSOR 4-p4 Y6 |EV AUXILIARY BOOM OUT 13-C3
c9 DIESEL TANK LEVEL SENSOR 10-C3 C53 BATTERY 1-C2 Y7 [EV AUXILIARY BOOM IN 13-C4
c10 REAR AXLE SENSOR 9-C6 C54 BATTERY SWITCH 1-D2 Y11 |EV AGRI MODE 8-B6
c11 FRONT AXLE SENSOR 9-C5 €55 GLOW PLUGS 1-D2 ¥12 [EVLEVER1 15-D1
c12 CABIN SEAT 12-C7 Cs6 LOAD RESISTANCES PROPEL YANMAR 19-D4 ¥13 [EVLEVER2 15-D2
c13 PROPEL PEDAL 12-C5/ 16-C7 C57 CSD COIL YANMAR 17-ca ¥14 |EV TRAILER BRAKE 15-D5
c14 GENERATOR T ] C58 EGR VALVE YANMAR 16-A3 Y18 |EV CRAB STEERING 8-B2
c15 GEAR LEVER 10-C1 €59 SPEED SENSOR YANMAR 17-C3 Y19 |EV INTEGRAL STEERING 8-B3
c16 DIESEL PUMP 9.B2 ce0 WATER TEMPERATURE YANMAR ECU SENSOR 16-A6 ¥20 |EV PRESSURE ENABLE DISTRIBUTOR 7-A4
c17 WIPER PUMP 3-D6 C61 WATER TEMPERATURE YANMAR BULB 10-C4 ¥25 |EV BLOCK BOOM 1 7-A5
c18 AIR CONDITIONING PRESSURE SWITCH 6-B6 c74 CREEPER LIMIT 10-C2 ¥26 |EV BLOCK BOOM 2 7-A5
C19 TRAILER BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH 2-B8 c75 FRONT WIPER 5-D5 Y27 |EV SLOW MOTION 7-A8
c20 SPEED LIMIT POTENTIOMETER 12-C6 csa DRIVER SEAT HUB CAN-BUS n Y28 |EV OPTION ON BOOM 14-07
C23 REVERSE BUZZER 14-D1 c87 ANTI ROLLOVER SYSTEM SARL 7 ¥29 |EVFLOATING1 14-D5
c24 LIGHTING 4-D6 css DISPLAY ALGA 8/9/10 Y30 |EV BOOM SUSPENSION 14-D6
€25 JOISTYCK 12-C2 c89 FRONT SAUER ECU 12/13 Y31 |EV FLOATING 2 14-p4
C26 LATERAL WIPER 5-D1 cal AIRCONDITIONINGFAN 6-D3 Y32 |EV REVERSE 14-D2
c27 REAR WIPER 5-D4 [ol:) AIR CONDITIONING THERMOST 6D6 ¥33 |EV FORWARD 13-C5
c28 DPS INSIDE SENSOR YANMAR 20-A6 [ol:5] AIR CONDITIONING TAP 6-D4 ¥36 |EV ROPE BLOCK 7-D1
c30 HYDRAULIC OIL LEVEL SENSOR 8-B2 c BATTERY CHARGER 4-D5 ¥37 |EV SAFETY BASKET 1 15-D6
c31 AIR CONDITIONING FAN 1 6-D1 C95 CAR RADIO 5-B8/5-D8 Y38 |EV SAFETY BASKET 2 15-D7
c32 AIR CONDITIONING FAN 2 6-D2 C9% CLIMATRONIC INSTRUMENT 6-B4 ¥39 |EV SAFETY BASKET3 15-D7
Cc33 AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR 6-D2 C99 CLEAN-FIX 6-D7 Y47 |EV BOOM SUSPENSION VENTING AND FLOATING 14-D5
C34 RIGHT LOUDSPEAKER CARRADIO 5-C8 C101 LOADRESISTANCES BLOCK GENERATOR 1-B1 Y48 |EV BUCKET CHANGE 15-D3
35 LEFT LOUDSPEAKER CAR RADIO 5-C8 C105 RESISTANCES BLOCK EMRCY INDICATOR LIGHTS SWITCH 3-B4 Y49 |EV MIX BUCKET 15-D4
c3s AIR CONDITIONING PRESSURE SWITCH 9.C1 C108 LOAD CELLVISHAY 7-D6




RELAYS LEGEND FOR FROO

LAMPS LEGEND FOR FROO

RELAY TYPE FUNCTION COIL CONTACTN.O.
K1 N.O. KEYAT 1 BOARD RELAY 1-D7 1-B5
K2 N.O. START-UP RELAY 16-C2 /18 C2 1-B4
K3 INTERMITTENCE RELAY 3-D2
K4 WIPER RELAY 5-C5
K5 N.O. AIR CONDITIONING RELAY 6-AB 6-B2
K6 MICROPLC | PROPEL PEDAL 3A MICROPLC 11-C3
K7 N.O. LOW BEAM HEAD UGHTS RELAY 3-D7 2-B4
K8 N.O. HIGH BEAM HEAD LIGHTS RELAY 3-D7 2-B4
K9 N.O. POSITION LIGHTS RELAY 3-D7 2-B3
RELAY TYPE FUNCTION COIL CONTACTN.O. | CONTACTN.C.
K301 N.O. KEY AT 1 VEHICLE RELAY 1-D7 1-A7
K302 N.O. PRESSUREENABLE DINOILRELAY 13-C1 7-C4
K303 N.O. CLEAN-FIX RELAY 9-C6 6-C6
K304 N.O. ANTI ROLLOVER SYS. BLOCK RELAY 7-D2 7-D5
K305 N.C. BOOM DOWN SARL RELAY 6-D8 7-C3 7-C3
K306 N.O. TRAILER BRAKE RELAY 9-C7 15-C5
K307 N.C. BOOM DOWN RELAY 9-C7 14-C3 14-C3
K308 N.O. REVERSE SPEED RELAY 13-C1 14-C2
K309 N.O. EGR VALVE RELAY 18-C3 18-C4
K310 N.O. RACK ACTUATOR YANMAR 3A RELAY 17-C3 16-C4
K311 N.O. START-UP ENABLE YANMAR 3A RELAY 16-C2 16-C3
K312 N.C. DEAD MAN JOYSTICK RELAY 12-C1 14-B5
BOARD EXTERNAL RELAYS LEGEND
RELAY TYPE FUNCTION COIL CONTACTN.O.
K31 N.O. GLOW PLUGS RELAY 17-C3/18-C3 1-C2

LAMPS FUNCTION REFERENCE
L1 FRONT RIGHT LIGHT 2-D1/2-D4/ 3-D3
L2 FRONT LEFT UGHT 2-D1/ 2-D4/2-D5/3-D4
L3 REAR RIGHT LIGHT 2-D1/2-D6/3-D3/14D1
L4 REAR LEFT LIGHT 2-D2/2-D6/3-D4/14D2
5 ENCUMBRANCE LIGHT 1 2-D3
L6 CABIN LIGHT 3-D8
2 LICENSE PLATE UGHT 2-D2
L8 FRONT LEFT CABIN WORK LIGHT 4-D1
L9 FRONT RIGHT CABIN WORK LUGHT 4-D2
L10 REAR LEFT CABIN WORK LIGHT 4-D2
111 REAR RIGHT CABIN WORK LIGHT 4-D3
113 REAR WORK LIGHT 14-D2
114  |WORK LAMP CABIN 4-D6
115  |TRAILER LEFT LIGHT 2-D2/2-D6
116  |TRAILER RIGHT UGHT 2-D3/2-D6
L17  |TRAILER LEFT TURN SIGNAL 3-D4
118  |TRAILER RIGHT TURN SIGNAL 3-D3
119  |TRAILER UCENSE PLATE LUGHT 2-D3
129 BRAKE ACCUMULATOR LED 2-D7
L30 DISTRIBUTOR PRESSURE SWITCH LED 2-D7
131  |TRAILER BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH LED 2-D8
132 RECOVERY LED 19-C2
133 WORK LIGHT ON BOOM 4-D1




FRONT AND REAR BOARD FOR FUSES AND RELAYS FARESIN MET0657935

O

K2

L " 4 e " e
K3 K4 KE K
F.2 F23 F24 F20F26 F27 F28 F28 F30 F31 F32 F33 F34 F35 F36 F37 F38 K8

BEEEE [Jn:%ﬁ%m%m%mc{m% HEEEER
an%ﬁné nz%nn%nné BRI : ﬁ%ﬁﬁlg n:é n:é

Cal () R
E:]nE]] E| E@ [l [E:]]
oal A
] vovems T 3 ) () )

Svi1  Sn2 RIRZ AL

L

K9

n
e
=]

Fid F18 F2

Al
Al

=]
mn

S| LSS

11 [ |

= =2
= =1
= =
= 0=

=T ="

O
\G




REAR BOARD FOR RELAYS FARESIN ME1080795L4

. OHelL

TR o TranzeL T-m el Juomsel II= o T

b k| (BBl ([EF BB 'i:’hn'i:
SR (SRl sl e[ e
gue| |gEe| |gEm| %o o |gEe| [mEe| |

@
& @
e ® & & & & 9 ....l.'
K301 K302 - o o o K304 K305 K306
e & & & & & @ ® & & & & & @
2 & @

H e oo e 0 0 e o e 0o 0 0
K307 K308 - e % oo K3n K312
| ® 9 @ i
e ® ©

a7

o308 D31 ® B @

7_ E@W@J“@rg




BOOM LIFT CYLINDER TILT CYLINDER
EXTENSION CYLINDER Cod. TI2507350 cod. TA2406002
cod. TA2406004

| SLAVE CYLINDER
QUICK COUPL! F1/2" C1 Cc2
- cod. TA2406001

V2

cod. 2260612

QUICK COuP F1/2" \

cod. 22606

C2

Ve

‘:\ r COUNTERBALANCE VALVE
I > l:WW\ Q A-VBS0-SE33-CCAP-STR-FC2-12
c4c2|c3 Y |
RNNAE: =

0o COUNTERBALANCE VALVE % V2
Jq cod. 226061201 %}W 0% T12805050
o P2 DUAL COUNTERBALANCE VALVE !

A-VBS0-DE-90-FC2-PL-12-35"

] | ot ® o] [ 5 , S
cuﬂ—H-—ro:c:m = @ @— S

C1

brad
V1
Q
Q
A\
o

Ygsemeser “ & T A
(T
A O ¢ ¢
| HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC
- RI @ "'BoscHREXROTH
B /@ @/ | IR cod. TI2500350
L / o Xl © < |x
® Ht—+ = e
STI?:ETIEIOI\(I)(;QI\;ISDEVALVE @ STEERING UNIT e S ?
OSPF 160LS wpirs M T |
Al |g  Cod 215002000 > > SAUER DANFOSS B M o T
] Cod. 204019001 ; R -
— — — L R N
i T 1 L N |
G i Lo \
G i N DIESEL ENGINE
— - 52kW - 4F
el IO
ﬁ : ol O 1 ]| / M w\;
y \ /
| | ' RETURN OIL FILTER
dh dih /J DONALDSON FIS 200
é - @\\ Cod. 308539160
] / Gl s

|1

O O O

OOk

A-ﬂl- ot

\V/

’)

P % Ls| T T @{ L N
@K HYBSCS)CS:LAFT{ECXARQSHR 85cc o ® N 33 OIL TANK Jf0l \
e 23001200¢
cod. T12500250 e (17 @ I
) (13— 5 - 5— ' d11)
X3 CF | EF o |-
FRONTAXLE | |/ —— | o = o
DANA 603/211 L 1——_T_i : X1 | 0 Cod. 30853911)0
Cod. 610211002 @ o i \@ | (I | | Al | g /@? REAR AXLE
| Al X2 i 2 d [ e
] J00 \/ + S @3 DANA 221
[ | T = ENS €} s __O—_y Cod. 610211001
d e L 9 L\ |
T ¢ |
|

@
he
®
o 1
@
®
f)
D

Il e
O N— | -7
1 LLA’ I U T1__ | r— — _l_—_—_—_—L_—_—:l
max 80 bar P AT L/ # = A 1 T (ﬁ

IN

Vi

15-30 bar E “
V4

|
i 5 > |
| GEAR PUMP |

I KP20 25 - 25¢¢

j { | Cod. 200002701 |

7] Vg min L —_—
|

Vg me i

i

1
oCR
15

‘_\/_\I
L\

L/W
I
e,
- X
\

Y/
]
T
N

180 bar S‘X ]

Df@ R o2

\/
N\
7
—
l 0
L
L

>

34" 34" 1/2W HOT
AN A
)/CD BB AN M

MANOMETER HEAT EXCHANGER P1 A1 2 A2 B4 (A4 5 TA5 T1

cod. 900006011 WATER-OIL
Cod. 202712406 VLB | ‘% /%

W,
=]
w
w
>
w
w

HD PUMP [A-B]

MAIN VALVE [P]

@ )/@) NEGATIVE BRAKE PRESSURE C@\\ <> o

C2 C1 SWITCH 1-1/4" 1" COLD b %&O b O %&O ‘Eg
@]\\ ‘ ‘ P 8 B B ..l B ..L B B 3 B T -STEERING UNIT
R = = A = ...
o BRAKE PEDAL PRESSURE SwiTcH e =T b y EL
P3 _ ’/T ‘ - ’/T ‘ SAFIM 165450/H ggj502052(?0%%r01 \® i t bar OTL TANK [T]
P PILOTAGE VALVE ACCUMULATOR 1|
P2 R ELETTROCONSENSO A1TM A1VLAB
§ FRSN-29 ? L F @ Cod. 208001001 ‘/® :
o o] T Cod. 225250601 o MAIN VALVE DISTRIBUTORZ Er
P AA SN R TV Ny DN85/5 .
o o & \ L1 J Cod. 215301708
[
| A3CEH PROP. A3CEH PROP.
@ [
’/@ I T2 T P M PRESSURE SWITCH " T'1 " ° 33—
NC50 - 25 bar ) @
@/' /. Cod. 205002601 CP PRESSURE swiTch r
<-D\ /C6> ACCUMULATOR 1,4 | God. 205002001
3 PRECHARGE 20BAR D

Cod. 206001501

T\




SR626 PARTS MANUAL

A

6 WAY ELECTRIC AND 6 WAY MANUAL
DIVERTER ON BOOM
6 WAY ELECTRIC DIVERTER ON BOOM . 3-
23

6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM 3-
22

6 WAY SOLENOID VALVE .. ... ......... 3-21
ACCESSORY HOLDER FROO ............ 2-19
ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FROO ..... 5-2
ARMPINSFROO .......................... 2-6
ARM SUSPENSIONKIT ................. 3-27
ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES

FROO ... ... 5-3
BOOM EXTENSION FROO ............... 2-18
BRAKE PEDAL ACCUMULATOR ........ 3-9
BRAKE PEDALFROO ..................... 3-8
CAB QUEEN CABINDOOR ............. 2-27
CAB QUEEN STEERING COLUMN . ... .. 2-26
CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP ......... 2-23
CHASSIS AND CARTER FROO ........... 2-14
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FROO .............. 2-5
CHASSIS HARNESSFROO ................ 4-8
CLEANFIXFAN .. ... ... ... ............. 5-1
COMPENSATION CYLINDER FROO ..... 3-13
COMPLETE BOOM FROO ................ 2-15
CONTROLLER WRIST RESETS CLASSIS 4-4
DANA FRONT AXLE ...... 2-8,2-9, 2-10, 2-11
DANA REARAXLE ................ 2-12,2-13
DECALKITCE .......................... 2-31
DIESEL TANK FROO ...................... 2-3
DIFFERENTIAL LOCKINGKIT ......... 3-25

DRIVER SEATFROO ............................ 4-10
EXTENSION CYLINDER FROO ................. 3-10
FIXED BOOMFROO ............................. 2-16
FLOATING ARMKIT ... ........................ 3-28
FRONT DASH BOARD SELECTORS FROO ....... 4-7

FUSE AND RELAY PANEL 1 ... ................. 4-1
GENERAL INFORMATION ...................... 1-1
HYDRAULIC BRAKINGKIT ................... 3-24
HYDRAULIC PUMP JOINT ... .................. 3-5
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMFROO ................... 3-16
HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 85CC VERSION1 ..., 3-1
HYDROSTATIC PUMP 40CC VERSION 2 ... ... 3-4
HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC VERSION 1 ..... ... 3-3
HYDROSTRATIC ENGINE 80CC VERSION 2 ... 3-2

INCHING POTENTIOMETER WITH RESISTORS .4-
14

INCLINATION BOOM INDICATOR ............ 2-17
INNER COATING CABINFROO ................. 2-29
JOYSTICK ... . 4-3
LED WORK LIGHTS ............................. 5-5
LEVELINGBUBBLE ........................... 2-30
LIFTING CYLINDER FROO VERSION 1 ......... 3-11
LIFTING CYLINDER FROO VERSION 2 ... . ... 3-12
OIL TANK ... .., 2-20
OIL TANK NEW TRANSMISSION FROO ........ 2-21
PNP WIRED SENSOR ... ....................... 4-13
POWER STEERING .............................. 3-7

PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN
85/5 FROO VERSION 1
PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN

85/5FROOVERSION2 ... ... .................. 3-18
PUSH BUTTON PANEL FROO ................... 4-11
QUICK UNCOUPLING CYLINDER ............. 3-15

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 A-1



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT

........................................... 3-29
REAR HYDRAULIC WEIGHT FROO ..... 2-22
RELAY PANEL2 .. ... ................... 4-2
REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR
TELEHANDLERS ........................ 2-24
SEAT WITH MECHANICAL SUSPENSION 2-
28

SERVICE PUMP 25CC ................... 3-20
SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FROO .. 4-5

SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
CT357V479A-1

SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
CT357V479A-2

SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

CT357VAT9A-20 ... ... . 6-20
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
CT357VATOA-21-2T7 . .. . 6-21
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
CT357VATIA-3 6-3
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
CT357VATIA-4 6-4
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
CT357VATIA-5 6-5
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
CT357VATIA-6 ... 6-6
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
CT35TVATIA-T 6-7
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
CT357VATIA-8 6-8
SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
CT357VATOA-9 6-9
SR5719 SR626 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
TI00626200D ... ... .. ... 6-22
STEERING BLOCK FROO ....................... 3-19
STEERING DISTRIBUTOR ....................... 3-6
TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING ........... 5-4
TILTING CYLINDER ... ....................... 3-14
TRANSMISSION FROO ........................... 2-7
UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH ........... 4-12
YANMART4FENGINE ... ....................... 2-1
YANMAR T4F ENGINE EXHAUST .............. 2-2
YANMAR T4F ENGINE HARNESS FROO ......... 4-9
YANMAR T4F ENGINE THROTTLE ............. 2-4

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 A-2



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

B
* ITEMS NOT INCLUDED IN DECAL KIT . 2-
31

0113885 .. 2-31
159-0005-000A ... ... ... ...l 5-5
159-0006-000 ........ ... ... 5-5
159-0007-000 ........ ... ... 5-5
159-0008-000 .......... ... ... 5-5
159-0009-000 ........ ... ... 5-5
159-0010-000 .......... ... ... 5-5
159-0012-000A ... ... ... .. ... 5-4
159-0013-000 ............ ... ... 3-24
159-0014-000 .......... ... ... 3-25
159-0015-000 .......... ... ... 3-26
159-0016-000 ............ ... ... 3-27
159-0017-000 .......... ... ... 3-28
159-0018-000 ............ .. ... 3-29
159-0021 ... ... 2-31
159-0021B-1 ... ...... . ... 2-31
1590039 ... .. 2-5
204019001 ... . ... 3-7
3028929 2-24,2-27,4-6
3028930 ... 2-3,2-24
SO0I8877 2-1, 2-1
S515568-000 ... 2-31
SI5617-000 ... ... .. 2-31
5560004 ... 2-1
563536 ... 2-1, 2-1
601211002-1 ... . ... ... .. 2-8
610211001-2 ... ... .. .. ... ... 2-12
610211001-5 ... ... .. ... ... 2-13
6102110022 ... ... .. ... 2-9
620211002-4 ... ... ... 2-11
620611002-3 ... ... ... 2-10

TOT301702 .o 2-28
TO31238 2-1
8030051 ... 2-24
970049 2-1
986019 . .. 2-1
CTO8T77460 ... ... .. 4-11
CTO8TD463 .. .. . 4-9
CTOBTFA461 ... .. . . i, 4-8
CTO0882459 .. 4-10
CTI46483 . 4-13
CU2I1A406 ... ... 4-14
CU2393114 . 4-12
ME106522935 ... . 4-1
MEI10807954 ... .. .. 4-2
SIN-20126001 ... ... ... .. ... . 2-1
SON-10021174 .. ... 2-12
SN-225250601 ... .. ... ... 3-19
SN--610021187 ... ... ... .. 2-10
SN-100040401 ... . ... 4-4
SN-100121001 ... ... ... . 4-3,4-4
SN-10060373 ... ... 2-9
SN-101061002 ... ... ... ... . i 2-17
SN-101061003 ....... .. ... ... ..., 2-1,2-5
SN-101101001 ........ 2-1,2-19, 2-20, 2-21, 2-25, 3-22
SN-111300601 ... ... ... ... ... . 2-5
SN-120064001 ... ... ... .. ... 5-3
SN-120080801 .............. ... ... ..., 2-23,3-17
SN-120081101 ... ... . ... 2-1
SN-120083001 .............. .. ... .. ..., 2-18,2-23
SN-120083501 ... ... .. ... 2-16
SN-120086001 ............................. 2-14, 3-12
SN-120087001 ... ... ... ... 2-18
SN-120101001 ... ... 2-16
SN-120102001 ... ... ... 2-5,3-7

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-1



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-120102501 ................ ... ... ... 2-18
SN-120103501 ........................ 2-1,3-5
SN-120106001 ...................... 2-20, 2-21
SN-120121101 .................. 2-5,2-18, 2-19
SN-120121301 ............... ... ... ... 2-16
SN-120129001 ........................... 2-16
SN-120201001 ........................... 2-18
SN-122051001 ... ... ... . ... . ..., 4-4
SN-122051601 ... ... ... ... ... ...... 2-5
SN-122052001 ................... 2-23,4-3,4-4
SN-122061601 ...................... 2-14,2-17
SN-122062001 ...................... 2-14,2-23
SN-122062501 ....................... 2-5,2-14
SN-122063001 ....................... 2-5,2-17
SN-122082001 ........................ 2-1,2-5
SN-122082501 ....................... 2-1,2-23
SN-122084001 ........................... 2-16
SN-122086001 ........................... 2-23
SN-122122001 ...................... 2-16, 2-18
SN-122123001 ............... ... ... ... 2-18
SN-122123501 ...................... 2-16, 2-18
SN-123482200 ............ .. ...l 2-3
SN-125053501 ... ... 2-5
SN-125062001 ...................... 2-20, 2-21
SN-125063001 ............................. 2-1
SN-125064501 ........................... 3-23
SN-125068001 ................ 2-22,3-19, 3-21
SN-125082001 ................ ... .. ..., 2-1
SN-125082501 ... ... ... . ... 2-5
SN-125083001 .............. .. ... ..., 2-4
SN-125084001 ............................. 3-6
SN-125085001 .................. 2-4,3-10, 3-11
SN-125102501 ... ... ... ..., 3-5
SN-125104002 ... . ... ... ... 2-7

SN-125108001 ............................. 2-25,3-22
SN-125111030 ... ..., 2-20, 2-21
SN-130050001 ...................... 2-5,2-23,4-3,4-4
SN-130050005 ... ... ... 2-23
SN-130100001 ........................ 2-18, 2-25,3-22
SN-130100302 ... ... .. ... 2-5
SN-132060601 . ...... ... ... . ... ... 2-19
SN-140060101 ... ... ... ... ... .. 2-18
SN-140100101 .............. . ... .. ...... 2-16, 2-18
SN-150380301 . ...... ... 2-22
SN-165004101 ... ... ... . ... 2-30
SN-165005101 ... ... ... 2-23
SN-165006101 ... ... .. ... ... 2-1
SN-165008201 . ...... ... ... ... .. 2-18
SN-165061301 . ...... ... ... . ... ... ... 2-23
SN-165081501 ... ... ... . 2-23
SN-170048501 ... ... ... ... . 2-5
SN-200002701 ... ... ... 3-20
SN-200002753 ... . 3-20
SN-202712407 ... o 2-1
SN-204019001 ... .. ... ... 3-7
SN-205002001 ... . ... 3-8
SN-205002601 . ...... ... ... . ... 3-8, 3-19
SN-206001001 . ...... .. ... ... .. 3-8
SN-206001501 ... .. ... ... 3-9
SN-208001501 ... ... .. ... 2-5
SN-208101401 ... . ... 3-19
SN-208121003 ... ... . . 3-4
SN-208141200 . ... ... 3-4
SN-208141490 ... ... ... .. 3-20
SN-208141501 ... . ... . 3-8
SN-208150001 ... ... ... 2-5
SN-208180000 ........ ... 2-1, 2-1
SN-208181400 ....... .. ... 2-1

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-2



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-208181510 ............. ..., 3-9
SN-208189000 ........................ 2-1, 2-1
SN-208189601 ............................. 3-8
SN-208222200 ............ ... i 3-4
SN-208332800 ... 3-4
SN-209143801 ........................... 3-19
SN-210051302 ......... ... ... 3-21
SN-210121800 .............. ...l 2-7
SN-210122200 .............. ...l 3-3
SN-210342200 ........................ 3-1,3-2
SN-211142001 ........................... 3-17
SN-212000501 .................. 2-3,2-20, 2-21
SN-212003401 ........................... 3-17
SN-212014001 ... . ... ... ... 2-1
SN-212050502 ................ 2-25,3-22,3-23
SN-212112350 ...................... 2-20, 2-21
SN-212121205 ... oo 2-25
SN-212123401 ........................... 2-21
SN-212141401 ... ... . ... ... 3-17
SN-212141501 ... ... 3-8
SN-212181840 ... ... ... 2-7
SN-212342720 ... ... 3-3
SN-212343001 ........................... 3-17
SN-212383803 ........... ... ..., 3-19, 5-3
SN-213001402 ... . ... ... ... 3-8
SN-214001205 ....... 2-22,2-25,3-22,3-23,5-3
SN-215002001 ... ... 3-6
SN-215301706 ........................... 3-18
SN-215301707 ... ... 3-18
SN-215301708 ...................... 3-17, 3-18
SN-215301751 ................. .. ... ... 3-17
SN-215301752 ... . ... . ... .. 3-17
SN-215301754 ... ... . ... 3-18
SN-215301755 ... 3-18

SN-215301756 ... ... ... 3-18
SN-215301757 . o 3-18
SN-215301759 ... .. . 3-18
SN-215301761 ... ... 3-18
SN-216000101 ... ... ... ... ... .. 3-2
SN-216003401 ....... ... ... ... .. ... 3-3,3-4
SN-216141401 ... ... . ... ... 3-20
SN-217101007 ... .. 2-1
SN-218000101 . ................ .. ... ..., 3-1,3-2
SN-218003401 ....... .. ... .. ... 3-3,3-4
SN-218011401 ... ... ... 3-20
SN-218353566 ... 2-20, 2-21
SN-220101806 . ...... .. ... 3-16
SN-220120106 . ...... ... 3-16
SN-220120115 ... o 3-16
SN-220120136 ... ... 3-16, 3-29
SN-220120153 ... ... ... 3-16, 3-29
SN-220120159 ... .. . 3-16, 3-29
SN-220120162 ... ... 3-16
SN-220120163 ... ... 3-16
SN-220120164 .. ... ... 3-16
SN-220120165 ... ... i 3-16, 3-16
SN-220120166 . ...... .. ... 2-25
SN-220120167 ... .. 3-16
SN-220120168 ... ... . 5-3
SN-220122206 . ...... .. 3-24
SN-220122502 ... .. 3-24
SN-220123601 ... ... ... ... 3-24
SN-220125001 ... ... o 3-24
SN-220140105 ... 3-25
SN-220140110 ........................ 3-16, 3-16, 3-16
SN-220140111 ... ... 3-25
SN-220140123 ... . 3-16
SN-220140127 ... o 3-27,3-28

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-3



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-220140128 ... ... ... . ... 3-16
SN-220140139 ... ... ... 3-16
SN-220140142 . ..................... 3-16, 3-16
SN-220140143 ...................... 3-16, 3-25
SN-220140154 ... .................... 3-16
SN-220140155 ... ... ... . ... 3-16
SN-220140156 ...................... 3-16, 3-16
SN-220140157 ... ... i 3-16
SN-220140401 ........................... 3-16
SN-220140403 ....... ... 3-24
SN-220140501 ... . ... . ... 3-8
SN-220163002 ........................... 3-16
SN-220340101 ................ ... ... ... 3-16
SN-220340102 ......... ... ..o 3-16
SN-220340103 ....... ... 3-16
SN-220340214 ... . ... 3-16
SN-220340215 ... 3-16
SN-220340217 ... 3-16
SN-220380107 ... ... 3-16
SN-220380108 . ............... ... 3-16
SN-220380113 ............... ... 3-16
SN-220380119 ................. ... 3-16
SN-220380123 ......... ... 3-16
SN-220380127 ... 3-16
SN-220380129 ....... ... 3-16
SN-220380134 . ..................... 2-25,3-16
SN-220380140 ................ ... 3-16
SN-220381507 ... 3-26
SN-220580109 ................ .. ... 3-16
SN-220961001 ............................. 3-8
SN-221019000 ....... ... ... ... ... 2-1
SN-221040000 ............ ... ...l 2-1
SN-221152301 ........................ 5-4,5-4
SN-222904001 .............. .. ... 2-1

SN-223004001 ... .. ... 2-1
SN-223006074 .. ... .. . 2-1
SN-225141006 . ...... ... 3-16
SN-225141009 ... ... 3-16
SN-226061201 ................... 2-19, 2-25, 3-22, 5-3
SN-228001401 ... ... ... 3-19
SN-230012002 ... ... ...l 2-20, 2-21
SN-230012502 ... ... . 2-3
SN-230203101 ... ... ... 2-1
SN-231013002 ... ... ... 2-3
SN-240004001 .............. . ... 2-20, 2-21
SN-240040070 . ... ... 2-23
SN-240100140 ... . ... 2-1
SN-240100141 ... ... . ... 2-1
SN-240100142 ... ... . 2-1
SN-240100144 .. ... ... 2-1
SN-240100145 ... ... . o 2-1
SN-240100418 ... ... . . 2-1
SN-250003403 . ...... ... 2-21,3-3
SN-250121201 ............. 2-19, 2-22,2-25, 3-21, 3-23
SN-250383804 .. ... . . 5-3
SN-25055550 ... . 2-14
SN-270012001 ... ... ... ... 3-17
SN-308417550 ....... ... ... ... 2-19, 3-19
SN-308419850 ....... ... ... ... 2-20, 2-21
SN-308443150 . ... ... 5-3
SN-308494650 ............ ... ... 2-21, 3-21
SN-308503550 . ... ... . 3-19
SN-308527950 .................... 2-1,2-21, 3-3, 3-17

SN-308528150 .2-1, 2-15, 2-18, 2-22, 2-25, 3-7, 3-11, 3-
13, 3-21, 3-22, 3-23, 5-3

SN-308528350 ... ... .. 3-20
SN-308539100 .............. ...l 2-20, 2-21
SN-308539160 .............. ...l 2-20, 2-21

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-4



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-308539161 ...................... 2-20, 2-21
SN-308551250 ... ... ... ...l 2-1
SN-308573150 ....................... 3-7,3-19
SN-320001001 . .......................... 3-18
SN-329810301 ........................... 2-21
SN-364001201 ...................... 3-21, 3-23
SN-366062801 ........................... 3-18
SN-366270101 ........................... 3-19
SN-366430601 ............................. 3-6
SN-400190601 ........................ 4-3,4-4
SN-402012001 ........................... 2-26
SN-403000301 ........................... 2-26
SN-403167001 ........................... 2-26
SN-403430001 ................ ... 2-4
SN-414018750 ...................... 2-14,2-14
SN-414025000 ................ .. ... 2-23
SN-414025950 . 2-1, 2-20, 2-21, 3-17, 3-19, 3-20
SN-414026050 ....................... 3-19, 5-3
SN-414026150 2-3,2-20, 2-21, 2-25, 3-21, 3-22,
3-23,5-3

SN-414026250 .................. 2-21, 3-3, 3-17
SN-414026350 ... ... ... .. ... 2-1
SN-414026450 ... ... 2-1
SN-414102154 ... ... .. ... 2-8
SN-414102156 ............... ... ..., 2-8
SN-41410215J ... ... ... .. 2-9
SN-41410216F ... ... ... ............... 2-10
SN-41410216G ........................... 2-10
SN-414102182 ... ... ... . ... 2-10
SN-501000601 ........................... 2-14
SN-510160002 ............................. 2-7
SN-510160002-FOAM ..................... 2-7
SN-510180103 .....................oiii... 2-7
SN-512014950 ....... 2-1, 2-20, 2-21, 3-19, 3-20

SN-512015450 ... 3-19
SN-512038501 ... ... .. ... 2-1
SN-512039050 ............ ... ...l 3-17, 3-19
SN-513009050 . ... ... ... 2-1
SN-520161601 ... ... .. ... . ... ... ... 2-16
SN-520161602 ... ... ... .. ... . 2-16
SN-520161603 ... ... .. .. ... . 2-16
SN-520181801 ... ... 2-18
SN-520181802 ... ... 2-18
SN-520181803 ... ... 2-18
SN-521000402 ... ... ... ... 3-8,3-9
SN-521006002 . ... ... ... 2-2
SN-521502001 ... ... ... 2-27
SN-522001005 ... ... . 2-1
SN-522001006 . ...... .. ... . 2-1
SN-522400801 .................... 2-1, 2-3, 2-20, 2-21
SN-522403001 ... .. ... 2-1
SN-522502001 ... ... . ... 2-1
SN-522601302 ... ... . . 2-23
SN-522603001 . ...... ... ... . 2-23
SN-523403104 .. ... ... . 2-14
SN-523403105 ... ... 2-14
SN-541043001 ... ... ... 2-27
SN-541102003 ... ... . 2-14
SN-541172301 ... 2-27
SN-550605801 . ............. . ... 3-11, 3-12
SN-586126501 . ...... ... .. ... . 2-27
SN-600005009 . ... ... ... 2-1
SN-600005053 ... ... ... 2-1, 2-1
SN-600005055 ... ... ... 2-1
SN-600005057 ... ... . 2-1
SN-600005058 .. ... ... .. 2-1
SN-600005059 . ... ... ... 2-1
SN-600005060 . ........ ... ... 2-1

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-5



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-600005062 . ........ ... ... ... 2-1
SN-600005063 ............ .. ...l 2-1
SN-600005080 . ........... .. ...l 2-1
SN-600005081 ................ .. ... 2-1
SN-600005082 ... ... ...l 2-1
SN-600005084 ... . ...l 2-1
SN-601040000 .............. .. ... ..., 2-1
SN-601055010 ............................. 2-2
SN-601055020 .............. .. ... ... 2-2
SN-601055040 .............. ... ... 2-1
SN-602065601 ............................. 3-5
SN-602065602 .............. ... ... 3-5
SN-602065603 ............ ... ... 3-5
SN-604072202 ....... ... ... 2-27
SN-609020950 ... ... 3-6
SN-609021350 ................ ... 3-1
SN-609021950 ....... ... .. ... 3-3
SN-609034650 ............ ... ... 2-1
SN-609036350 .................... 2-7,3-3, 3-8
SN-609063450 ... ... ... 2-5
SN-609063570 ........................... 2-23
SN-609077850 ...................... 2-18,2-25
SN-609080954 ... ... .. ... 5-4
SN-609080956 . ............ .. ...l 5-4
SN-609080957 ... ... ... 5-4
SN-609080958 ... ... .. ... 5-4
SN-609080959 ... ... ... 5-4
SN-610001206 ............................. 2-9
SN-61000126A ... ....................... 2-13
SN-610002151 ....................... 2-9,2-10
SN-610010201 ........................... 2-12
SN-610021151 ........................ 2-8,2-9
SN-610021153 ....................... 2-9,2-12
SN-610021155 ....................... 2-9,2-12

SN-610021156 . .............. ... ..., 2-9,2-12
SN-610021157 ... ... ..o, 2-9,2-12
SN-610021158 ... .. ... .. ... ... ..., 2-9,2-12
SN-610021159 ... .. ... .. ... ... 2-9,2-12
SN-61002115A ... ... . 2-10
SN-61002115D ... .. ... ... . 2-10
SN-61002115E ... ... ... .. ... .. . 2-10
SN-61002115F ... ... ... ... 2-10
SN-61002115J ... ... 2-10
SN-61002115M ... ... . 2-10
SN-610021160 .............................. 2-9,2-12
SN-610021162 . .............. ..., 2-9,2-12
SN-610021163 ....... ... ... ..., 2-9,2-12
SN-610021164 ... ... ... .. ... ... ..... 2-9,2-12
SN-610021165 ....... .. ..., 2-9,2-12
SN-610021166 .............................. 2-9,2-12
SN-610021167 ....... .. ..., 2-9,2-12
SN-610021169 ......... ... .. ... .......... 2-9,2-12
SN-61002116F ... ... .. .. ... .. ..., 2-11
SN-61002116G ............. ..., 2-9,2-11
SN-610021161 ... ... ... .. ... . .. i 2-13
SN-61002116J ... ... ... ... 2-13
SN-610021170 ... ... . 2-12
SN-610021171 ... ... ... ... .. 2-9,2-12
SN-610021172 ... ... ... 2-9,2-12
SN-610021173 ... ... ... ... 2-9,2-12
SN-610021174 ... . 2-9
SN-610021175 ... .. 2-9
SN-610021176 ....... ... ... ..., 2-9,2-12
SN-610021177 ... 2-9
SN-610021178 ... .. . 2-9
SN-610021179 ... ... 2-9
SN-610021180 . ... ... .o, 2-9
SN-610021181 ... ... . 2-9

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-6



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-610021182 ... ... .. .. ... ..., 2-9
SN-610021183 ... .. ... .. ..., 2-9
SN-610021184 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...... 2-9
SN-610021185 ... ... ... ..., 2-9
SN-610021190 ........................... 2-10
SN-610021191 ........................... 2-10
SN-610021193 ........................... 2-10
SN-610021194 ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 2-10
SN-610021195 ....................... 2-9,2-10
SN-610021197 ....................... 2-7,2-10
SN-610021198 ... ... .................. 2-10
SN-610021199 ........................... 2-10
SN-610021301 ...................... 2-10, 2-13
SN-610040401 ........................... 2-12
SN-610051178 ... ... .................. 2-10
SN-610054101 ........................... 2-12
SN-610060304 .............. .. ..., 2-9
SN-610060351 ............................. 2-8
SN-610060353 ............ ... ... 2-9
SN-610060354 .............. .. ..., 2-9
SN-610060355 .............. ... ... 2-9
SN-610060356 ............................. 2-9
SN-610060358 . ........... ... ... 2-9
SN-610060359 ........................... 2-12
SN-610060360 ............................. 2-9
SN-610060361 ............................. 2-9
SN-610060362 ............................. 2-9
SN-610060363 ............................. 2-9
SN-610060364 ............................. 2-9
SN-610060365 .............. ... ... .. ...... 2-9
SN-610060367 .............. ... ... 2-9
SN-610060368 ............................. 2-9
SN-610060369 ............. ... ... .. ...... 2-9
SN-610060374 ... ... .. ... .. ... 2-10

SN-610060376 . ...... ... ... 2-10
SN-610060391 ... ... .. ... .. ... 2-11
SN-610060442 ... ... ... 2-10
SN-610063193 .. ... ... .. ... 2-10
SN-610147001 ... ... ... .. ... .. .. 2-10
SN-610161001 . ...... ... ... . ... ... .. ..., 2-10
SN-610211001 ... .. ... ... 2-7
SN-610211002 ... ... . ... . i 2-7
SN-610211051 ... ... ... ... 2-12
SN-610211052 ... ... ... 2-12
SN-610211055 ... ... ... 2-9
SN-610211056 .............................. 2-9,2-12
SN-610211057 ... ... ... i, 2-9,2-12
SN-610211058 .. ... ... . 2-10
SN-610211059 ... ... .. ... 2-9
SN-610211060 ....... .. ... ..., 2-9
SN-610211061 ... ... ... .. .. ... ... ... 2-9
SN-610211062 . ...... ... ... i, 2-9
SN-610211063 ... ... ... . i 2-9
SN-610211064 ... ... ... ... 2-10
SN-610211065 ............... ..., 2-9,2-12
SN-610211066 ......... .. ... ... 2-10
SN-610211067 ... ... ... . 2-10
SN-610211068 ... ... .. .. ... 2-10
SN-610211069 ....... ... ... .. .. 2-10
SN-610211070 ... ... ... . 2-10
SN-610211071 ... ... 2-10
SN-610211072 ... ... 2-10
SN-610211073 ... ... 2-10
SN-610211074 ... ... 2-11
SN-610211075 ... ... 2-11
SN-610211077 ... 2-10
SN-61021206H ... ... ... ... .. . ... 2-9
SN-610600502 . ...... ... ... .. 2-10

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-7



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-610600504 . .......................... 2-10
SN-610601001 ........................... 2-10
SN-610601901 ........................... 2-10
SN-610602801 ........................... 2-10
SN-610607407 ....... ... ... ... .. ....... 2-10
SN-610671101 ........................... 2-10
SN-610701501 ...................... 2-10, 2-13
SN-610746001 ........................... 2-12
SN-611181502 ... ... .................... 2-7
SN-611185902 ... .. ... ... ... ... ...... 2-7
SN-612041200 ............ 2-25,3-7,3-22,3-23
SN-612041300 ........................... 3-17
SN-612041500 ...................... 3-17, 3-20
SN-617104101 ........................... 2-12
SN-618004250 .............. .. ... 3-3
SN-620280604 ............ ... ... 2-1
SN-621060001 ........................... 2-10
SN-621060101 . .......................... 2-10
SN-621060601 ........................... 2-10
SN-621061201 ........................... 2-10
SN-621061301 ........................... 2-10
SN-621067001 ........................... 2-10
SN-621073001 ........................... 2-12
SN-622006750 ................ ... 3-16
SN-626505002 ....... ...l 2-2
SN-627825001 ................ ... ....... 2-13
SN-628033650 ............ ... ...l 2-4
SN-628052650 ............ ... ...l 2-1
SN-628053250 . ... 2-23
SN-628058850 ............ ...l 5-1
SN-628072650 ................ .. ... 2-23
SN-631041003 ........................ 2-1, 2-1
SN-635007850 ... ... ...l 2-3
SN-635011864 ........................... 3-12

SN-635011865 ........................... 3-1,3-2,3-3
SN-635011866 ....... .. ... 3-3
SN-675808002 . ... ... ... 2-1
SN-701001201 ................... 2-25,3-22,3-23,5-3
SN-701004001 ... ... ... .. ... 2-7
SN-701007003 ... ... .. ...l 2-20, 2-21
SN-703250601 ....... ... ... .. ... 2-5,2-7
SN-704000201 ... ... ... .. 2-5
SN-704032001 ... ... ... ... 2-27
SN-704061001 ... ... .. ... ... ... 2-23
SN-704061002 ... ... ... ... 2-5
SN-706000101 . ...... ... .. ... ... 2-27
SN-706011001 ... ... ... ... . ... ... ... 2-27
SN-706032001 . ...... ... .. .. 2-27
SN-706163101 . ...... ... .. ... ... ... ... 2-27
SN-706172301 .. ... ... 2-27
SN-707000001 . ...... ... ... 2-28
SN-707000101 ... ... ... ... . 2-28
SN-707000301 . ...... ... ... 2-28
SN-707301702 ... ... 2-23
SN-707301703 ... ... 2-28
SN-707301705 ... ... 2-28
SN-710062502 ... ... ... 2-14
SN-710062551 ... ... ... 2-14
SN-715182701 ... . 2-27
SN-719000201 . ...... ... ... 2-26
SN-720000010B . ........ ... ... . 2-31
SN-720000011B ... ... .. .. ... . 2-31
SN-720000012B ... ... .. ... 2-31
SN-720000013C ... ... ... .. 2-31
SN-720000015B ... ... ... 2-31
SN-720000020C . ...... .. ... 2-31
SN-720000022B . ........ ... 2-31
SN-720000034B . ... ... ... 2-31

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-8



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-720000046A . ..... ... ... ... 2-31
SN-720000177A .. ... ... ... .. ... 2-31
SN-720000178A ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-31
SN-720000520C ............ ... ..., 2-31
SN-720000620A .......................... 2-31
SN-725191001A ... ........... ... ... 2-31
SN-731101101 ... ... . ............. 4-6
SN-800106020 ................... 2-1,2-5,2-23
SN-800106025 ........... 2-1,2-4, 2-5, 2-7, 5-1
SN-800106030 ....................... 2-4,2-14
SN-800108016 ........ 2-3,2-18, 2-20, 2-21, 5-3
SN-800108020 ........................ 3-8,3-9
SN-800108025 ............ .. ...l 5-1
SN-800108030 ........................ 2-1,2-2
SN-800108040 ....................... 2-1,2-18
SN-800110030 .......... 2-1, 2-5, 3-3, 3-4, 3-20
SN-800110035 ....................... 2-3,2-19
SN-800110040 ................ 2-20, 2-21, 2-23
SN-800112035 ... . ... ... 2-1
SN-800112040 ........................ 3-1,3-2
SN-800112100 ......................oooo... 2-6
SN-800114030 ................ ... 2-1
SN-800208050 .................. 2-1, 2-16, 2-23
SN-800210030 ............ ... ...l 2-1
SN-800212120 .............. ...l 2-6
SN-800216050 ........................ 3-3,3-4
SN-800220120 ................ ... 2-23
SN-800220230 ............ ... 2-7
SN-800501245 ........................ 3-1,3-2
SN-800504020 ........................... 2-23
SN-800504030 ................ ... 2-30
SN-800506040 ....................... 2-5,2-25
SN-800506090 ............ ... ... 5-1
SN-800508040 ........................... 2-18

SN-800511240 ... . ... 3-5
SN-801701020 ... ... .. 2-1
SN-801704016 . ... ... ... i 4-4
SN-801705016 . ...... .. ... i 2-23
SN-801706020 ............ ... ... ..., 2-14,2-23
SN-802220120 . ... ... 2-7
SN-804001610 ............. ... ... ..., 4-3,4-4
SN-804002005 ...................... 2-5,2-23,4-3,4-4

SN-804002006 2-1,2-4, 2-5, 2-7, 2-14, 2-17, 2-23, 3-23,
5-1

SN-804002008 . 2-1, 2-2, 2-3, 2-4, 2-5, 2-14, 2-18, 2-23,
3-17

SN-804002010 .......................... 2-1,2-3,2-16
SN-804002012 ........... 2-1, 2-5, 2-6, 2-16, 2-18, 2-19
SN-804002014 ... ... ... 2-1
SN-804002018 ... ... ... .. 2-14
SN-804002020 ............... .. 2-7,2-23

SN-804003006 2-1, 2-4, 2-5, 2-14, 2-22, 2-23, 3-19, 3-
23,5-1,5-3

SN-804003008 . 2-1, 2-2, 2-3, 2-4, 2-5, 2-14, 2-18, 2-20,
2-21,2-23, 3-6, 3-8, 3-12, 3-17, 5-1

SN-804003010 2-1, 2-3, 2-5, 2-16, 2-19, 2-20, 2-21, 3-5,

3-7,3-20

SN-804003012 .. 2-1, 2-5, 2-6, 2-16, 2-18, 2-19, 3-1, 3-2
SN-804003014 ... ... ... 2-1
SN-804003016 ............... . ... 3-3,3-4
SN-804003018 ... ... .. ... 2-14
SN-804003020 ....... ... 2-7
SN-804003106 ............ 2-1, 2-5,2-7,2-14, 2-17, 5-1
SN-804003108 .................... 2-1,2-23, 3-9, 3-17
SN-804003110 ................ ..., 2-1,2-23
SN-804003112 ... ... ... 2-1
SN-804003120 . ... ... ... 2-23
SN-804003206 ...... 2-1,2-4, 2-14, 2-22, 3-19, 5-1, 5-3

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-9



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-804003208 2-1, 2-2, 2-3, 2-20, 2-21, 2-23,3-  SN-MEO02805931 ... ... ... ... ... ........... 4-1, 4-1
6,3-9, 5-1 SN-MEO3012160 ................c..cvovei. 4-1, 4-1
SN-804003210 ..2-1, 2-5, 2-18, 2-20, 2-21, 2-23, SN-MEO05015210 4-1, 4-1,4-1,4-2,4-2,4-2,4-2,4-2,
3-3, 3-4, 3-7,3-20 4-2,4-2,4-2,4-2
SN-804003212 ......... 2-1,2-16, 2-18, 3-1,3-2  SN-MEO05016346 ......................... 4-2,4-2,4-2
SN-804003216 ........................ 3-3,3-4  SN-MEO5017412 ... ... .. ... ... .. ... ... .. ..... 4-1
SN-804801800 ........................... 2-19  SN-MEO05019371 ............................. 4-1, 4-1
SN-804801802 ............................. 2-7  SN-MEO05405370 ... ... ... ... ... .. 4-1
SN-805007015 ... 2-3  SN-MEO05536642 ... .. .. .. .. ... ... 4-1
SN-805007020 ............... ...l 2-1  SN-MEO07035025 ............................ 2-23,4-6
SN-805007032 ... .. ... 2-1  SN-MEO07039261 .............. .. ... ... .. ....... 2-23
SN-805007058 ... ... ... 2-1  SN-MEO07373072 ... ... .. .. . 4-5
SN-805007087 ... ... 2-1  SN-MEO07374073 ... ... .. ... ... ... .. ........ 4-5, 4-5
SN-860450001 ............... ... ... ...... 5-1 SN-MEO07406381 ............................ 2-23,4-6
SN-861109001 ........................ 2-1,5-4 SN-MEQ07445536 ................ 4-5, 4-5,4-5,4-5,4-5
SN-861109002 ........................ 2-1,5-4  SN-MEO07493597 ... .. ... ... 2-23
SN-900006011 ....................... 2-23,4-6  SN-ME07494603 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 4-7
SN-905161101 ........................... 2-30  SN-MEO07534640 ................. ... ... ... 2-23
SN-CTO877460 ........................... 4-11  SN-ME09066027 ............................ 2-23,4-6
SN-CTO87D463 ... ... ... .. ... ... ....... 4-9  SN-MEO09072A69 ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-23
SN-CTO87F461 ............................ 4-8  SN-MEO09080328 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ...l 2-23
SN-CT0882459 ... .. ...................... 4-10  SN-MEO09088335 . ... ... ... ... . . . 2-5
SN-CT146483 ... ... ... ... ........... 4-13  SN-ME09089019 ........................... 2-20, 2-21
SN-CU211A406 .......................... 4-14  SN-MEO09380327 ... ... ... . . 2-5
SN-CU2393114 ........................... 4-12 SN-MEO09397A86 ........................... 2-23,4-5
SN-CUK443501 .......................... 2-23  SN-ME09466562 . ... ........................ 2-23,4-6
SN-D2806053 ............................ 3-26 SN-ME09523B44 ... ... ................. 2-23,4-3,4-4
SN-ME02004189 ...................... 4-1,4-1 SN-MEO09523B51 ....... ... ... ... ... ... 4-3
SN-ME02005190 4-1, 4-1, 4-1, 4-1, 4-1, 4-1, 4- SN-MEQ09523B52 ... ... .. ... 4-3
1, 4-1 SN-MEQ09523B53 ... ... .. . 4-3
SN-ME02006191 .................. 4-1,4-1,4-1 SN-MEO09523B54 ... ... ... .. ... ... ..., 4-3
SN-ME02007192 ... .. 4-1,4-1,4-1,4-1,4-1,4-1 SN-ME09529635 ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ........ 2-5
SN-ME02008193 ... ... .................... 4-1  SN-MEO09636748 ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-26
SN-ME02794920 .................. 4-1,4-1,4-1 SN-MEO09725853 ... ... .. ... . .. .l 5-4
Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-10



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-ME09909A82 .. ... ... ... .............. 2-5  SN-T24009450 ... ... .. ... .. 2-1
SN-ME10401353 ......................... 2-23  SN-T24011250 ... ... ... ... . .. . i 2-19
SN-ME10651764 .......................... 4-5  SN-T24014250 ... ... ... ... .. 2-18
SN-ME10778906 ......................... 2-23  SN-T24015550 ... ... ... ... . .. 2-18
SN-ME10852917 ... ..................... 2-23  SN-T24016250 ....... ... ... ... ... ... 2-16
SN-ME10857A05 .......................... 4-1  SN-T24016750 ... ... ... .. ... ... ....... 2-15,2-16
SN-ME11082B53 ... ..................... 2-23  SN-T24016850 ....................... 2-15, 2-18, 2-25
SN-ME11095A39 ... ... ... ... ...... 2-5  SN-T24017050 ....... ... .. i 2-6
SN-ME11096A40 .......................... 2-5  SN-T24017250 ... ... . ... . 2-18
SN-ME11496222 .. ... ... ... ............. 2-5  SN-T24017350 ... ... . ... 2-18
SN-ME11497223 ... .. ... ... ... ... ..... 2-5  SN-T24018250 ....... ... ... ... .. 2-14
SN-ME1A865CS53 .................... 2-23,4-7 SN-T24018750 ....... ... ... ... ... ... ..., 4-3,4-4
SN-ME35065D44 ... ... ... ............... 2-5  SN-T24018850 ....... ... ... . i 3-17
SN-MES57006578 .................. 4-1,4-1,4-1  SN-T25021750 ... ... .. . . i, 2-5
SN-MES57007579 ............. 4-1,4-1,4-1,4-1 SN-T25026350 ............ 2-20, 2-21, 2-23, 2-25, 3-22
SN-MES57008580 ......... 4-1,4-1,4-1,4-1,4-1 SN-T25031550 ............................... 4-3,4-4
SN-MES57010581 ...................... 4-1,4-1 SN-T25031650 ............................... 4-3,4-4
SN-ME65253452 .. ... ... ... .. ..., 2-5  SN-T25047350 ... ... . . 2-18
SN-ME65607716 .......................... 2-1  SN-T25048250 ... .. ... .. i 2-19
SN-ME96382330 ......................... 2-23  SN-T25053950 ... ... .. . . 2-23
SN-SMEQ09764892 ... ... ... ............... 2-7  SN-T25054750 ... ... ... .. 2-16
SN-SMEQ09845970 ......................... 2-7  SN-T25054850 ... ... .. 2-16
SN-ST25060050 ........................... 2-7  SN-T25054950 ... ... ... .. . ... 2-17
SN-ST25060750 ........................... 2-7  SN-T25055050 ....... ... .. 2-17
SN-T24000155 ... ... .. ... ... ........ 2-7  SN-T25055150 ... ... ... 2-17
SN-T24002250 ................ ... ........ 2-6  SN-T25055350 ... ... ... 2-5
SN-T24002350 ........................... 2-16  SN-T25055450 ... ... ... ... . . 2-5
SN-T24002750 .............. ... .. .. ...... 2-6  SN-T25055550 .......................... 2-5,2-6,2-22
SN-T24003050 ........................... 2-16  SN-T25055650 ....... ... ... ... ... .. 2-18
SN-T24005250 ....... ... ... ... ........ 2-1  SN-T25055750 ... ... . 2-1
SN-T24005350 ............................ 2-1  SN-T25055850 ... ... . 2-1
SN-T24007050 ...................... 2-20,2-21  SN-T25055950 ... ... ... . . . 2-1
SN-T24007550 ........................ 2-1,2-1  SN-T25056050 ...... ... ... ... ... . ............ 2-2
SN-T24009150 ........................... 2-16  SN-T25056150 ....... ... ... ... ... ... ......... 2-14
Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-11



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-T25056250 ........................... 2-14  SN-T25060150 ..... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-1
SN-T25056350 ........................... 2-14  SN-T25060250 ....... ... ... ... ... 2-2
SN-T25056450 ....... ... ... ... ........ 2-1  SN-T25060550 ....... .. ... ..., 2-14
SN-T25056550 ....................... 2-1,2-14  SN-T25060850 ........... ...l 2-5,2-7
SN-T25056650 ........................... 2-14  SN-T25060950 ................... 2-18, 2-19, 2-25, 5-3
SN-T25056750 ........................... 2-14  SN-T25061350 ... .. ... ... ... . 5-1
SN-T25056850 ........................... 2-14  SN-T25061450 ... ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 2-1
SN-T25056950 ........................... 2-14  SN-T25061550 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-16
SN-T25057050 ........................... 2-14  SN-T25061750 ... ... ... ... . .. 4-4
SN-T25057150 ................ ... ........ 2-4  SN-T25061850 ....... ... ... .. 4-4
SN-T25057250 ....... ... ... ... 2-3 SN-T25062250 ... ... ... ... . 4-4
SN-T25057550 ....... ... ... ... 2-1  SN-T25062350 ....... ... .. i 2-14
SN-T25057750 ... ... ... ... 2-1  SN-T25062550 ... ... ... .. 2-5
SN-T25057850 ... ... 2-14  SN-T25062650 ....... ... ... ... .. ... ... 2-14
SN-T25058050 ....................... 2-1,2-14  SN-T25063050 ....... ... ... i, 2-14
SN-T25058150 ........................... 2-14  SN-T25064150 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 5-2
SN-T25058250 ........................... 2-14  SN-T25065250 ... .. ... ... . ... . 2-5
SN-T25058350 ......... ... .. ... ..., 2-14  SN-T25065350 ... .. ... ... . 2-5
SN-T25058450 .............. ... .. ........ 2-1  SN-T25065750 .5-2,5-2,5-2,5-2,5-2,5-2,5-2,5-2,5-2
SN-T25058550 ....... .. ... ... ........ 2-1  SN-T25066050 ....... .. ... ... i, 5-3
SN-T25058650 ............................ 2-1  SN-T28020750 ....... ... .. i 2-16
SN-T25058750 ............ ... ... .. ..., 2-14  SN-T28023750 .......... ... ..., 2-20, 2-21
SN-T25058850 ...l 2-14  SN-T28023850 ............ ..., 2-20, 2-21
SN-T25058950 ........................... 2-14  SN-T28029850 ....... ... .. . 2-16
SN-T25059050 ...................... 2-14,2-22  SN-T28042150 ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... 2-16
SN-T25059150 ...................... 2-20,2-21  SN-T28054250 ... ... ... ... . i 2-19
SN-T25059250 ....... ... . ... ... .. ...... 2-5  SN-T28054350 ... ... 2-18
SN-T25059350 ....................... 2-5,2-14  SN-T28056650 ....... ... ..., 2-23
SN-T25059450 ........................... 2-14  SN-T28058750 ... ... i 2-23
SN-T25059550 ........................... 2-14  SN-T28062450 ............................. 2-20, 2-21
SN-T25059650 ........................... 2-14  SN-T28063250 ... ... ... ... . 2-4
SN-T25059750 ... ... ... ... ... ..... 2-14  SN-T28065050 ....... ... ... ... .. .. ... 2-5
SN-T25059850 ............ ... ... .. ..... 2-14  SN-T30025350 ... ... .. i 2-5
SN-T25059950 ............ .. ... ... ..... 2-14  SN-T30038250 ....... ... ... . i 2-5
Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-12



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-T30073650 ...................... 2-16,2-18  SN-T30182766 .......... ... ... ..., 2-29
SN-T30073750 ...................... 2-16,2-18  SN-T30182767 ........ ... .. ... . ... 2-29
SN-T30073850 ...................... 2-16,2-18  SN-T30182768 ........ ... ... .. ... ... 2-29
SN-T30180660 ........................... 2-30  SN-T30182769 ....... ... ... ... . . 2-29
SN-T30180680 ........................... 2-30 SN-T30182770 ... .. ... ... . i 2-29
SN-T30181450 ........................... 2-23  SN-T30183162 ....... ... ... ... . . i 5-4
SN-T30181550 ........................... 2-23  SN-T30183163 ... .. ... ... . 5-4
SN-T30181650 ........................... 2-23  SN-T30183550 ....... ... ... .. i 2-23
SN-T30181750 ........................... 2-23  SN-T30187351 ... ... .. 5-4
SN-T30182050 ...................... 2-23,2-27  SN-T30187352 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 5-4, 5-4
SN-T30182051 ........................... 2-27  SN-T30187355 ... ... .. . 2-23
SN-T30182052 ... ... ... ..., 2-27  SN-T30187362 ....... ... ... .. 5-4
SN-T30182053 ... ... ... ... ........... 2-27  SN-T30187363 ... ... ... . 5-4
SN-T30182054 ... ... ... ... ... ......... 2-27  SN-T30187366 .......... ... ..., 2-1,5-4
SN-T30182055 ... ... ... ... ... 2-27  SN-T30187367 ... ... ... .. 5-4
SN-T30182056 ........................... 2-27  SN-T30187368 ..... .. ... ... . 5-4
SN-T30182057 ....... ..., 2-27  SN-T30187373 ... . 5-4
SN-T30182059 ... ....... .. ... ... ....... 2-27  SN-T30187375 ... ... 5-4
SN-T30182061 ........................... 2-27  SN-T30187382 ... ... . 5-4
SN-T30182062 ........................... 2-27  SN-T30187388 ... ... 5-4
SN-T30182250 ........................... 2-23  SN-T30188250 ....... ... ... ... i 2-23
SN-T30182751 ... ... ... ... ... ..... 2-29  SN-T30192150 ... ... ... ... ... ... ..., 2-23
SN-T30182752 ... ... ... . .. 2-29  SN-T30193350 ... .. ... ... ... 2-23
SN-T30182753 ... ... ... ... ... 2-29  SN-T30194550 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-23
SN-T30182754 ... ... ... ... ... ....... 2-29  SN-T30194650 ....... ... ... ... .. .. ... 2-23
SN-T30182755 ... ... ... ... 2-29  SN-T30197850 ....... ... ... .. 2-23
SN-T30182756 ......................o.... 2-29  SN-T60001050 ....... ... ... ... ... .., 2-23
SN-T30182758 ... ... ... 2-29  SN-TA2406001 .................................. 3-13
SN-T30182760 ........................... 2-29  SN-TA2406002 ............................ 2-18, 3-14
SN-T30182761 ........................... 2-29  SN-TA2406003 ................. . ... ... 3-11
SN-T30182762 ... ... ... ... ............. 2-29  SN-TA2406004 ............................ 2-15,3-10
SN-T30182763 ......... ... ... ........... 2-29  SN-TA2406053 ............................ 3-11, 3-14
SN-T30182764 ... ... ... .. ... ........... 2-29  SN-TA2406054 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 3-10
SN-T30182765 ... ......... ... ........... 2-29  SN-TA2406201 ............. ... ... ............. 3-10
Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-13



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

SN-TA2506043 ... ... ................... 2-16 T30188250 ... ... . 4-6
SN-TA2506087 ........................... 2-23  T30194650B ... ... ... ... 2-29
SN-TI2500250 ......... ... ... 3-1  T60001050 ... ... ... ... ..., 4-7
SN-TI2500251 . ....................... 3-1,3-2  TA2056064B ...... ... ... .. .. ...l 2-6
SN-TI2500350 ...l 3-3  TA24026004B ... ... ... ... ... 3-10
SN-TI2500351 ... ... ..., 3-3 TA2406002 ... ... .. ... 3-14
SN-TI2500352 ... ... ... .. 3-3 TA2406003 ... ... .. ... ... 3-11
SN-TI2500353 ... ... ... . 3-3  TA2506004A ... ... . ... 3-21
SN-TI2500356 ...l 3-3  TA2506017A ... .. . . 3-3
SN-TI2500363 ... ... ... .. ... .. ....... 3-3  TA2506043A ... ... ... 2-17
SN-TI2506450 ............................ 2-16  TA2506048A ... .. .. ... ... 3-5
SN-TI2506550 ............................ 2-16  TA2506049B ... ... ... .. ... ... 3-8
SN-TI2506650 ............................ 2-16  TA2506050A ... ... ... ... ... ... 3-9
SN-TI2506750 ............................ 2-16  TA2506054B ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-19
SN-TI2506850 ...................... 3-16,3-20  TA2506055A ... .. ... ... 4-3
SN-TI2506950 ............................. 2-3 TA2506057A ... . .. . 2-20
SN-TI2507050 .................... ... ..., 2-3  TA2506058A ... . . . . . 2-3
SN-TI2507150 ............ ... ... ........ 3-16  TA2506059A ... ... .. ... 3-19
SN-TI2507250 ...................... 2-15,3-16  TA2506060A ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 3-17
SN-TI2507350 ... L. 3-12 TA2506060A-3 ... ... ... ... .. ... ... 3-18
SN-TI2507450 ............................ 3-27  TA2506061A .. ... .. .. .. ... 2-2
SN-TI2507550 ............ ... ... ... ..., 3-27  TA2506062A ... ... ... ... 2-14
SN-TI2507650 ............................ 2-15  TA2506063C ... ... ... ... ... 2-5
SN-TI2507750 . ..................... 2-19,3-15  TA2506065A ... ... ... ... .. ... 2-7
SN-TI2507751 ... ... 3-15  TA2506066A ... .. ... ... ... .. .. ... 2-27
SN-TI2507850 ....... .. ..., 3-4  TA2506067B ...... ... ... ... 2-1
SN-TI2507950 ....... ... .. ... ... ..., 3-2 TA2506068A ... ... ... ... .. 3-20
SN-TI2800550 ....................... 2-26,3-8  TA2506069A ... ... .. .. ...l 2-4
SN-TI2805050 ............................ 3-12 TA2506070A ... ... ... . . . 3-1
SN-YAS7035AT ......................... 3-13  TA2506072A ... ... .. . 2-22
SN-YAS7050AE ......................... 3-10  TA2506073A ... ... .. . 3-13
SN-YASAI60AH ......................... 3-14  TA2506074A ... .. .. . . 3-12
SN-YASAI60AL ................... 3-11,3-12  TA2506076B ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... 4-4
T30182250 ... ... .. . 4-5  TA2506082A ... . . . .. 3-2
Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021 B-14



SR626 PARTS MANUAL

TA2506083A ... .. ... ... 5-1
TA2506084A ... .. ... .. ... 5-2
TA2506086A ... ... ... ... ... 2-25
TA2506087A ... ... ... ... 2-30
TA2506088A ... ... ... .. ... 3-4
TA2506089A ... ... ... .. ... 2-21
TA2506090B .................. ... 5-3
TA2506901E ... ... ... ... ... ....... 2-16
TA2506902C ... ... ... ..., 2-18
TA2506903E ... ... ... ... 2-15
TA2807011A ... ... ... ... . 3-22
TA2807012A ... ... ... ... 3-23
TA2807024A ... .. ... ... 3-6
TA3007040A ... ... . ... 2-23
TE3514024A ... ... . ... 2-26
TIO0626200E ... .......................... 3-16
TI2507750 ... ..o 3-15

Tue Mar 23 06:27:56 UTC 2021



	GENERAL INFORMATION
	GENERAL INFORMATION

	REPAIR PARTS
	YANMAR T4F ENGINE
	YANMAR T4F ENGINE EXHAUST
	DIESEL TANK FR00
	YANMAR T4F ENGINE THROTTLE
	CHASSIS ASSEMBLY FR00
	ARM PINS FR00
	TRANSMISSION FR00
	DANA FRONT AXLE
	DANA FRONT AXLE
	DANA FRONT AXLE
	DANA FRONT AXLE
	DANA REAR AXLE
	DANA REAR AXLE
	CHASSIS AND CARTER FR00
	COMPLETE BOOM FR00
	FIXED BOOM FR00
	INCLINATION BOOM INDICATOR
	BOOM EXTENSION FR00
	ACCESSORY HOLDER FR00
	OIL TANK
	OIL TANK NEW TRANSMISSION FR00
	REAR HYDRAULIC WEIGHT FR00
	CABIN FR00 CLASIC AGRITOP
	REPLACEMENT KEYS FOR TELEHANDLERS
	6 WAY ELECTRIC AND 6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM
	CAB QUEEN STEERING COLUMN
	CAB QUEEN CABIN DOOR
	SEAT WITH MECHANICAL SUSPENSION
	INNER COATING CABIN FR00
	LEVELING BUBBLE
	DECAL KIT CE

	HYDRAULICS
	HYDROSTATIC ENGINE 85CC  VERSION 1
	HYDROSTRATIC ENGINE 80CC VERSION 2
	HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CC VERSION 1
	HYDROSTATIC PUMP 40CC VERSION 2
	HYDRAULIC PUMP JOINT
	STEERING DISTRIBUTOR
	POWER STEERING
	BRAKE PEDAL FR00
	BRAKE PEDAL ACCUMULATOR
	EXTENSION CYLINDER FR00
	LIFTING CYLINDER FR00 VERSION 1
	LIFTING CYLINDER FR00 VERSION 2
	COMPENSATION CYLINDER FR00
	TILTING CYLINDER
	QUICK UNCOUPLING CYLINDER
	HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FR00
	PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR00 VERSION 1
	PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION DISTRIBUTOR DN 85/5 FR00 VERSION 2
	STEERING BLOCK FR00
	SERVICE PUMP 25CC
	6 WAY SOLENOID VALVE
	6 WAY MANUAL DIVERTER ON BOOM
	6 WAY ELECTRIC DIVERTER ON BOOM
	HYDRAULIC BRAKING KIT
	DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING KIT
	DOUBLE HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT
	ARM SUSPENSION KIT
	FLOATING ARM KIT
	REAR HYDRAULIC CONNECTION HOSE KIT

	ELECTRICAL
	FUSE AND RELAY PANEL 1
	RELAY PANEL 2
	JOYSTICK
	CONTROLLER WRIST RESETS CLASSIS
	SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00
	FRONT SIDE DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00
	FRONT DASH BOARD SELECTORS FR00
	CHASSIS HARNESS FR00
	YANMAR T4F ENGINE HARNESS FR00
	DRIVER SEAT FR00
	PUSH BUTTON PANEL FR00
	UNIVERSAL CABIN ROOF SHEATH
	PNP WIRED SENSOR
	INCHING POTENTIOMETER WITH RESISTORS

	OPTIONS
	CLEANFIX FAN
	ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FR00
	ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FR00
	TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING
	LED WORK LIGHTS

	SCHEMATICS
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-1
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-2
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-3
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-4
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-5
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-6
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-7
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-8
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-9
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-10
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-11
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-12
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-13
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-14
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-15
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-16
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-17
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-18
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-19
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-20
	SR5719 SR626 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CT357V479A-21-27
	SR5719 SR626 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC TI00626200D

	別表A：ページ インデックス
	別表B：部品インデックス

